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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
o (B) (®
Right direction 943 B

I
I |
: 69% 394 498 : Significance test
| 66% 71%
Responses ' Wrong track 236 - S

17% 126C ;100
21% |  14%

Don‘t know 192 o
fees 14% 79 113

13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstables

In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right

direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results. The next two columns reflect the results of a
subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender
groups are assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample
thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in
the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’
results for “right direction.” The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5%
of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the
time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations

Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

|_N=1200 _N=1000 | N=800 __N=600 __N=500 __N=400 __N=300 __N=200 __N=150 __N=100 __ N=50 _

+/-2.8% +/-3.1% +/-3.5% +/-4.0% +/-4.4% +/-4.9% +/-5.7% +/-6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q2. Area of state

Total

King County
Puget Sound (except
King)

Western

Eastern

King
Total County Sound ern

Puget West- East-

Income
$50K- $100K- .
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

H

500
100%

145
29%

115
23%

140
28%

100
20%

145
100%
(B)

145CDE
100%

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

115
100%
(C)

115BDE
100%

2025
---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ ——-—-—-----——————————————
ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64
140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
- - 69 73 3 7 471 58IL
29% 29% 43% 9% 36% 38%
- - 56 58 1 23K 26 26
23% 23% 14% 31% 20% 17%
140BCE - 68 70 2 23 27 49
100% 28% 28% 29% 31% 21% 31%
- 100BCD 48 50 1 22K 30 22
100% 20% 20% 14% 29% 23% 14%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
33I 79 66M
24% 23% 42%
40K 85 30
29% 25% 18%
41 98 42
29% 29% 26%
26 78 22
19% 23% 14%

125
100%
(0)

32
26%

28
23%

35
28%

29R
23%

135
100%
(P)

29
21%

30
22%

42
31%

34R
26%

100
100%
(Q)

26
26%

20
20%

33
33%

21
21%

140
100%
(R)

580P
41%

37
26%

30
21%

15

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
29 36 79ST
19% 23% 43%
37 42 36
24% 26% 19%
50 47 43
32% 29% 23%
38U 35 27
25% 22% 15%

11%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2

Q2. Area of state

Party Q1
————————————————— Di

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

025

Housing

About

Too

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

King County 145 58 38 44 65
29% 29% 26% 33% 34%

Puget Sound (except 115 46 26 39 33
King) 23% 23% 18% 29% 18%
Western 140 63 37 32 49

28% 31% 26% 24% 26%

Eastern 100 34 44BD 19 42
20% 17% 30% 14% 22%

0: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
rection Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
53 26 991 46 27 40
25% 28% 34% 22% 33% 23%
55 26 61 54 9 52J
26% 28% 21% 26% 11% 30%
63 28 75 65 27 50
29% 29% 26% 31% 33% 29%
44 14 58 42 18 33
20% 15% 20% 21% 23% 19%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Direction - Ql4: ———=
Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
The Don't Total Total Lit-
Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
75K 3 107 38 92
34% 12% 31% 25% 30%
45 9JL 81 34 67
20% 42% 23% 23% 21%
59 5 92 48 89
26% 21% 26% 32% 29%
43 5 69 31 63
19% 25% 20% 21% 20%

46
100%
(Q)
14
29%
9
18%

9
20%

15S
32%

109
100%
(R)

28
26%

28
26%

33
31%

19
18%

33
100%
(s)

11
34%

11
34%

166
100%
(T)

44
26%

29
17%

51
31%

42v
26%

115
100%
(U)

38
33%

21
18%

30
26%

26
23%

220
100%
(V)

63
29%

65T
30%

60
27%

32
14%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
Q3. How do you describe your gender?
Base: Split A

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income —mmm
Bi- Age = —mmmmmmmmmmm e 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-——-——=—————=——————————- White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 250 74 58 67 50 120 127 3 42 59 77 72 175 75 70 61 53 66 72 86 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Man 120 41 24 31 24 120GH - - 16 23 41 41 80 40 30 27 27 36 29 36 558T

48% 55% 40% 47% 48% 100% 37% 39% 53% 57% 46% 54% 43% 44% 52% 54% 41% 41% 60%

Woman 127 31 35 36 25 - 127FH - 24 36 36 30 94 33 38 33 25 30 40 51U 36
51% 42% 60% 53% 50% 100% 57% 61% 47% 43% 54% 44% 55% 53% 48% 46% 55% 59% 40%

Non-binary or gender 3 2 - - 1 - - 3FG 3 0 - - 1 2 1 2 - - 3 - 0

non-conforming 1% 3% 2% 100% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% *

Another way - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
Q3. How do you describe your gender?
Base: Split A
Party Q10: Ql12: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
Total 250 106 74 60 96 109 45 147 103 38 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Man 120 46 36 35 41 60 19 78 42 29KL 37
48% 43% 48% 58% 43% 55% 43% 53% 41% 76% 41%
Woman 127 59 39 24 52 49 25 67 59 9 523
51% 56% 52% 39% 54% 45% 57% 46% 57% 24% 57%
Non-binary or gender 3 1 - 2 3 - - 1 2 - 2
non-conforming 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Another way - - - - - - - - - - -
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Direction - Q14:  ————- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
Stay- Personal About It's
ing -Situation - Too The Comp-
The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated
109 11 166 84 149 25 56 20 80 61 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
48 6 87 33 69 9 31 11 41 25 54
44% 55% 53% 39% 46% 37% 56% 57% 52% 42% 49%
60J 5 79 48 78 16 25 8 38 33 55
55% 45% 47% 57% 52% 63% 44% 41% 47% 55% 51%
1 - - 3N 3 - - 0 1 2 -
1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q4.

Base: Split B

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary

Gender fluid
Gender neutral
Trans woman
Trans man
Two-Spirit

Something else fits
better

(all pairs)
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05)
Note:

2025

How do you describe your gender?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education

———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income —mmm

Bi- Age = —mmmmmmmmmmm e 2-Yr/ Coll

King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-——-——=—————=——————————- White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < Coll gree+
250 71 57 73 50 121 126 4 33 71 78 68 165 85 55 74 47 74 83 74 93
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
121 28 32 36 24 121GH - - 13 34 34 39 90N 30 25 29 28P 39 37 35 49
48% 40% 57% 50% 49% 100% 40% 49% 44% 57% 55% 36% 45% 39% 59% 53% 44% 47% 53
126 42 23 35 26 - 126FH - 18 34 44 30 73 52M 30 430Q 18 35 45 38 43
50% 59% 41% 48% 51% 100% 55% 48% 56% 43% 44% 61% 54% 58% 38% 47% 54% 52% 46
3 1 - 2 - - - 3FG 1 2 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 -

1% 1% 3% 74% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%

1 - 1 - - - - 1FG 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
* 2% 26% 3% 1% 1% 1

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
Q4. How do you describe your gender?
Base: Split B
Party Q10: Ql12: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
Total 250 95 70 74 94 106 50 146 104 43 84
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Man 121 53 33 31 47 49 24 78 43 22 38
48% 56% 48% 42% 50% 46% 48% 53% 41% 51% 45%
Woman 126 42 36 40 44 57 25 66 60 21 45
50% 44% 52% 53% 47% 54% 50% 45% 58% 49% 53%
Non-binary 3 - - 2 2 - 1 1 1 - 1
1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Gender fluid - - - - - - - - - - -
Gender neutral - - - - - - - - - - -
Trans woman - - - - - - - - - - -
Trans man - - - - - - - - - - -
Two-Spirit 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
* 1% 1% 1%
Something else fits
better - - - - - - - - - - -
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Direction - Q14:  ————- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
Stay- Personal About It's
ing -Situation - Too The Comp-

The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-

Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated
112 11 182 68 162 21 53 14 86 54 111

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
60M 1 94 27 78 10 27 6 50 24 47

53% 11% 52% 39% 48% 46% 51% 40% 58% 45% 43%

51 9 87 39 81 11 25 8 36 29 60

46% 80% 48% 57% 50% 54% 47% 60% 42% 54% 54%

1 - 1 2 3 - - - - 1 2

1% * 3% 2% 1% 2%

- 1KL 1 - - - 1 - - - 1

9% 1% 2% 1%



DHM Research -

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

75
15%

130
26%

155
31%

140
28%

145
100%
(B)

7
5%

47D
32%

58CE
40%

33
23%

Q5. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

23B
20%

26
22%

26
22%

40
35%

140
100%
(D)

23B
17%

27
19%

49
35%

41
29%

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

22B
22%

30
30%

22
22%

26
26%

—--—-- Gender
Men Women
241 252
100% 100%
(F) (G)
29 42
12% 17%
57 70
24% 28%
75 80
31% 32%
80 60
33% 24%

DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Income

Non- Ethnicity
Bi- Age
nary/ ——-—-—-----—————————————— White
GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
7 75 130 155 140 340 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
4FG 75JKL - - - 37 38M
61% 100% 11% 24%
3 - 130IKL - - 85 45
39% 100% 25% 28%
- - - 155IJL - 109 46
100% 32% 29%
- - - - 140IJ 109N 31
100%K 32% 19%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

<

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

125
100%
(0)

23
18%

31
25%

38
31%

33
26%

$S50K- $10

135
100%
(P)

320R
23%

30
22%

36
27%

37
28%

OK-

100
100%
(Q)

10
10%

36P
36%

28
28%

26
26%

140
100%
(R)

11
8%

33
24%

52
37%

44
31%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
51TU 15 9
33% 10% 5%
33 39 58
22% 24% 31%
41 48 65
27% 30% 35%
29 57S 53
19% 36% 29%

10



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q5. Age

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —----- Q46: Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective

————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- 1ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

18 - 29 75 32 17 20 31 25 19 42 33 5 310 31 8JL 50 25 29 12p 30P 4 22 15 38
15% 16% 12% 15% 16% 12% 20% 14% 16% 6% 18% 14% 35% 14% 17% 9% 26% 27% 12% 13% 13% 17%

30 - 44 130 45 43 34 61F 39 30F 72 58 35KL 40 48 6 75 55N 74 17 32 7 620V 21 46
26% 22% 30% 25% 32% 18% 32% 24% 28% 44% 23% 22% 27% 22% 36% 24% 37% 29% 20% 37% 19% 21%

45 - 64 155 60 44 48 52 76 26 89 66 22 60 68 5 107 48 1180QR 9 17 11R 50 37 69
31% 30% 30% 36% 28% 35% 28% 31% 32% 28% 34% 31% 22% 31% 32% 38% 20% 15% 33% 30% 32% 31%
65+ 140 65 40 33 46 75EG 19 90 50 18 43 75 4 1160 24 89 8 31 12 32 41T 67T
28% 32% 28% 24% 24% 35% 20% 31% 24% 23% 25% 34% 16% 33% 16% 29% 17% 29% 35% 20% 36% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q6. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

African
Asian/
Pacific Islander

Black/
African American

Hispanic/Latino/a/x
Middle Eastern/
North African

Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian

Other

White Alone

POC

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

2%

70
14%

38
8%

36
7%

21

o
©

368
74%

1%

340
68%

160
32%

145

100%

(B)
4
3%

34DE
24%

14E
10%

14
9%

o) O
N W [@XN] O
oo o

o°

79
54%

66CDE
46%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

17E
15%

5%

2%

4%
88B
76%

1%
85B
74%

30
26%

140
100%
(D)

3
2%

14
10%

17E
12%

o°

o

—

~N O
=N o O wu [l e o) 0o
o°

oe oe

Nej
[ee}
W

70%

S
N

30%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

1
1%

4
4%

2
2%

11C
11%

o°

Q0 0O
[l [e)¥e)) [e)¥e)]
o o

o°

78B
78%

22
22%

IJKL, MN, OPQR,

STU

155
100%
(K)

3
2%

19
12%

15
10%

7
4%

4%
113
73%
2%
1091
70%

46
30%

2025
---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/

Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64
241 252 7 75 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

5 3 - 1 3
2% 1% 1% 2%
30 40 - 19JKL 16
12% 16% 26% 12%
22 15 1 5 11
9% 6% 21% 7% 8%
12 20 3FG 13KL 14L
5% 8% 45% 17% 11%

— 1 — — —

1%

7 11 2FG 2 8
3% 4% 35% 3% 6%
181 180 6 45 97
75% 71% 86% 60% 75%
3 4 - - 4
1% 1% 3%
170 167 3 37 85
71% 66% 41% 49% 65%
71 85 4 38KL 45L
29% 34% 59% 51% 35%

Ethnicity

Income

_______________________ White

65+ Alone POC

140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)

1 - 8M
1% 5%
16 - 70M
12% 44%
7 - 38M
% 24%
1 - 36M
1% 22%
1 - 1
1% %
4 - 21M
3% 13%
1121 340N 28
80% 100% 17%
1 - ™
* 4%
109IJ 340N -
78% 100%
31 - 160M
22% 100%

<

$S50K- $10

OK-

Education

2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-

H.S.

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

125
100%
(0)

1

*

11

o
]

12
10%

135
100%
(P)

2
1%

19
14%

12
9%

13
9%

90
67%

45
33%

100
100%
(Q)

=
o

B Y N e =

o o°

oo

9PR
o
s

78
78%

1

=
o°

o°

NN ~J
NelNe) [l o

o

140

100%

(R)
4
3%

290
21%

8
5%

9
6%

2
1%

97
69%

95
68%

45
32%

155
100%
(s)

1
1%

23
15%

12
8%

98
63%

57T
37%

Coll greet

160
100%
(T)

1
1%

12
8%

13
8%

6
4

o°

8
5%

13280
83%

4
2%

123s0
77%

37
23%

185
100%
(U)

5
3%

34T
19%

13
7%

14
7%

4
2%

125
68%

3
2

o°

119
65%

66T
35%

12



Too

Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective

About It's
Comp—

Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-

Much Amount Know

imist imist cated

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
Q6. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?
Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
African 8 2 3 2 4 1 3 7 1 3 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 3% 2% * 4% *
Asian/ 70 26 12 29C 18 27 25EF 43 27 6 25
Pacific Islander 14% 13% 8% 21% 9% 13% 27% 15% 13% 7% 14%
Black/ 38 24C 5 8 14 17 7 30T 9 8 12
African American 8% 12% 3% 6% 8% 8% 7% 10% 4% 9% 7%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 36 17 7 11 19G 16 1 21 14 8 14
7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 1% 7% 7% 10% 8%
Middle Eastern/ 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1
North African * % % % %
Native American/ 21 5 7 8 13 6 2 12 9 2 6
American Indian % 3% 5% 6% % 3% 2% % 4% 3% 4%
White/Caucasian 368 142 122BD 091 143 162 62 207 161 62 130
74% 70% 84% 68% 75% 75% 66% 71% 78% 7% 74%
Other 7 1 2 4 3 3 1 3 4 1 2
1% * 1% 3% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
White Alone 340 134 113BD 80 129 152 58 193 147 58M 120M
68% 67% 78% 60% 68% 71% 62% 66% 71% 2% 69%
pPOC 160 67C 31 54C 61 63 36 100 60 23 55
32% 33% 22% 40% 32% 29% 38% 34% 29% 28% 31%
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Direction - Ql4: ———=
Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
The Don't Total Total Lit-
Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
4 - 8 - 3
2% 2% 1%
33 6J 570 13 45
15% 27% 16% % 15%
17 1 24 14 20
8% 7% 7% 9% 6%
12 1 21 14 14
6% 5% 6% 9% 4%
— — 1 - —
*
9 4JKL 11 10 14
4% 16% 3% % %
162 13 244 124N 233
73% 59% 70% 82% 75%
3 - 3 4 5
% 1% % 2%
151M 10 233 107 222R
68% 45% 67% 71% 71%
70 12JKL 115 45 89
32% 55% 33% 29% 29%

46
100%
(Q)

o o°

= O BN Q0 >

N =
o g

30
64%

17
36%

109
100%
(R)

4
4%

19
17%

13
12%

12p
11%

1

<

]

5%

76
70%

62
57%

48PS
43%

33 166
100% 100%
(s) (T)
1 6
2% 4%
2 17
6% 10%
4 24Uv
11% 15%
- 17
10%
1 6
3% 4%
27 117
81% 70%
27R 104
81% 63%
6 62

19% 37%

115
100%
(U)

220
100%
(V)

1%

38
17%

11
5%

10
5%

<

]

10

o

]

164
75%

5

N
o°

155
70%

65
30%

13



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q7. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to
Your best estimate will do.

Ethnicity

$50K- S100K-

Income

include everyone living in your household.

Education

2-Yr/ Coll

H.S. Some De-
$S50K  $100K $150K $150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Area -—--- Gender —-----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi- Age
King  Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—--—----——-———-————

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Less than $25,000 57 14 12 17 15 25 32 1 9 17 23L
11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 10% 13% 14% 12% 13% 15%

$25,000 to less 68 18 16 19 14 30 36 1 14 15 15
than $50,000 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 19% 18% 11% 10%

$50,000 to less 82 18 21 26 16 34 46 2 19K 18 20
than $75,000 16% 13% 18% 19% 16% 14% 18% 32% 26% 14% 13%

$75,000 to less 53 11 9 16 18B 22 30 1 12 12 17
than $100,000 11% 7% 7% 11% 18% 9% 12% 14% 16% 9% 11%

$100,000 to less 100 26 20 33 21 55 44 1 10 361 28
than $150, 000 20% 18% 18% 23% 21% 23% 17% 21% 13% 27% 18%
$150,000 or more 140 58DE 37E 30 15 75 65 - 11 33 521
28% 40% 32% 21% 15% 31% 26% 15% 25% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

--— White
65+ Alone
140 340
100% 100%
(L) (M)
9 44
6% 13%
24 40
17% 12%
25 52
18% 15%
12 38
9% 11%
26 71
19% 21%
4471 95
31% 28%

125
100%
(0)

57PQR
46%

68PQOR
54%

135
100%
(P)

8200R
61%

530QR
39%

100
100%
(Q)

1000PR
100%

140
100%
(R)

140
100

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
330 20U 4
22% 12% %
310 28U 9
20% 17% 5%
360 300 17
23% 19% %
21 16 15
14% 10% 8%
19 30 518
12% 19% 28%
OPQ 14 378 89ST
% 9% 23% 48%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q7. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than $25,000 57 23 12 17 24 24 10 30 27 9 20 25 3 14 43N 34 6 10 7 23 11 23
11% 12% 8% 13% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 15% 4% 28% 11% 12% 9% 22% 14% 10% 11%

$25,000 to less 68 26 22 17 29 20 18 38 30 11 24 30 2 30 38N 46 6 13 3 19 16 33
than $50,000 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 9% 19% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 9% 9% 25% 15% 13% 12% 10% 11% 14% 15%
$50,000 to less 82 25 21 31B 26 42 14 42 40 6 29 423 5 57 26 49 7 21 5 26 21 35
than $75,000 16% 12% 15% 23% 14% 20% 15% 14% 19% 8% 16% 19% 25% 16% 17% 16% 15% 19% 16% 15% 19% 16%
$75,000 to less 53 15 23B 13 19 25 8 33 20 4 23 20 5J 37 15 31 5 14 3 16 17 19
than $100,000 11% 7% 16% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 6% 13% 9% 22% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 10% 15% 9%
$100,000 to less 100 50D 31 18 43 42 15 58 42 19 38 40 2 77 23 64 11 17 8 34 24 42
than $150,000 20% 25% 21% 13% 23% 20% 16% 20% 20% 24% 22% 18% 10% 22% 15% 20% 25% 16% 23% 21% 21% 19%
$150,000 or more 140 63 36 39 49 61 30 92 48 31K 41 63 4 1320 8 88 12 34 6 48 24 67
28% 31% 25% 29% 26% 28% 32% 31% 23% 39% 23% 29% 19% 38% 5% 28% 25% 31% 19% 29% 21% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q8. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

King

Total County Sound ern

Total 500
100%

Less than high 7

school 1%

High school diploma/ 148

GED 30%
Some college/ 160
2-year degree 32%
College degree/ 94
4-year degree 19%
Graduate/ 91
Professional school 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

145
100%
(B)

1
1%

28
20%

36
25%

42DE
29%

38C
26%

115
100%
(C)

3
3%

34
29%

42
37%

21
19%

14
12%

140
100%
(D)

3
2%

47B
34%

47
34%

20
15%

22
16%

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

38B
38%

35
35%

11
11%

16
16%

-———- G

Men

241
100%
(F)

1%

63
26%

70
29%

46
19%

59G
24%

ender

Women

252
100%
(G)

4
2%

80
32%

89
35%

48
19%

31
12%

nary/ ——-—-—-----——————————————
GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64

7 75 130
100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J)

- 3L 1

4% 1%

S5F 48JKL 32

67% 64% 25%
1 15 39
12% 20% 30%
1 6 35IL
14% 8% 27%
0 3 221
% 4% 17%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

155
100%
(K)

3
2%

38
25%

48
31%

33I
21%

331
21%

140
100%
(L)

29
21%

571
41%

21
15%

331
23%

Income

< S50K- $100K- .
$S50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
6 1
2% 1%
92 56
27% 35%
123N 37
36% 23%
62 33
18% 20%
57 33
17% 21%

125
100%
(0)

50
4%

600QR
48%

47
38%
7

6%

6
5%

135
100%
(P)

2
2%

550R
41%

46
34%

220
16%

10
8%

100
100%
(Q)

19
19%

30
30%

250
25%

260P
26%

H

140
100%
(R)

14
10%

37
26%

400
29%

490P
35%

Education

2-Yr/ Coll
S. Some De-

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%

(s) (T) (U)
7TU - -
4%

148TU - -

96%

- 160SU -
100%
- - 94ST
51%
- - 91ST
49%

16



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q8. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —----- Q46: Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than high 7 2 2 1 3 1 3 3 4 1 2 2 2KL 2 5N 4 1 1 1 - 1 6
school 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
High school diploma/ 148 50 52 34 44 77E 27 74 74H 12 66J 65J 5 78 70N 85 11 43 9 45 37 66
GED 30% 25% 36% 26% 23% 36% 29% 25% 36% 15% 38% 29% 23% 22% 46% 27% 25% 39% 26% 27% 32% 30%
Some college/ 160 65 47 45 58 71 31 79 81H 26 59 68 7 113 47 107 14 25 14 46 39 74
2-year degree 32% 32% 32% 33% 30% 33% 33% 27% 39% 32% 34% 31% 31% 33% 31% 34% 29% 23% 43% 28% 34% 34%
College degree/ 94 46 28 20 46F 32 17 64 31 20 29 40 6 73 22 64 6 18 6 36 19 40
4-year degree 19% 23% 20% 15% 24% 15% 18% 22% 15% 25% 16% 18% 26% 21% 14% 20% 13% 17% 18% 21% 17% 18%
Graduate/ 91 39 15 34cC 40 35 16 731 17 22K 19 47K 2 820 9 51 14p 21 4 39 18 34
Professional school 18% 19% 11% 25% 21% 16% 16% 25% % 27% 11% 21% 10% 23% % 17% 31% 20% 11% 23% 16% 15%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q9. How are you registered to vote?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Some other

party

Non-affiliated with

Not registered to

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

202
40%

144
29%

23
5%

111
22%

20
4%

145
100%
(B)

58
40%

38
26%

10
7%

35
24%

5
4

o

a party
vote
(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

46
40%

26
22%

7
7%

32
28%

4
3%

140
100%
(D)

63
45%

37
26%

5
3%

28
20%

7
5%

Puget West- East-
ern

nary/ ——-—-—-----——————————————

2025
---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
Men Women GNC
100 241 252 7 75
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
34 99 101 1 32
34% 41% 40% 21% 42%
44BCD 69 75 - 17
44% 29% 30% 23%
1 11 11 2FG 2
1% 4% 4% 26% 3%
17 55 53 3 18
17% 23% 21% 45% 23%
4 7 12 1 6

4%

3%

5%

8%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

8%

130
100%
(J)

45
35%

43
33%

13KL
10%

21
16
8
7

oo

oe°

155
100%
(K)

60
39%

44
28%

4
3%

443
28%

4
2%

65+

140
100%
(L)

65
46%

40
29%

4
3%

29
21%

2
1%

Income

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
134 67
40% 42%
113N 31
33% 20%
7 16M
2% 10%
73 38
22% 24%
13 7

4%

5%

<

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

125
100%
(0)

49
39%

33
26%

9
7%

26
20%

9
7%

$S50K- $10

135
100%
(P)

39
29%

44
33%

o

9010

5
4
39
29
7
5

o

OK-

100
100%
(Q)

50P
50%

31
31%

2
2%

16
16%

2
2%

140
100%
(R)

63P
45%

36
26%

8
6%

31
22%

2
1%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
52 65 85
33% 40% 46%
53 47 44
35% 29% 24%
4 7 12
3% 4% 7%
32 38 42
20% 24% 22%
14TU 4 2

9%

2%

1%

18



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q9. How are you registered to vote?

Party Q1
————————————————— Di

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Democrat 202 202CD - - 90
40% 100% 47%
Republican 144 - 144BD - 60G
29% 100% 31%

Some other party 23 - - 23BC 7
% 17% 4%

Non-affiliated with 111 - - 111BC 25
a party 22% 83% 13%
Not registered to 20 - - - 9F
vote % 5%

2025
0: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
rection Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
79 33 1511 50 36 54
37% 35% 52% 24% 45% 31%
68G 16 59 85H 28L 68L
32% 17% 20% 41% 35% 39%
7 9 12 12 3 8
3% 9% 4% % 4% 5%
60E 26E 58 53 10 43
28% 28% 20% 26% 13% 24%
1 10F 13 7 3 3
1% 10% 5% 3% 4% 1%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Direction - Ql4: ———=
Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
The Don't Total Total Lit-
Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
105K 7 1530 49 123
47% 32% 44% 32% 39%
43 5 95 49 76
19% 22% 27% 32% 25%
8 4JKL 15 8 15
3% 19% 4% 5% 5%
54 4 76 35 84R
24% 19% 22% 23% 27%
12 2 9 11N 13
6% 8% 3% 7% 4%

46
100%
(Q)

15
33%

20p

43%
5

11%

5
12%

1
2%

109
100%
(R)

54
50%

33
31%

4
3%

14
13%

4
3%

33
100%
(s)

10
29%

14p
43%

166
100%
(T)

67
40%

49
29%

6
3%

37
23%

7
4%

115
100%
(U)

48
42%

35
31%

8
7%

23
20%

1
1%

220
100%
(V)

87
40%

60
27%

10
4%

51
23%

12
5%

19



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q10. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right

King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern ern

direction or

is it on the wrong track?

Income

<

$S50K- $10

OK-

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

Total 500 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Right direction 190 65C 33 49 42
38% 45% 29% 35% 42%

Wrong track 215 53 55 63 44
43% 37% 48% 45% 44%

Don't know 94 26 26 28 14
19% 18% 23% 20% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

---- Gender -----
Non- Ethnicity
Bi- Age
nary/ ——-—-—-----—————————————— White
Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
88 96 6FG 31 61KL 52 46 129 6l
37% 38% 88% 41% 47% 34% 33% 38% 38%
109H 106H - 25 39 763 75IJ 152 63
45% 42% 34% 30% 49% 54% 45% 40%
43 50 1 19 30 26 19 58 36
18% 20% 12% 26% 23% 17% 13% 17% 22%

125
100%
(0)

53
42%

44
35%

28
22%

135
100%
(P)

45
34%

680
50%

22
16%

100
100%
(Q)

43
43%

42
42%

15
15%

140
100%
(R)

49
35%

61
44%

30
21%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
47 58 863
30% 36% 46%
78U 71 67
50% 44% 36%
30 31 33
20% 20% 18%

20



DHM Research - DHM Panel Wa

Q10. All things considered,

shington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

would you say Washington is headed in the right

direction or is it on the wrong track?

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

Party Q10: 012:
————————————————— Direction Economic

————————————————— -Conditions-

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Right direction 190 90D 60D 32 190FG - - 1391 52
38% 44% 42% 24%  100% 47% 25%
Wrong track 215 79 68 67 - 215EG - 99 116H
43% 39% 47% 50% 100% 34% 56%

Don't know 94 33 16 35C - - 94EF 55 39
19% 16% 11% 26% 100% 19% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

- Q13: Econ Direction - Q14:  -—-——-—=
Get- Stay- Personal
ting Get- ing -Situation - Too
Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit-
ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle
81 175 222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
59KLM 39 87K 5 143 47 109
72% 22% 39% 24% 41% 31% 35%
16 110JL 80J 9 144 71 137
20% 63% 36% 41% 41% 47% 44%
6 27 543 8JK 61 33 65
7% 15% 24% 35% 17% 22% 21%

46
100%
(Q)

21
46%

18
39%

7
15%

109
100%
(R)

51
47%

47
43%

12
11%

33
100%
(s)

8
25%

14
42%

11R
33%

166
100%
(T)

76U
46%

63
38%

26
16%

115
100%
(U)

37
32%

58
51%

19
17%

220
100%
(V)

77
35%

94
43%

49
22%

21



2025

today?

Income

$50K- $100K- .S.
S50K  $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

75 130 155
(I) (J) (K)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,
Ql1l. What do you think is the most important issue facing Washington
Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi-
King Puget West- East- nary/
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC
Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Homelessness / 120 39E 40DE 29 12 45 75F

Poverty 24% 27% 35% 21% 12% 19% 30%
Cost of living /

Inflation (food, 73 16 19 26 11 36 36
gas, etc.) 15% 11% 17% 19% 11% 15% 14% 21
Crime / Public 42 16 6 13 6 15 26
safety 8% 11% 6% 9% 6% 6% 10%
Affordable housing 41 16E 9 13 3 20 21

8% 11% 8% 10% 3% 8% 8%
Trump / Federal 37 12 7 9 9 20 16
policies 7% % 6% 6% 9% 9% 6%
Immigration / Border 34 11 4 9 10 14 18
security 7% 8% 3% 6% 10% 6% 7% 2
Economy / Jobs 30 7 4 10 8 20 10

6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 8% 4%
Drugs / Addiction 29 5 12 5 8 11 17

6% 4% 10% 3% 8% 5% 7% 14
Taxes 28 7 12 5 4 9 19

6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Environment / 23 4 7 8 3 9 13
Climate change 5% 3% % 6% 3% 4% 5% 14
Rule of law /
Constitution / 17 4 4 6 3 10 7
Democracy 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Government / 17 1 3 10B 3 8 9
Politics % 1% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3%
Budget / spending 16 7 5 2 2 11 5

% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%
State leadership / 11 1 7B 2 1 8 3
Governor 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Health / Mental 10 3 - 3 4 8 2
issues 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Getting rid of 9 3 1 2 4 7 2
Democrats / Biden 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Gun control / Gun 7 3 - 3 1 1 5
rights 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Education / Schools 6 1 - 3 2 3 3

1% * 2% 2% 1% 1%
Abortion rights 5 2 1 - 3 3 3

1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%

24 40K 28
31% 31% 18%

9 25 19
% 12% 19% 12%
8 5 22JL
% 11% % 15%
5 15L 16
6% 12% 10%
3 6 15
% 3% % 10%
4 6 13
% 5% 4% 9%
7 10 5
9% % %
10KL 12KL 4
% 13% % 3%
2 6 7
2% 5% 5%
5 4 3
% 7% 3% 2%
- 1 5
* 3%
0 5 8
1% 4% 5%
- 2 6
1% 4%
- 1 1
* 1%
2 1 5
3% 1% 3%
2 1 1
3% 1% 1%
2 1 1
2% 1% 1%
1 1 3
1% 1% 2%
1 0 1
l% * *

Ethnicity
--- White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
28 77 43
20% 23% 27%
20 47 26
14% 14% 16%
6 30 12
4% 9% 8%
5 25 17
4% 7% 11%
13 32N 4
9% % %
11 22 12
8% 7% 7%
8 18 12
6% % %
3 16 13
2% % 8%
13 20 7
9% 6% 5%
10 16 7
7% 5% 4%
111J 12 5
8% 3% 3%
3 12 4
% % 3%
8 11 5
% % 3%
9JK 10 0
7% 3% *
2 9 1
1% 3% 1%
4 4 5
3% 1% 3%
2 5 1
1% 2% 1%
1 5 1
1% 2% *
3 5 1
2% 1% *

125
100%
(0)

30
24%

19
15%

10
8%

10
8%

10
8%

11R
9%
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o° o°
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o e
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Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
46 35 40
29% 22% 21%
32T 15 25
21% 10% 14%
18 15 9
11% 10% %
14 11 16

9% 7% 9%

8 16 12

5% 10% %

13 11 10

9% 7% 6%

8 13 10

5% 8% %

20TU 7 3
13% 4% %

7 13 8

5% 8% 4%

1 8S 148

1% 5% 7%

2 4 11

2% 2% 6%

4 7 5

3% 4% 3%

2 4 9

1% 3% 5%

1 5 5

1% 3% 3%

2 6 2

1% 3% 1%

2 2 4

2% 1% 2%

2 3 1

1% 2% 1%

- 4 2

3% 1%

1 2 2

1% 1% 1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
(continued)
Q1l1l. What do you think is the most important issue facing Washington today?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = mmmo o ommmos oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ =—-—-——-—--mm—me e White < $S50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K SIS50K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Traffic violations 5 2 1 2 - 4 - 2 2 - 1 2 3 1 2 - 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1
Debt 4 - - 2 2 2 2 - 2 1 1 - 4 - 1 3 - - 3 1 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Social security 4 2 1 1 - 2 1 - - 1 3 - 3 1 2 1 1 - 1 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Roads / 2 1 0 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - 1 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 0
Infrastructure * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Low wages / Minimum 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 0 - 2 - 1 2 - - 1 1 0
wage * 2% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * *
None 3 - - 0 2 3 - - - 3 - 2 0 - - 2 - - 3
1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% * * 1% 1
Other 48 18 5 8 16CD 24 22 1 4 20L 17 8 31 17 12 10 5 20 13 14 21
10% 13% 4% 6% 16% 10% 9% 12% 5% 15% 11% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8% 5% 14% 8% 9% 11
Don't know 8 1 1 3 3 2 [ - 1 1 4 2 5 3 4 1 - 2 2 3 3
2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q1l1l. What do you think is the most important issue facing Washington today?

Total

Homelessness /
Poverty

Cost of living /
Inflation (food,
gas, etc.)

Crime / Public
safety

Affordable housing

Trump / Federal
policies

Immigration / Border

security

Economy / Jobs
Drugs / Addiction
Taxes

Environment /
Climate change
Rule of law /
Constitution /
Democracy

Government /
Politics

Budget / spending
State leadership /
Governor

Health / Mental
issues

Getting rid of
Democrats / Biden

Gun control / Gun
rights

Education / Schools

Abortion rights

Rep Other Dir

Q10:
Direction
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

Total Lit-

Don't Opt-
Much Amount Know

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

500

100%

120

24%

73
15%

42
8%

41
8%

37
7%

34
7%

30

6%

29
6%

28
6%

23
5%
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Ql2: Econ Direction - Ql4:
Economic Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
Total Bet- ting The Don't Total
Poor Worse Same Good Poor
293 207 175 222 348 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (K) (L) (N) (0)
80 40 46 45 91 29
27% 19% 26% 20% 26% 19%
36 37 9 33 27 4 47 26
12% 18% 11% 19% 12% 0% 13% 17%
26 16 2 24JL 14 1 30 12
9% 8% 3% 14% % 6% 9% 8%
25 16 11 13 15 2 26 15
9% 8% 14% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10%
22 15 8 11 17 1 24 13
% 7% 9% % % 4% 7% 9%
16 18 4 14 15 1 22 12
6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8%
15 16 2 13 14 2 21 9
% 8% 2% % % 8% 6% 6%
12 17 1 18JL 9 1 14 16N
% 8% 1% 10% 4% 5% 4% 10%
7 21H - 16J 9 3J 22 6
2% 10% 9% 4% 12% 6% 4%
191 4 5 8 9 2 20 3
7% 2% 6% % 4% 7% 6% 2%
11 6 3 1 12K 0 15 2
4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1%
5 12H 1 7 7 1 8 9
2% % 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6%
6 10 - 8 6 1 9 7
2% % 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
6 5 2 8 - 8 3
2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
5 5 1 5 3 8 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
2 7 3 6 6 3
1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
1 5 2 4 1 6N
* 3% 1% 2% * 4%
2 3 5L 0 5 1
1% 2% 3% * 2% *
5 - 0 5 5 0
2% * 2% 1% *
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(P)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
(continued)
Q1l1l. What do you think is the most important issue facing Washington today?

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —----- Q46: Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Traffic violations 5 1 1 - 3 - 2 4 1 - 2 3 - 4 1 3 - 1 1 2 1 2
1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1
Debt 4 - 3 1 1 1 2 4 - 1 1 2 - 3 1 2 1 1 - 1 2 1
1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *
Social security 4 1 1 2 2 2 - 2 1 2 0 1 - 2 2 3 - - 1 1 1 2
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * * * 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1
Roads / 2 2 - 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 2 - - - - 1 1
Infrastructure * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1
Low wages / Minimum 2 1 1 - 2 - - 1 1 0 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 2 0 -
wage * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
None 3 - 3 - 3 - - 3 - 3L - - - 3 - - - 3P - 3 - -
1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 2%
Other 48 22 17 7 22 17 8 28 20 15KL 12 18 2 31 16 26 6 10 5 18 14 16
10% 11% 12% 5% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 19% 7% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 13% 9% 15% 11% 12% 7
Don't know 8 1 1 6B 2 1 S5F 6 2 1 1 5 1 5 3 7 - 1 1 2 2 4
2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2

o

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q12. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = mmmo o ommmos oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ =—-—-——-—--mm—me e White < $S50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K SIS50K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Total good 293 99CD 61 75 58 156G 133 4 42 72 89 90 193 100 68 75 58 92 77 79 137ST
59% 69% 53% 54% 58% 65% 53% 55% 56% 55% 58% 64% 57% 62% 54% 56% 58% 66% 50% 49% 74%
Very good 48 19 7 11 12 37G 12 - 6 12 14 15 32 16 4 7 6 320PQ 11 6 328T
10% 13% 6% 8% 12% 15% 5% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 3% 5% 6% 23% 7% 4% 17%
Good 245 81 54 64 46 119 121 4 36 59 75 75 161 83 64 68 52 60 66 73 106S
49% 56% 47% 46% 46% 50% 48% 55% 47% 46% 48% 53% 47% 52% 51% 51% 52% 43% 43% 45% 57%
Total poor 207 46 54B 65B 42 85 119F 3 33 58 66 50 147 60 57 60 42 48 780 81U 48
41% 31% 47% 46% 42% 35% 47% 45% 44% 45% 42% 36% 43% 38% 46% 44% 42% 34% 50% 51% 26%
Poor 174 40 44 50 39 72 99 3 25 50 52 47 125 49 52R 51 33 38 630 74U 37
35% 28% 38% 36% 39% 30% 39% 45% 34% 39% 33% 33% 37% 30% 42% 38% 33% 27% 40% 46% 20%
Very poor 33 5 10 14 3 13 20 - 8L 8 14L 3 21 12 5 8 9 11 15 7 11
7% 4% 9% 10% 3% 5% 8% 10% 6% 9% 2% 6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 8% 10% 4% 6%

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2

Q12. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

Party Q1
————————————————— Di

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

0:
rection

Ql2:
Economic

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

025

- Q
Get

Total Bet- ting

Poor

ter

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total good 293 151CD 59 69 139F
59% 75% 41% 52% 73%
Very good 48 26 12 10 27F
10% 13% 8% 7% 14%
Good 245 126CD 47 60 112F
49% 62% 32% 44% 59%

Total poor 207 50 85B 65B 52
41% 25% 59% 48% 27%

Poor 174 40 71B 57B 48
35% 20% 49% 43% 25%

Very poor 33 10 15 7 4
% 5% 10% 6% 2%

Don't know - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Track Know Good
215 94 293
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)

G 99 55 2931
46% 59% 100%
14 7 481

7% 8% 17%
85 48 2451
39% 51% 83%
116E 39E -
54% 41%
90E 36 -
42% 38%
26EG 3 -
12% 3%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

207
100%
(1)

207H
100%

174H
84%

33H
16%

1
(

13: Econ Direction - Ql14: -—-- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective

- Stay- Personal About It's
ing -Situation - Too Comp—

The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-

Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
68KM 50 162K 13K 2400 53 174 30 74 15 118UV 63 112
84% 28% 73% 57% 69% 35% 56% 65% 68% 45% 71% 55% 51%
22KLM 3 23K - 470 1 20 5 23PS 1 28UV 2 18U
27% 2% 10% 14% 1% 6% 12% 21% 2% 17% 2% %
46K 46 139K 13K 1930 52 154 24 52 14 90 61 94
57% 27% 63% 57% 55% 34% 50% 53% 47% 43% 54% 53% 43%
13 125J1LM 60 9J 108 99N 137 16 35 18R 48 52T 107T
16% 72% 27% 43% 31% 65% 44% 35% 32% 55% 29% 45% 49%
12 95JL 58 8J 89 84N 1220R 10 26 16QR 43 43 87T
15% 54% 26% 37% 26% 56% 39% 21% 24% 49% 26% 38% 40%
0 30JL 1 1L 18 15 15 7P 9 2 5 8 20T
1% 17% 1% % 5% 10% % 15% 8% 6% 3% % %

27



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q13. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

nary/

2025

getting better,

getting worse,

or staying about the same?

Income

<

$S50K- $10

OK-

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

Area —--—-- Gender
King Puget West- East-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women
500 145 115 140 100 241 252
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

81 27C 9 27C 18 51G 30
16% 19% 8% 19% 18% 21% 12%
175 40 52B 50 33 75 97
35% 28% 45% 36% 33% 31% 38%
222 75 45 59 43 107 111
44% 52% 39% 42% 43% 45% 44%

22 3 9 5 5 7 14
% 2% % 3% 5% 3% 5%

7
100
(H)

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

<
]

75
100%
(1)

5
7%

31
42%

31
41%

8L
10%

Age
130 155
100% 100%
(J) (K)
35IKL 22
27% 14%
40 60
31% 39%
48 68
37% 44%

6 5

5% 3%

140
100%
(L)

18
13%

43
31%

753
54%

4
3%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
58 23
17% 14%
120 55
35% 34%
151 70
45% 44%
10 12
3% 8%

125
100%
(0)

20pP
16%

44
36%

56
44%

5
4%

135
100%
(P)

11
8%

52
38%

62
46%

10
8%

100
100%
(Q)

19pP
19%

38
38%

40
40%

2
2%

140
100%
(R)

31P
22%

41
29%

63
45%

4
3%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
13 26 428
8% 16% 23%
68U 59 48
44% 37% 26%
67 68 87
43% 43% 47%
7 7 8
% 4% 4%

28



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q13. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —----- Q46: Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Getting better 81 36 28 13 59FG 16 6 681 13 81KLM - - - 680 13 41 13P 23 4 430V 10 28
16% 18% 20% 10% 31% 8% 6% 23% 6% 100% 19% 9% 13% 29% 21% 11% 26% 9% 13%
Getting worse 175 54 68B 51 39 110EG 27 50 125H - 175JLM - - 108 68N 114 22 30 9 47 59TV 70
35% 27% 47% 38% 20% 51% 28% 17% 61% 100% 31% 44% 37% 47% 27% 28% 28% 52% 32%
Staying about the 222 105C 43 62C 87 80 54F 1621 60 - - 222JKM - 156 66 144Q 11 500 16Q 73 44 104
same 44% 52% 30% 46% 46% 37% 57% 55% 29% 100% 45% 43% 46% 24% 46% 49% 445 39% 48%
Don't know 22 7 5 8 5 9 8 13 9 - - - 22JKL 17 5 12 - 6 4PQ 3 1 18TU
4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 100% 5% 3% 4% 6% 12% 2% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

014. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

348
70%

89
18%

259
52%

152
30%

122
24%

30
6%

145
100%
(B)

107
74%

28
19%

79
55%

38
26%

31
22%

7
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

81
70%

22
19%

58
51%

34
30%

28
24%

6
6%

140
100%
(D)

92
66%

22
16%

70
50%

48
34%

40
28%

9
6%

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

69
69%

17
17%

52
52%

31
31%

24
24%

8
8%

nary/ ——-—-—-----——————————————

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

2025
---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
Men Women GNC
241 252 7 75
100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1)
181GH 165H 2 50
75% 66% 22% 66%
59G 28 2 190K
25% 11% 22% 25%
122H 137H - 31
51% 54% 41%
60 87F S5FG 25L
25% 34% 78% 34%
50 69 4F 20
21% 27% 57% 27%
10 18 1 5L
4% 7% 21% 7%

130
100%
(J)

75
58%

15
11%

60
47%

55L
42%

43L
33%

12L
9%

155
100%
(K)

107
69%

19
12%

88
57%

48L
31%

37
24%

11L
7%

Income

< $50K- $100K-

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
116IJ 233 115
83%K 68% 72%
36JK 53 36
26% 15% 23%
80 180 79
57% 53% 49%
24 107 45
17% 32% 28%
23 85 38
16% 25% 23%
1 22 7
% 7% 5%

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

125 135
100% 100%
(0) (P)
44 940
35% 70%
6 8
5% 6%
38 860
30% 63%
81POR 41R
65% 30%
61POR 35R
48% 26%
20PQR 6
16% 5%

100
100%
(Q)

770
T7%

180P
18%

600
60%

23R
23%

19R
19%

3
3

oo

H

140
100%
(R)

1320PQ
95%

570PQ
41%

750
54%

[)ee) U100
o e

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
80 113S 154ST
52% 71% 83%
18 16 55ST
12% 10% 30%
62 975 1008
40% 61% 54%
75TU 470 31
48% 29% 17%
58TU 38 27
37% 24% 14%
170 8 4
11% 5% 2%

30



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

014. How would you rate your current financial situ
Party Q1
————————————————— Di

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

Too

Housing

About

The
Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total good 348 153 95 91 143
70% 76% 66% 68% 75%
Very good 89 53CD 21 15 45G
18% 26% 14% 11% 24%

Good 259 100 75 77 98
52% 49% 52% 57% 52%

Total poor 152 49 49 43 47
30% 24% 34% 32% 25%

Poor 122 40 41 32 38
24% 20% 29% 24% 20%

Very poor 30 9 7 11 10
% 4% 5% 8% 5%

Don't know - - - - -

2025
ation?
0: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
rection Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
144 61 2401 108 68K 108
67% 65% 82% 52% 83% 61%
38G 6 761 13 26K 14
18% 7% 26% 6% 32% 8%
106 54 164 95 42 93
49% 58% 56% 46% 52% 53%
71 33 53 99H 13 68J
33% 35% 18% 48% 17% 39%
57 27 41 82H 11 51J
27% 29% 14% 39% 14% 29%
14 6 12 18 2 17
6% 7% 4% % 3% %
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Direction - Ql4: ———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
156 17 3480 - 205
70% 76% 100% 66%
46K 3 890 - 43
21% 12% 26% 14%
110 14 2590 - 162
49% 64% 74% 52%
66 5 - 152N 106R
30% 24% 100% 34%
56 5 - 122N 81
25% 21% 81% 26%
10 1 - 30N 25

5% 2% 19% 8%

46
100%
(Q)

33
71%

16PS
35%

17
36%

13
29%

13
27%

1
2%

109
100%
(R)

86P
79%

29PS
27%

57
52%

23
21%

20
18%

3
3%

33
100%
(s)

24
71%

1
2%

230
68%

10
29%

2

oe°

9
7
1
3

oo

166
100%
(T)
122
74%

32U
20%

89
54%

44
26%

35
21%

9
5%

115
100%
(U)

75
66%

10
9%

65
57%

39
34%

31
27%

8
7%

220
100%
(V)

151
69%

46U
21%

104
48%

69
31%

56
26%

12

o

]

31



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

015. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better,

getting worse,

Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi-
King  Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-—-----——————————————

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Getting better 114 36 22 29 27 70G 43 1
23% 25% 19% 21% 27% 29% 17% 8%

Getting worse 100 24 25 29 22 42 55 3
20% 16% 22% 21% 22% 17% 22% 45%
Staying about the 283 85 67 81 50 128 153 2
same 57% 59% 58% 58% 50% 53% 61% 33%
Don't know 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1FG

1% 1% 1% 1% * * 14%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

75
100%
(1)

22L
30%

10
14%

42
56%

1
1%

130
100%
(J)

40L
30%

29
22%

60
46%

1%

155
100%
(K)

33
21%

28
18%

947
61%

0

*

140
100%
(L)

20
14%

33
24%

87J
62%

or staying about the same?

Income

$50K- $100K- .
S50K  $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
76 39
22% 24%

70 30
21% 19%
193 89
57% 56%

1 2
* 1%

<

125
100%
(0)

22
17%

34R
27%

68
54%

1
1%

135
100%
(P)

27
20%

34R
25%

72
53%

2
1%

100
100%
(Q)

22
22%

18
18%

61
61%

140
100%
(R)

430
31%

14
10%

82
59%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
37 25 52T
24% 16% 28%
30 35 36
19% 22% 19%
87 100 95
56% 63% 52%
1 - 2
1% 1%

32



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

015. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better,

2025

getting worse,

or staying about the same?

Too

Housing

About

The
Right
Much Amount Know

46
100%
(Q)

17PS

37%
9

20%

20
43%

109
100%
(R)

328
30%

15
14%

61
56%

1

Don't Opt-
imist imist cated

33
100%
(s)

1

oe°

o

3
0
3
8
7PQOR
2

2
8

o° g

166
100%
(T)

54UV
33%

33
20%

79
48%

115
100%
(U)

19
16%

32v
28%

63
55%

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

220
100%
(V)

41
19%

35
16%

141T
64%

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: —-———=
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- 1ing -Situation - Too
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Getting better 114 48 40 23 60FG 41 14 911 24 53KLM 23 33 5 990 16 62
23% 24% 28% 17% 31% 19% 15% 31% 11% 65% 13% 15% 23% 28% 10% 20%
Getting worse 100 41 30 27 30 53 17 42 58H 2 66JLM 300 2 42 58N 73
20% 20% 21% 20% 16% 25% 18% 14% 28% 3% 37% 14% 10% 12% 38% 24%
Staying about the 283 112 74 83 100 121 62 157 125 26 85J 159JK 13J 205 77 174
same 57% 56% 52% 62% 52% 56% 65% 54% 61% 32% 48% 72% 60% 59% 51% 56%
Don't know 3 1 - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - 1JL 2 1 2
1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

1%

1%

33



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Ql6. Who do you think has more power in Washington's job market today?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = mmmo o ommmos oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ =—-—-——-—--mm—me e White < $S50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K SIS50K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Workers 97 31 31D 19 15 49 47 1 13 21 24 38K 64 33 19 19 17 420p 22 37 38
19% 21% 27% 14% 15% 21% 18% 14% 17% 16% 16% 27% 19% 21% 15% 14% 17% 30% 14% 23% 21%

Employers 326 91 67 101 67 156 164 6 56L 97L 102L 71 219 107 81 88 68 88 108 95 123
65% 63% 58% 72% 67% 65% 65% 86% 75% 74% 66% 50% 64% 67% 65% 66% 68% 63% 70% 59% 67%

Don't know 77 23 17 19 18 35 42 - 6 12 28 31IJ 58 20 25R 28R 14 10 25 29 23
15% 16% 14% 14% 18% 15% 17% 8% 9% 18% 22% 17% 12% 20% 21% 14% 7% 16% 18% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Ql6. Who do you think has more power in Washington's job market today?

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —----- Q46: Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Workers 97 34 23 36 39 45 14 58 39 19 33 44 2 790 18 58 11 25 4 33 20 44
19% 17% 16% 27% 20% 21% 14% 20% 19% 23% 19% 20% 7% 23% 12% 19% 24% 22% 11% 20% 17% 20%
Employers 326 135 96 82 124 133 69 193 133 55 115 144 12 217 108 2128 29 70 15 115 75 135
65% 67% 67% 61% 65% 62% 73% 66% 64% 68% 66% 65% 52% 62% 71% 68% 63% 64% 44% 70% 66% 62%
Don't know 77 32 25 17 28 37 12 42 35 7 27 34 9JKL 52 26 41 6 15 15PQR 17 20 40
15% 16% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 9% 16% 15% 41% 15% 17% 13% 13% 14% 45% 10% 17% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q17. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

207
41%

113
23%

94
19%

280
56%

36
7%

245
49%

12
2%

145
100%
(B)

54
37%

31
21%

23
16%

89E
62%

15
10%

75
51%

2
1%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

43
37%

14
12%

29
25%

65
56%

7
6%

58
50%

TE
6%

140
100%
(D)

54
38%

32
23%

22
16%

83E
59%

9
6%

74
53%

4
3%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Donald Trump

Puget West- East-

IJKL, MN, OPQR,

2025

nary/ ——-—-—-----——————————————

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
ern Men Women GNC
100 241 252 7
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
56BC 107H 100 -
56%D 44% 40%
36BC 62 51 -
36% 26% 20%
20 45 49 -
20% 19% 20%

44 129 145 TFG
44% 54% 57% 100%
5 16 20 -

5% 6% %

38 113 125 TFG
38% 47% 49% 100%
— 5 8 —

2% 3%

STU

75

100%
(1)

28
37%

15
19%

13
18%

44
58%

5
6%

39J
52%

3
5%

130
100%
(J)

66K
51%

41K
32%

25
19%

59
45%

14
11%

45
35%

5
4%

155
100%
(K)

57
37%

29
19%

28
18%

98J
63%

12
8%

86J
55%

1

*

65+

140
100%
(L)

56
40%

28
20%

28
20%

80
57%

5
4%

753
54%

4
3%

Income

< $50K- $100K- .
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC

340 160
100% 100%

(M) (N)
157N 50
46% 31%

83 29
25% 18%

73 21
22% 13%
173 107M
51% 67%

20 16
6% 10%
154 91M
45% 57%

10 2

3%

2%

125
100%
(0)

57
46%

30
24%

27Q
22%

65
52%

17POR
14%

48
38%

3
2%

135
100%
(P)

58
43%

30
22%

27
20%

74
55%

6
5%

680
50%

3
2%

100
100%
(Q)

40
40%

29
29%

11
11%

59
59%

5
5%

530
53%

1
1%

140
100%
(R)

52
37%

24
17%

28
20%

82
59%

6
5%

760
54%

6
4

o

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
81U 63 63
52% 39% 34%
45 28 40
29% 18% 22%
36U 35 23
23% 22% 13%
71 91 119s
46% 57% 64%
15 8 12
10% 5% %
55 83S 1078
36% 52% 58%
3 6 3

2%

4%

36



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2

Q17. Opinion of the following person: Donald Trump

Party Q1
————————————————— Di

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total positive 207 25 128BD 43B 88G
41% 12% 89% 32% 46%
Very positive 113 8 87BD 14 58F
23% 4% 61% 10% 31%

Somewhat positive 94 17 41B 29B 29
19% 8% 28% 22% 15%

Total negative 280 174CD 14 86C 102
56% 86% 10% 64% 54%

Somewhat negative 36 12 6 17C 11
7% % % 12% 6%

Very negative 245 162CD 8 69C 91
49% 80% 6% 51% 48%

Don't know 12 3 2 6 1

2% 1% 1% 4% *

025

Econ

ing

175
100%
(K)

82L
47%

38
22%

44
25%

87
50%

11
6%

76
43%

6
4%

0: Ql2: - Q13:
rection Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- t
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
215 94 293 207 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
94G 26 99 108H 441,
445 27% 34% 52% 54%
G 45 10 58 55 34KL
21% 10% 20% 27% 41%
49 16 41 53H 10
23% 17% 14% 26% 13%
121 58 1891 91 35
56% 61% 65% 44% 43%
17 8 12 23H 4
8% 9% 4% 11% 5%
104 50 1771 68 31
48% 53% 60% 33% 38%
1 11EF 5 8 2
1% 11% 2% 4% 2%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Direction -

Stay-
ing

The Don't Total
Same Know

222
100%
(L)

72
33%

37
17%

35
16%

147JK

6%

19
9%

128JK
58%

2
1%

22
100%
(M)

9
39%

4
18

o

11
49%

2L
9%

166
100%
(T)

790
47%

47
28%

31
19%

82
49%

12
7%

70
42%

5
3%

Ql4: -—-- Q46: Housing -----
Personal About
-Situation - Too The
Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt-
Good Poor tle Much Amount Know
348 152 311 46 109 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
142 65 103 31PR 50 22P
41% 43% 33% 68% 46% 65%
76 37 52 20P 32P 9
22% 24% 17% 44% 29% 27%
66 28 52 11 18 13PR
19% 19% 17% 24% 17% 38%
198 82 197Q0S 15 57Q 12
57% 54% % 31% 52% 35%
17 19N 25 2 7 2
5% 12% 8% 5% 6% 6%
181 64 172Qs 12 50 10
52% 42% 55% 27% 46% 29%
8 5 10 0 2 -
2% 3% 3% 1% 2%

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

115 220
100% 1009
(U) (V)
38 91
335 413
20 46
18% 213
17 45
155 21%
77T 122
67%  55%
5 18
55 8%
71TV 104
62% 473
- 7
3%

37



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q18. Opinion of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

King

Joe Biden

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

236
47%

61
12%

175
35%

250
50%

86
17%

164
33%

15
3%

145
100%
(B)

76
53%

23
16%

54
37%

61
42%

23
16%

38
26%

7D
5%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

48
42%

11
10%

37
32%

61
53%

24
21%

37
32%

6D
5%

140
100%
(D)

70
50%

14
10%

56
40%

70
50%

24
17%

45
32%

0

*

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

42
42%

13
13%

29
29%

57B
58%

14
14%

44B
44%

1
1%

IJKL, MN, OPQR,

2025
---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
241 252 7 75
100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1)
113 120 3 30
47% 48% 47% 40%
29 31 1 10
12% 12% 14% 14%
84 89 2 20
35% 35% 33% 26%
123 123 4 43
51% 49% 53% 57%
49 35 2 26JKL
20% 14% 29% 35%
74 88 2 16
31% 35% 24% 22%
5 9 - 2
2% 4% 3%
STU

130
100%
(J)

57
44%

7
5%

51
39%

66
50%

25
19%

41
31%

7L
5%

155
100%
(K)

77
50%

20
13%

57
37%

73
47%

18
12%

55
35%

5
3%

65+

140

100%

(L)
71
51%

2437
17%

47
34%

69
49%

17
12%

52
37%

Income

$50K- $100K- .
S50K  $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC

340 160
100% 100%

(M) (N)

150 86
44% 54%

43 18
13% 11%
107 68M
31% 43%

181 69
53% 43%

54 32
16% 20%

127N 37
37% 23%

9 5
3% 3%

<

125
100%
(0)

51
41%

14
11%

37
30%

69R
55%

25
20%

43
35%

5
4%

135
100%
(P)

53
39%

16
12%

37
28%

80R
59%

29
21%

51
38%

2
2%

100
100%
(Q)

51
51%

17
17%

33
33%

48
48%

16
16%

32
32%

1
1%

H

140
100%
(R)

810P
58%

14
10%

670P
48%

53
38%

16
11%

37
27%

6

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
S. Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
51 68 117ST
33% 42% 63%
16 16 29
10% 10% 16%
35 52 88ST
23% 32% 48%
101TU 83U 65
65% 52% 35%
370 26 23
24% 16% 12%
64U 570 43
42% 36% 23%

3 9 3

2% 6% 1%

4

o

38



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

018. Opinion of the following person: Joe Biden

Party Q10:
Direction

Ql2:
Economic

2025

- Q13:
Get-

Econ

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Rep Other Dir

Total Bet-

ting

Worse

Direction -
Stay-

Don't Total
Know

Housing

About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total positive 236 163CD 11 53C 111FG
47% 81% 8% 40% 58%

Very positive 61 53CD 2 5 31G
12% 26% 2% 4% 16%

Somewhat positive 175 110CD 9 49C 80F
35% 55% 6% 36% 42%
Total negative 250 37 131BD 72B 78
50% 18% 91% 54% 41%
Somewhat negative 86 30 18 32¢C 26
17% 15% 13% 24% 13%
Very negative 164 6 112BD 40B 52
33% 3% 78% 30% 27%
Don't know 15 2 2 9B 2
3% 1% 1% 7% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Track Know Good
215 94 293
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
85 39 18471
40% 42% 63%
25 5 53T
11% 5% 18%

61 35 1311
28% 37% 45%
128E 45 102
59% 47% 35%
32 28EF 47
15% 30% 16%
96EG 16 55
44% 17% 19%
3 10EF 7
1% 11% 2%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

81

100%
(J)

49K
61%

14K
18%

35K
43%

30
37%

11
13%

19
24%

2
2%

Same
175 222
100% 100%
(K) (L)
54 123K
31% 55%
13 31
7% 14%
42 91K
24% 41%
114JL 94
65% 43%
27 43
16% 19%
87JL 51
50% 23%
7 5
4% 2%

22

100%
(M)

9
42%

2
10%

7
32%

11
50%

5
23%

6

Ql4: -——=
Personal
-Situation - Too
Total Lit-
Good Poor tle

348 152 311
100% 100% 100%

(N) (0) (P)
1860 50 1550s
53% 33% 50%

46 14 37
13% 10% 12%
1400 36 1180
40% 23% 38%

152 97N 149
44% 64% 48%

56 30 53
16% 20% 17%

97 67N 96
28% 44% 31%

10 5 8
3% 3% 2%

46

100%
(Q)

15

32%
6
13%
9
19%

32PR
68%

13

27%

19

41%

109
100%
(R)

52%

17
15%

40
37%

48
44%

15
14%

33
30%

5
4

o

166
100%
(T)

90V
54%

23
14%

67
40%

68
41%

22
13%

47
28%

7
4%

115
100%
(U)

54

47%

17

14%

37

33%

59

52%

17

15%

42

37%

1

1%

220
100%
(V)

92
42%

21

o
]

71
32%

122T
55%

47
21%

75
34%

3%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

019. Opinion of the following person: Bob Ferguson

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = mmmo o ommmos oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ =—-—-——-—--mm—me e White < $S50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K SIS50K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total positive 211 80CE 41 60 30 114 96 1 15 551 691 721 137 73 46 45 45 750p 35 62S 113ST
42% 55% 35% 43% 30% 47% 38% 19% 20% 42% 44% 51% 40% 46% 37% 33% 45% 53% 23% 39% 61%

Very positive 80 35E 19E 19 6 37 42 1 8 15 330 24 53 27 14 23 17 26 14 24 428
16% 24% 17% 14% 6% 15% 17% 12% 10% 11% 22% 17% 16% 17% 11% 17% 17% 19% 9% 15% 23%
Somewhat positive 131 45 21 41 24 177G 53 0 8 401 35 481 84 47 33P 22 28P 48P 21 39 71ST
26% 31% 19% 29% 24% 32% 21% 6% 10% 31% 23% 34% 25% 29% 26% 16% 28% 35% 14% 24% 38%

Total negative 159 39 35 35 50BCD 74 83 2 20 38 49 51 117 42 36 520 25 47 580 60U 42
32% 27% 30% 25% 50% 31% 33% 24% 27% 29% 32% 36% 35% 26% 29% 38% 25% 33% 37% 37% 23%

Somewhat negative 77 23 16 12 26D 37 40 - 12 17 20 28 51 26 19 20 13 24 30 25 22
15% 16% 14% 9% 26% 15% 16% 15% 13% 13% 20% 15% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 16% 12%

Very negative 82 17 18 23 25B 38 43 2 9 21 29 23 66N 16 17 3200 12 23 27 35U 20
16% 11% 16% 16% 25% 16% 17% 24% 12% 16% 19% 16% 20% 10% 13% 23% 12% 16% 18% 22% 11%

Don't know 130 25 40B 45B 20 53 74 4F 40JKL 37L 37L 17 86 45 43R 38R 30R 19 62TU 38 30
26% 18% 34% 32% 20% 22% 29% 57% 53% 28% 24% 12% 25% 28% 34% 28% 30% 13% 40% 24% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q019. Opinion of the following person: Bob Ferguson

Party Q10:
Direction

Ql2:
Economic

2025

Get-

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Rep Other Dir

Track Know

Poor

Total Bet-

Direction -

Don't Total

Total Lit-

Housing
About

The

Right

Don't Opt-
Much Amount Know

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total positive 211 131CD 21 56C 104FG
42% 65% 15% 41% 54%
Very positive 80 64CD 2 13C 43G
16% 32% 2% 9% 23%
Somewhat positive 131 67C 19 43C 61
26% 33% 13% 32% 32%
Total negative 159 30 84BD 40B 45
32% 15% 59% 29% 23%
Somewhat negative 77 25 24 24 16
15% 12% 17% 18% 9%
Very negative 82 5 60BD 16B 28G
16% 3% 42% 12% 15%
Don't know 130 41 38 39 42

26% 20% 27% 29% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

215 94
100% 100%
(F) (G)
79 28
375 30%
31 6
14% 6%
48 22
22%  23%
93EG 21
43% 23%
42E  18E
205  19%
51G 3
24% 3%
43 45EF
20%  48%
JKLM, NO, PQRS,

293
100%
(H)

1641

56%

661
23%

971
33%

67
23%

44
15%

23
8%

62
21%

TUOV

207
100%
(1)

47
23%

13
6%

33

16%

92H
44%

32
16%

59H
29%

69H
33%

- Q13: Econ
Stay-
. g
ting The

Worse Same

81 175 222
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
50KM 48 105K
62% 28% 47%
14 18 45K
17% 10% 20%
37KLM 31 60
45% 17% 27%
17 78JLM 61
21% 44% 28%
7 26 42
9% 15% 19%
10 52JL 19
12% 30% 9%
14 49 56
17% 28% 25%

w

oe°

=

o

=

[y
o° o

o

oo

O N JN W o o o
=

[l
o gy

Ql4:
Personal
-Situation - Too
Good Poor
348 152
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1680 42
48% 28%
660 14
19% 9%
1030 28
30% 18%
104 55
30% 36%
53 24
15% 16%
52 31
15% 20%
76 55N
22% 36%

311
100%
(P)

1460QS

47%

56
18%

90
29%

92
30%

455
15%

47
15%

73
23%

46

100%
(Q)

11
24%

3

8%

7
16%

25PRS
55%

11s
25%

14PR
30%

10
22%

109
100%
(R)

46
42%

17
16%

29
26%

33
30%

20S
18%

12
11%

31
28%

33 166
100% 100%
(s) (T)
8 71
23% 43%
3 24
9% 14%
5 47
15% 28%
9 53
27% 32%
- 24
14%
9 30
27% 18%
17PQR 42
50% 25%

115
100%
(U)

55
48%

21
19%

34
30%

38
33%

15
13%

23
20%

21
19%

220
100%
(V)

84
38%

35
16%

50
23%

68
31%

38
17%

30
14%

670
31%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

020. Opinion of the following person: Elon Musk

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

192
38%

73
15%

120
24%

282
56%

63
13%

219
44%

25
5%

145
100%
(B)

48
33%

23C
16%

25
17%

92E
63%

22
15%

70E
48%

6
4

o

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

41
35%

6
5%

35B
30%

65
57%

12
10%

53E
46%

9
8%

140
100%
(D)

50
36%

17
12%

34
24%

84E
60%

17
12%

67E
48%

6
4%

Puget West- East-
ern

2025

65+

140
100%
(L)

53
38%

21K
15%

32
23%

83
59%

13
9%

707
50%

4

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ ——-—-—-----——————————————
Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64
100 241 252 7 75 130 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
54BC 107GH 85 - 33 60K 46
54%D 44% 34% 44% 46% 30%
27CD 48G 25 - 8 34IK 9
27% 20% 10% 11% 26% 6%
27 59 61 - 25 26 37
27% 24% 24% 33% 20% 24%
42 124 151 TEG 40 60 1000
42% 52% 60% 100% 53% 46% 64%
12 35 27 1 9 17 25
12% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 16%
29 89 124F 6F 31 43 753
29% 37% 49% 86% 41% 33% 48%
5 10 16 - 2 10 9
5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

3%

Income

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
144N 49
42% 30%
54 19
16% 12%
89 30
26% 19%
176 106M
52% 66%
35 28M
10% 18%
142 77
42% 48%
20 5
6% 3%

<

$S50K- $10

OK-

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

125
100%
(0)

50
40%

18
14%

32
26%

67
54%

21
17%

47
37%

8
6%

135
100%
(P)

53
39%

19
14%

34
25%

76
56%

15
11%

61
45%

6
5%

100
100%
(Q)

35
35%

19
19%

16
16%

59
59%

11
11%

49
49%

6
6

o°

140
100%
(R)

55
39%

18
13%

38
27%

79
57%

16
11%

63
45%

6
4%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
720 57 63
47% 36% 34%
22 20 30
14% 13% 16%
500 37 32
32% 23% 18%
73 90 119s
47% 57% 64%
22 13 28
14% 8% 15%
51 77S 91s
33% 48% 49%
10 120 4
6% 8% 2%

42



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2

020. Opinion of the following person: Elon Musk

Party Q1
————————————————— Di

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

025

6: Housing

About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total positive 192 27 111BD 41B 87G
38% 14% 77% 31% 46%
Very positive 73 10 51BD 10 45F
15% 5% 36% 8% 24%

Somewhat positive 120 18 60BD 31B 42
24% 9% 41% 23% 22%

Total negative 282 169CD 28 80C 99
56% 84% 19% 60% 52%

Somewhat negative 63 20 12 29BC 15
13% 10% 8% 22% 8%

Very negative 219 149CD 16 51C 84
44% 74% 11% 38% 44%

Don't know 25 6 5 13B 4
5% 3% 4% 10% 2%

0: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
rection Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
80 26 100 92H 45KL 67
37% 27% 34% 45% 55% 39%
G 24 4 42 31 28KLM 16
11% 4% 14% 15% 35% 9%
56 22 58 62H 17 51
26% 23% 20% 30% 21% 29%
125 58 1861 97 33 96
58% 61% 63% 47% 41% 55%
27 21E 29 34 4 23
12% 23% 10% 16% 5% 13%
99 36 1571 63 29 73
46% 39% 53% 30% 36% 42%
10 11E 8 18H 3 12
5% 12% 3% 9% 4% 7%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

46
100%
(Q)

28P
60%

11Pp
23%

17p
37%

17
37%

3
6%

14
31%

2

Direction - Q14: -——- Q4

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit- Too

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
71 9 137 56 94
32% 41% 39% 37% 30%
26 2 53 20 33
12% 10% 15% 13% 11%
45 7 84 35 61
20% 32% 24% 23% 20%
1423 11 197 86 202QRS
64% 51% 56% 56% 65%
343 2 39 24 46
15% 10% 11% 16% 15%
108 9 158 61 1550s
49% 41% 45% 40% 50%

9 2 15 11 15
4% 8% 4% 7% 5%

4%

109
100%
(R)

51Pp
47%

24P
22%

27
25%

53
48%

13
12%

40
36%

6
5%

33
100%
(s)

20p
59%

6
17%

14p
42%

11
33%

1

o

S

[y
O W 0o
oo

oe°

166
100%
(T)

81U
49%

39UV
23%

42
26%

76
46%

27
16%

50
30%

8
5%

115 220
100% 100%
(U) (V)
27 85U
23% 39%
7 27
6% 12%
20 58
17% 26%
85TV 121
74% 55%
16 20
14% 9%
69TV 101T
60% 46%
3 14
3% 7%

43



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

021. Opinion of the following person: Mark Zuckerberg

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = mmmo o ommmos oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ =—-—-——-—--mm—me e White < $S50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K SIS50K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total positive 131 42 23 36 30 70 61 1 22 50KL 32 26 86 45 32 40 24 35 45 36 50
26% 29% 20% 25% 30% 29% 24% % 30% 39% 21% 19% 25% 28% 26% 30% 24% 25% 29% 23% 27%
Very positive 32 14cC - 9C 9C 23G 9 - 5 19KL 4 4 19 13 4 6 6 15 5 4 22ST
6% 10% 6% 9% 10% 4% 7% 15% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 11% 3% 3% 12%

Somewhat positive 99 28 23 27 21 47 52 1 17 32 28 22 67 32 28 34 17 19 400 32 27
20% 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 8% 22% 24% 18% 16% 20% 20% 22% 25% 17% 14% 26% 20% 15%

Total negative 324 96 83E 93 52 153 166 5 46 70 107J 101g 224 100 75 85 67 97 95 103 126
65% 66% 72% 66% 52% 63% 66% 78% 61% 54% 69% 72% 66% 63% 60% 63% 67% 69% 62% 64% 68%

Somewhat negative 147 35 46B 40 26 65 82 - 24 34 44 45 103 44 430 36 19 48 52 47 47
29% 24% 40% 28% 26% 27% 32% 32% 26% 29% 32% 30% 28% 34% 27% 19% 35% 34% 29% 26%

Very negative 177 62E 37 53 26 88 84 5FG 22 36 63 56 122 56 32 490 480 49 43 56 79S8
35% 42% 32% 38% 26% 36% 34% 78% 30% 28% 40% 40% 36% 35% 26% 36% 48% 35% 28% 35% 42%

Don't know 45 7 9 12 18B 18 25 1 7 9 16 13 30 15 18P 10 9 8 15 210 9
9% 5% 7% 8% 18% 8% 10% 14% 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 9% 6% 9% 13% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,
021. Opinion of the following person: Mark Zuckerberg

Party Q10:
Direction

Ql2:
Economic

2025

- Q13:
Get-

Econ

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Rep Other Dir

Track Know

Poor

Total Bet-

Direction -
Stay-

Same

Don't Total

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q065:AI Pespective

It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total positive 131 39 55BD 28 66FG
26% 19% 38% 21% 35%
Very positive 32 15 15D 3 26FG
6% 7% 10% 2% 14%
Somewhat positive 99 25 40B 26 40
20% 12% 28% 19% 21%
Total negative 324 150C 74 93C 110
65% 75% 51% 69% 58%
Somewhat negative 147 54 49 38 46
29% 27% 34% 29% 24%
Very negative 177 96C 25 55C 64
35% 48% 17% 41% 34%
Don't know 45 12 15 13 14
9% 6% 11% 9% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

215 94
100% 100%
(F) (G)
48 17
22%  18%
4 1
2% 1%
44 16
20 16%
152E 62
71% 66%
69 32
325 34%
83 31
38% 32%
15 15F
7% 16%
JKIM, NO,

PORS,

293
100%
(H)

77
26%

281
10%

49
17%

191

65%

71
24%

1201

41%

25
9%

TUOV

207
100%
(1)

54
26%

4
2%

50
24%

133

64%

75H
36%

58
28%

20
10%

ting
Worse
81 175
100% 100%
(J) (K)
35KL 39
43% 22%
20KLM 2
24% 1%
15 37
19% 21%
39 1213
48% 69%
15 57
19% 33%
24 63
29% 36%
7 16
9% 9%

222
100%
(L)

53
24%

11
5%

42
19%

151J

68%

65
29%

86
39%

18
8%

Ql4: -——=
Personal
-Situation - Too
Total Lit-
Good Poor tle
348 152 311
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
100 31 60
29% 21% 19%
300 2 7
9% 1% 2%
70 29 53
20% 19% 17%
214 111N 226QR
61% 73% 73%
93 54 102Q
27% 35% 33%
121 57 124R
35% 37% 40%
35 10 25
10% 7% 8%

46

100%
(Q)

18P
39%

9PS

18%

10
21%

25
54%

7
14%

19R
40%

3
6

o°

109
100%
(R)

44p
40%

16PS
15%

28

25%

54

50%

31

28%

24

22%

11

10%

33

100%
(s)

9
26

oe°

9
26%

19
56%
23%
11
33%

18%

166
100%
(T)

700V

42%

240V

14%

460
28%

82
49%

48
29%

33
20%

14
9%

115 220
100% 100%
(U) (V)
10 510
9% 23%
2 6
2% 3%
8 450
7% 21%
97TV 146T
85% 66%
27 72
24% 33%
70TV 74T
61% 34%
8 23
7% 10%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

022. Opinion of the following organization: Amazon

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

378
76%

178
36%

200
40%

117
23%

72
14%

46
9%

5
1%

145
100%
(B)

110
76%

58C
40%

52
36%

35
24%

14
10%

20E
14%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

84
3%

28
25%

55
48%

31
27%

21
19%

9
8%
1
*

140
100%
(D)

102
73%

50
36%

51
37%

36
25%

23
17%

12
9%

3
2%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

82
82%

41C
41%

41
41%

16
16%

13
13%

3
3%

1
1%

IJKL, MN, OPQR,

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
241 252 7
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
184H 192H 2
77% 76% 22%
94 83 1
39% 33% 14%
90 109 1
38% 43% 8%
55 57 S5FG
23% 23% 78%
39 32 1
16% 13% 12%
16 25 5FG
7% 10% 66%
2 3 -
1% 1%
STU

2025

75
100%
(1)

50
67%

35
47%

16
21%

23
31%

13
18%

10
13%

2
2

o

130
100%
(J)

108T
83%

52
40%

561
43%

22
17%

11
9%

11
8%

155
100%
(K)

116
75%

49
32%

671
43%

37
24%

25
16%

12
8%

2
1%

65+

140
100%
(L)

104
74%

42
30%

621
44%

35
25%

22
16%

13
9%

Income

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
253 125
74% 78%
112 66
33% 41%
141 59
41% 37%

83 34
24% 21%

53 19
16% 12%

30 15
% 9%

4 1

1%

<

$S50K- $10

OK-

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

125
100%
(0)

97
78%

42
33%

55
44%

26
21%

15
12%

12
9%

2
1%

135
100%
(P)

105
78%

47
35%

57
43%

29
22%

24
17%

o°

P oy

o

100
100%
(Q)

70
70%

34
34%

35
35%

29
29%

19
19%

10
10%

2
2

o°

140
100%
(R)

107
76%

54
39%

52
37%

33
24%

15
11%

19p
13%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
130U 118 131
84% 74% T71%
66T 45 67
43% 28% 36%
64 73 64
41% 45% 34%
24 40 538
16% 25% 28%
16 22 34
10% 14% 19%
9 19 18
6% 12% 10%
1 2 2
1% 1% 1%

46



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

022. Opinion of the following organization: Amazon

Party Q1
————————————————— Di

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total positive 378 133 131BD 96 141
76% 66% 91% 71% 74%
Very positive 178 66 68BD 33 79G
36% 33% 47% 24% 41%

Somewhat positive 200 67 63 63B 62
40% 33% 44% 47% 33%

Total negative 117 67C 12 38C 48
23% 33% 8% 28% 25%

Somewhat negative 72 38C 6 27C 27
14% 19% % 20% 14%

Very negative 46 29C 5 11 21
9% 15% 4% 8% 11%

Don't know 5 1 1 1 1

1% 1% 1% 1% *

2025
0: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
rection Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
174G 62 216 162 66 130
81% 66% 74% 78% 81% 74%
77 22 113 65 48KLM 52
36% 23% 39% 31% 60% 30%
97E 41 103 97H 18 783
45% 43% 35% 47% 22% 44%
39 30F 76 41 15 45
18% 32% 26% 20% 19% 26%
26 18 50 22 13 21
12% 19% 17% 11% 16% 12%
13 12 27 19 2 243
6% 12% 9% 9% 3% 13%
2 2 1 4 - 1
1% 2% * 2% *
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Direction - 0Ql4: -—-- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
Stay- Personal About It's
ing -Situation - Too The Comp—
The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated
222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
165 17 270 108 228 34 93 24 1490V 69 160U
75% 77% 78% 71% 73% 73% 85% 72% 90% 61% 73%
73 4 134 44 89 23PS 61PS 5 81UV 21 76U
33% 20% 38% 29% 29% 50% 56% 15% 49% 18% 35%
923 137 137 64 139Q0R 10 32 19QR 67 49 84
42% 57% 39% 42% 45% 23% 29% 57% 41% 42% 38%
52 5 74 43 80 13 17 8 17 45TV 55T
24% 23% 21% 28% 26% 27% 15% 23% 10% 39% 25%
35 3 44 28 47 6 16 2 13 25T 34
16% 13% 13% 18% 15% 14% 14% 7% 8% 22% 15%
17 2 30 15 33R 6R 1 5R 4 20T 21T
8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 14% 1% 16% 2% 18% 10%
4 - 4 1 3 - - 2R - - 5
2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q23. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

450
90%

254
51%

195
39%

35
7%

20
4%

15
3%

15
3%

Costco

King

145
100%
(B)

128
88%

80
55%

48
33%

13
9%

Wb U3 oY
oe o

o

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

115
100%
(C)

104
90%

55
48%

49
43%
9

8%

7D
6%

oo

2
1
2
2

oe°

140
100%
(D)

131
93%

69
49%

62
44%

o

o°

w W [l e wu

o

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

ern

100
100%
(E)

87
87%

51
51%

36
36%

IJKL, MN, OPQR,

—--—-- Gender
Men Women
241 252
100% 100%
(F) (G)
210 234
87% 93%
129 123
54% 49%
81 111F
34% 44%
21 14
9% 6%

13 8
% 3%

8 6
3% 3%

10 4
4% 2%

nary/ ——-—-—-----——————————————
GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64

7 75
100% 100%
(H) (1)

5 70
76% 93%

2 47L
35% 62%

3 23
41% 31%

- 3

4%

- 3

4%
- 0
*

2FG 2

24% 2%

STU

130
100%
(J)

122
94%

72
55%

50
39%

oo

oo

=N =N W b o
oe°

oe°

155
100%
(K)

138
89%

76
49%

62
40%

12
8%

<
S

o°

5
3
7
4
5
3

o

65+

Income

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
307 143
90% 89%
175 80
51% 50%
132 63
39% 40%
21 14
6% 9%
12 8
4% 5%
9 6
3% 4%
13 3
4% 2%

<

$S50K- $10

OK-

Education

2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-

H.S.

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

125
100%
(0)

107
85%

53
42%

54
43%

12
10%

135
100%
(P)

121
90%

66
49%

55
41%

10
8%

9

>3

]

Wb =N
o°

o

100
100%
(Q)

91
91%

48
48%

43
43%

5
5%

o© o

B ww NN

o°

140
100%
(R)

131
93%

870
62%

44
31%

o° oe o°

N wu N W (6N

o

155
100%
(s)

136
87%

81
53%

54
35%

13
9%

6

o

S

o° 3

oy

oe°

Coll greet

160
100%
(T)

147
92%

69
43%

798U
49%

o o°

* = ] U1

wo

o°

185
100%
(U)

167
90%

104T
56%

62
34%

14
8%

N N IS |
o°

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
Q23. Opinion of the following organization: Costco
Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Total positive 450 188 128 116 173 191 86 2741 176 76 152
90% 93% 89% 86% 91% 89% 91% 93% 85% 94% 87%
Very positive 254 119D 72 50 105 107 42 1771 77 47 84
51% 59% 50% 37% 55% 50% 45% 60% 37% 58% 48%
Somewhat positive 195 68 56 66B 68 84 44 97 99H 29 68
39% 34% 39% 49% 36% 39% 46% 33% 48% 35% 39%
Total negative 35 6 16B 12 14 15 7 12 23H 3 17
7% 3% 11% 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 11% 4% 10%
Somewhat negative 20 4 8 8 8 7 5 9 11 1 9
% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 1% 5%
Very negative 15 2 8B 4 6 7 1 3 11H 2 8
% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 5%
Don't know 15 8C - e 4 10 2 7 9 2 6
3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Direction - Ql4: ———=
Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
The Don't Total Total Lit-
Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
200 21 3200 130 275
90% 96% 92% 85% 88%
113 10 1890 65 147
51% 43% 54% 43% 47%
87 12 131 64 1280
39% 53% 38% 42% 41%
15 - 21 14 22
7% 6% 9% 7%
10 - 11 9 14
5% 3% % 5%
5 - 10 5 7
2% 3% 3% 2%
7 1 7 8 14
3% 4% 2% 5% 5%

46
100%
(Q)

40
87%

29
63%

11
24%
6
13%

2
4%

4p
9%

109
100%
(R)

105
96%

66S
60%

39
35%

o

[l W b

o°

33
100%
(s)

30
90%

13
38%

170
52%

w N N
o© o

oe°

166
100%
(T)

1570
95%

930
56%

65
39%

o
©

o°

o°

8
5
4
2
4
2
1
1

o°

115
100%
(U)

86
75%

48
42%

38
33%

20TV
17%

11TV
10%

9V
8%

8T
7%

220
100%
(V)

206U
94%

114
52%

93
42%

7
3%

o° o

w o =N wo

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

ern

2025

Income

<

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

$S50K- $10

OK-

H

100
100%
(E)

55
55%

12
12%

43
43%

31
31%

20
20%

11
11%

14B

024. Opinion of the following organization: Boeing
Area
King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

Total 500 145 115 140
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Total positive 273 88 59 70
55% 61% 51% 50%

Very positive 60 24 10 14
12% 16% 8% 10%

Somewhat positive 213 65 49 56
43% 45% 43% 40%

Total negative 186 55 45 55
37% 38% 39% 39%

Somewhat negative 138 46 32 41
28% 32% 28% 29%

Very negative 48 9 14 14
10% 6% 12% 10%
Don't know 42 2 11B 15B
8% 1% 9% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

14%

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
241 252 7
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
141H 130 1
59% 52% 14%
30 28 1
13% 11% 14%
111H 102H -
46% 41%
87 94 4
36% 37% 63%
64 72 2
27% 28% 27%
23 23 3FG
9% 9% 36%
13 27 2
5% 11% 22%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

27
36%

11
15%

16
21%

30
40%

18
23%

12KL
16%

18JKL
25%

130
100%
(J)

791
61%

21
16%

581
44%

46
36%

27
21%

19KL
15%

5
4%

155
100%
(K)

77
50%

13
8%

641
42%

63
40%

537
34%

10
6%

16L
10%

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC

140 340 160
100% 100% 100%

(L) (M) (N)
90IK 199N 73
64% 59% 46%

15 39 20
11% 12% 13%

75I 160N 53
54% 47% 33%
47 109 77M
34% 32% 48%
40 79 59M
29% 23% 37%

7 30 18
5% 9% 11%

3 32 10
2% 9% 6%

125
100%
(0)

67
54%

18
15%

49
39%

44
36%

29
23%

16
12%

14R
11%

135
100%
(P)

72
53%

19
14%

53
39%

45
33%

34
25%

10
8%

19R
14%

100
100%
(Q)

41
41%

8
8%

33
33%

530PR
53%

370
37%

15R
15%

6
6%

140
100%
(R)

930
66%

14
10%

780PQ
56%

44
31%

37
27%

7
5%

4

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
82 93 97
53% 58% 53%
23T 10 26T
15% 6% 14%
59 835U 71
38% 52% 38%
50 57 79
32% 35% 43%
30 42 663
19% 26% 36%
20 15 13
13% 9% %
23TU 10 9
15% 6% 5%

3%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
024. Opinion of the following organization: Boeing
Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Total positive 273 101 96BD 66 118G 118G 37 164 109 61KLM 91
55% 50% 67% 49% 62% 55% 39% 56% 52% 76% 52%
Very positive 60 21 25D 8 34FG 21 5 451 15 20KL 13
12% 10% 17% 6% 18% 10% 5% 15% 7% 25% 7%
Somewhat positive 213 80 71 58 84 97 32 119 94 41 78
43% 39% 49% 43% 44% 45% 34% 41% 45% 51% 45%
Total negative 186 86C 36 58C 60 83 42 110 76 15 753
37% 43% 25% 43% 32% 39% 45% 38% 37% 19% 43%
Somewhat negative 138 67C 25 43C 45 67 26 89 49 12 50
28% 33% 18% 32% 24% 31% 27% 30% 24% 15% 28%
Very negative 48 20 10 15 15 16 16EF 21 27 3 263
10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 17% 7% 13% 4% 15%
Don't know 42 15 12 11 12 14 15EF 19 23 4 9
8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 16% 7% 11% 5% 5%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Direction - Ql4: ———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
110 10 192 80 155
50% 47% 55% 53% 50%
23 3 40 20 28
10% 14% 11% 13% 9%
87 7 152 61 127
39% 33% 44% 40% 41%
87J 8 128 57 131S
39% 37% 37% 38% 42%
68J 8J 102 36 101
30% 37% 29% 24% 32%
19 - 26 21N 30

9% 8% 14% 10%

25 3 27 14 25
11% 16% 8% 10% 8%

46
100%
(Q)

27
58%

11Pp
24%

16
34%

15
33%

9
18%

7
15%

4
9%

109
100%
(R)

71P
65%

17
16%

54
49%

32
29%

23
21%

9
8%

6
6%

33
100%
(s)

19
58%

N
o0

oe°

N

—
o o o©

O o N ~ o w oo oo o w

—
o° g

166
100%
(T)

106U
64%

30U
18%

76
46%

49
30%

36
22%

13
8%

11
7%

115
100%
(U)

52
45%

7
6%

45
39%

55T
48%

41T
36%

14
13%

8
7%

220
100%
(V)

115
52%

22
10%

93
42%

81
37%

61
28%

20

o

]

23
11%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

025. Opinion of the following organization: Microsoft

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

395
79%

140
28%

256
51%

88
18%

72
14%

16
3%

17
3%

145
100%
(B)

118
81%

56CD
38%

62
43%

24
17%

20
14%

o

NDW Wi

o

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

82
71%

22
19%

60
52%

25
21%

21
19%

~Noo wWww
oo

oe°

140
100%
(D)

113
81%

28
20%

84B
60%

25
18%

22
16%

3
2%

2
2%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

83
83%

33D
33%

49
49%

14
14%

8

<

]

ww (oY)}
o°

o

IJKL, MN, OPQR,

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
241 252 7
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
190H 203H 2
79% 81% 29%
74 64 1
31% 26% 14%
116 139 1
48% 55% 14%
45 38 4FG
19% 15% 59%
34 33 4FG
14% 13% 59%
11 5 -
5% 2%
5 11 1
2% 4% 12%
STU

2025

75
100%
(1)

54
72%

26
34%

28
37%

14
18%

13
17%

0
1%

8JL
10%

130
100%
(J)

107
83%

40
31%

67
52%

21
16%

12
9%

8
7%

2
1%

155
100%
(K)

120
7T7%

40
26%

80
52%

28
18%

24
16%

4
3%

7
4%

65+

140
100%
(L)

114
81%

34
24%

801
57%

Income

$50K- $100K- .
S50K  $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
267 128
78% 80%

92 48
27% 30%
175 80
51% 50%

63 25
19% 16%

52 20
15% 12%

11 5
3% 3%

10 7

3%

4%

<

125
100%
(0)

98
79%

27
21%

71R
57%

20
16%

14
11%

7
5%

6R
5%

135
100%
(P)

105
78%

35
26%

70
52%

22
16%

19
14%

3
2%

7R
5%

100
100%
(Q)

79
79%

23
23%

56
56%

18
18%

13
13%

5
5%

3
3%

H

140
100%
(R)

113
81%

5500
39%

58
42%

27
19%

25
18%

2
1%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
122 125 148
79% 78% 80%
35 36 68ST
23% 23% 37%
87 89U 80
56% 56% 43%
23 29 36
15% 18% 19%
20 22 30
13% 14% 16%
3 7 6
2% 5% 3%
10U 5 2
6% 3% 1%

52



Housing

46

100%
(Q)
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40%
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34%
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100%
(R)
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40%
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(s)
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oe°
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—

0
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Much Amount Know

166
100%
(T)

1410

85%

69UV

42%

72
44%

21
13%

19
11%

o°

N w =N

o°

115
100%
(U)

84
73%

16
14%

68T
59%

26T
23%

20
17%

7
6%

4
3%
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220
100%
(V)

170
77%

54
25%

116
53%

40
18%

33
15%
3%

4%

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
025. Opinion of the following organization: Microsoft
Party Q10: Ql2: Econ Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=
————————————————— Direction Economic Stay- Personal
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- g -Situation - Too
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Worse Same Know Good Poor tle
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 175 222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total positive 395 175CD 107 98 153 172 70 2431 152 127 182 16 283 112 2498
79% 87% 74% 73% 80% 80% 74% 83% 73% 73% 82% 74% 81% 74% 80%
Very positive 140 59 48D 26 61 60 18 961 44 39 59 7 1090 31 758
28% 29% 33% 20% 32% 28% 19% 33% 21% 22% 27% 33% 31% 20% 24%
Somewhat positive 256 116C 59 72 92 112 52 148 108 88 123 9 174 81 174Q
51% 57% 41% 53% 48% 52% 55% 50% 52% 50% 55% 41% 50% 53% 56%
Total negative 88 21 34B 30B 32 40 16 43 45 43JL 33 2 56 32 53
18% 10% 24% 23% 17% 19% 17% 15% 22% 25% 15% 10% 16% 21% 17%
Somewhat negative 72 19 22 29B 25 32 14 40 31 31 31 2 47 25 45
14% 9% 15% 21% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 10% 13% 17% 15%
Very negative 16 2 13BD 2 6 8 2 3 14H 13L 2 - 10 7 7
% 1% 9% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7% 7% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Don't know 17 6 3 6 5 3 8F 7 10 5 7 3JKL 9 8 9
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 5% 3% 3% 16% 2% 5% 3%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q26. Opinion of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

314
63%

98
20%

216
43%

172
34%

112
22%

60
12%

14
3%

145
100%
(B)

90
62%

32
22%

59
40%

51
35%

30
21%

21
15%

3
2%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

70
61%

13
11%

57
50%

39
34%

24
21%

15
13%

6
5%

140
100%
(D)

89
63%

31
22%

58
41%

50
36%

36
26%

14
10%

1
1%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Starbucks

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

65
65%

22
22%

43
43%

32
32%

21
21%

10
10%

4
4%

IJKL, MN, OPQR,

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
241 252 7
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
152H 161H 1
63% 64% 21%
54 44 -
22% 17%
98 117 1
41% 46% 21%
82 84 6FG
34% 33% 79%
57 53 2
24% 21% 22%
25 31 4FG
10% 12% 57%
7 7 -
3% 3%
STU

2025

75
100%
(1)

43
58%

20L
26%

24
31%

28
38%

16
21%

12
16%

3
5%

130
100%
(J)

86
66%

31L
24%

55
42%

42
32%

28
21%

14
11%

2
2%

155
100%
(K)

91
59%

30
19%

61
39%

60
39%

39
25%

21
14%

4
2%

65+

140
100%
(L)

93
67%

16
12%

771
55%

42
30%

29
21%

Income

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
208 106
61% 66%
63 35
19% 22%
K 145 71
43% 45%
122 50
36% 31%
83 28
24% 18%
39 21
11% 13%
10 4

3%

3%

<

125
100%
(0)

77
61%

22
17%

55
44%

42
34%

27
21%

16
13%

6R
5%

$S50K- $10

135
100%
(P)

81
60%

31
23%

49
37%

48
36%

29
22%

18
14%

6R
5%

OK-

100
100%
(Q)

58
58%

17
17%

41
41%

41
41%

33R
33%

8
8%

2
2%

140
100%
(R)

99
71%

28
20%

71
51%

41
29%

23
16%

18
13%

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
93 96 124
60% 60% 67%
30 23 45
19% 14% 24%
63 73 80
41% 46% 43%
53 58 60
34% 36% 33%
34 36 41
22% 23% 22%
19 22 19
12% 14% 11%
9U 5U 0

6%

3%

*

54



6: Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective

It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-
imist imist cated

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
Q26. Opinion of the following organization: Starbucks
Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Total positive 314 125 96 81 123 137 53 2001 114 60K 98
63% 62% 66% 60% 65% 64% 56% 68% 55% 74% 56%
Very positive 98 42 36D 15 46 38 13 691 29 33KL 21
20% 21% 25% 11% 24% 18% 14% 24% 14% 40% 12%
Somewhat positive 216 83 60 66 77 99 40 131 85 27 77
43% 41% 41% 49% 41% 46% 42% 45% 41% 34% 44%
Total negative 172 73 46 47 65 74 33 84 87H 18 723
34% 36% 32% 35% 34% 34% 35% 29% 42% 22% 41%
Somewhat negative 112 52 26 30 38 55 18 56 56 12 42
22% 26% 18% 22% 20% 26% 19% 19% 27% 14% 24%
Very negative 60 22 20 17 27 18 15 29 32 6 30
12% 11% 14% 13% 14% % 15% 10% 15% 8% 17%
Don't know 14 3 2 6 2 4 8EF 8 6 3 5
3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 9% 3% 3% 4% 3%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

46
100%
(Q)

30
65%

15P
32%

15
33%

16
34%

6
12%

10R
21%

1

Direction - Q14: -——- Q4
Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
The Don't Total Total Lit- Too
Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
143 13 2370 77 171
64% 57% 68% 51% 55%
39 4 74 23 40
18% 19% 21% 15% 13%
103 8 1620 54 132
47% 38% 47% 36% 42%
74 8 103 68N 128RS
33% 37% 30% 45% 41%
53 5 66 46N 88QRS
24% 24% 19% 30% 28%
21 3 38 23 40
10% 13% 11% 15% 13%
5 1 8 6 11
2% 6% 2% 4% 4%

2%

109
100%
(R)

88P
81%

37P
34%

51
47%

21
19%

15
14%

6
5

o°

33
100%
(s)

24
2%

6
17%

18
55%

166
100%
(T)

1270V
T7%

510V
31%

76
46%

37
22%

26
16%

11
7%

2
1%

115
100%
(U)

54
47%

12
11%

41
36%

57TV
49%

38TV
33%

18T
16%

4
4%

220
100%
(V)

133U
61%

34
15%

99
45%

79T
36%

47
22%

31T
14%

4%

55



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,
Q27. (American Attitudes)

I am proud to be an American.

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

500
100%

370
74%

196
39%

175
35%

109
22%

67
13%

42
8%

21
4%

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

110
76%

49
34%

61D
42%

30
20%

19
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
(C)

83
72%

40
35%

43
37%

26
23%

15
13%

11
10%

6
5%

Puget West- East-

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
ern Men Women GNC
140 100 241 252 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
93 84D 193GH 176H 1
67% 84% 80% 70% 14%
53 54BC 113GH 83 -
38% 54%D 47% 33%
40 30 80 93 1
29% 30% 33% 37% 14%
40E 13 41 61 6FG
29% 13% 17% 24% 86%
24 8 29 37 1
17% 8% 12% 15% %
16 4 12 24 5FG
11% 4% 5% 10% 78%
6 3 6 14 -
4% 3% 3% 6%
FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

2025

75
100%
(1)

44
58%

19
25%

24
33%

26JL
35%

12
16%

14JKL
19%

5
5

o

155
100%
(K)

1151
74%

58
38%

57
37%

32
21%

24
16%

8
5%

8
5%

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
1121 258 112
80% 76% 70%
63T 140 56
45% 41% 35%
50 118 56
35% 35% 35%
25 73 36
18% 21% 23%
15 49 18
11% 14% 12%
10 24 18
7% 7% 11%

3 9 11
2% 3% 7%

Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

125
100%
(0)

95
76%

52
41%

43
34%

25
20%

16
12%

9
7%

6
4%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

97
72%

52
39%

44
33%

32
24%

18
13%

14
11%

6
5%

100
100%
(Q)

69
69%

32
32%

38
38%

24
24%

17
17%

7

140
100%
(R)

110
78%

60
43%

49
35%

28
20%

17
12%

11
8%

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
120 119 131
77% 75% 71%
65 62 69
42% 39% 37%
54 58 62
35% 36% 34%
32 32 45
20% 20% 24%
16 21 30
11% 13% 16%
15 11 15
10% 7% 8%
3 8 9
2% 5% 5%

56



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q27. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

I am proud to be an American.

Rep Other Dir

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202
100% 100%

(B)

Total agree 370 128
74% 63%

Strongly agree 196 56
39% 28%

Somewhat agree 175 72
35% 36%
Total disagree 109 65C
22% 32%
Somewhat disagree 67 42C
13% 21%
Strongly disagree 42 24C
8% 12%

Don't know 21 9
% 4%

144
100%
(C)

134BD
93%

96BD
67%

38
27%

6

o
S

o oo

W [l w ol

o

134
100%
(D)

95
70%

40
29%

55C
41%

33C
24%

18C
14%

14cC
11%

7
5%

Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
145 161 64 212 159 64M 132M
76% 75% 68% 72% 77% 79% 76%
95FG 82G 19 110 86 50KLM 66
50% 38% 20% 38% 41% 62% 38%
50 79 45E 101 73 14 66J
27% 37% 48% 35% 35% 17% 38%
36 50 23 67 42 14 38
19% 23% 24% 23% 20% 18% 22%
26 26 16 47 20 7 18
13% 12% 17% 16% 10% 8% 10%
11 24 7 20 22 8 20L
6% 11% 8% 7% 11% 9% 12%
9 4 TF 15 6 3 5
5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 3%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
165M 10 264 106 220
74% 44% 76% 70% 71%
76 4 144 52 103
34% 17% 41% 34% 33%
88J 6 120 55 118
40% 27% 34% 36% 38%
47 9JL 68 40 798
21% 42% 20% 27% 25%
37 5 43 24 48
17% 25% 12% 16% 16%
10 4L 25 17 30

4% 17% 7% 11% 10%
10 3K 16 5 12
5% 14% 4% 3% 4%

46
100%
(Q)

35
76%

22
47%

14
30%

11s
23%

7
16%

] ~ W
o°

o°

109
100%
(R)

87
79%

58P
53%

29
26%

18
17%

oe

S ~J 0o

o

33
100%
(S)

28
84%

14
41%

14
43%

o°

o°

N W = o N Wk
o

o g

166
100%
(T)

136V
82%

76
46%

61
37%

22
13%

16
10%

6
4%

8
5%

115
100%
(U)

82
71%

44
38%

38
33%

31T
27%

13
11%

18T
16%

2
2%

220
100%
(V)

153
69%

77
35%

76
34%

56T
25%

38
17%

18
8%

11

o
]

57



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

028. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
America is the envy of the world.

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total agree 187 48 46 50 43 103 83 1 32 48 54 53 127 60 37 51 35 630 62 49 76
37% 33% 40% 35% 43% 43% 33% 14% 43% 37% 35% 38% 37% 38% 30% 38% 35% 45% 40% 31% 41%
Strongly agree 54 18 5 15 16C 34 21 - 6 16 14 19 40 14 10 18 9 17 16 6 32T
11% 13% 4% 11% 16% 14% 8% 8% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 8% 13% 9% 12% 10% 4% 17%

Somewhat agree 133 29 42B 35 27 70 62 1 26 32 40 34 87 46 27 33 26 46 46 43 44
27% 20% 36% 25% 27% 29% 25% 14% 35% 24% 26% 24% 25% 29% 22% 25% 26% 33% 30% 27% 24%

Total disagree 272 84 57 82 49 122 144 6 33 74 90 76 187 86 74 74 57 68 70 101s 101
54% 58% 49% 59% 49% 51% 57% 86% 44% 57% 58% 55% 55% 54% 59% 55% 57% 48% 45% 63% 55%

Somewhat disagree 156 45 34 44 32 78 78 - 12 40 521 521 110 46 46P 34 36 40 35 645s 57
31% 31% 30% 32% 32% 33% 31% 16% 31% 34% 37% 32% 29% 36% 26% 36% 28% 22% 40% 31%

Strongly disagree 116 39 22 38 17 44 66 6FG 21 34 37 25 76 40 28 39 21 28 35 38 44
23% 27% 20% 27% 17% 18% 26% 86% 27% 26% 24% 18% 22% 25% 23% 29% 21% 20% 22% 24% 24%

Don't know 41 13 12 8 8 15 25 - 10 9 11 10 27 14 14 10 8 9 23TU 10 8
8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 6% 10% 14% 7% % % 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 6% 15% % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

028. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

America is the envy of the world.

Direction -
Stay-

Same

Don't Total

Housing

About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Worse

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total agree 187 58 74BD 44 86G 80G 21 107 80 40M 63
37% 29% 51% 33% 45% 37% 22% 37% 38% 50% 36%

Strongly agree 54 20 26D 4 27G 24 3 33 21 18KL 16
11% 10% 18% 3% 14% 11% 4% 11% 10% 22% %
Somewhat agree 133 38 47B 40 59 57 17 74 58 23 47
27% 19% 33% 29% 31% 26% 18% 25% 28% 28% 27%
Total disagree 272 132C 53 82C 94 120 58 169 103 34 96
54% 65% 37% 61% 49% 56% 62% 58% 50% 42% 55%
Somewhat disagree 156 68 39 48 47 70 39E 97 59 19 54
31% 34% 27% 36% 25% 33% 42% 33% 28% 23% 31%
Strongly disagree 116 64C 14 34C 47 50 19 72 45 16 42
23% 32% 10% 25% 25% 23% 20% 24% 22% 20% 24%
Don't know 41 12 18 8 10 16 15EF 17 24H 6 16
% % 12% 6% 5% 7% 16% 6% 12% 8% %
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

222
100%
(L)

79
35%

20
9%

59
26%

1290

58%

74
33%

55
25%

14

<
]

S O e
oe oe oe oe

[

oe

o

Ql4: —-———=
Personal
-Situation - Too
Total Lit-
Good Poor tle
348 152 311
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
1420 45 100
41% 30% 32%
37 18 27
11% 12% 9%
1050 27 72
30% 18% 23%
179 94 1970RS
51% 62% 63%
102 54 116QR
29% 36% 37%
77 39 81
22% 26% 26%
27 13 15
8% 9% 5%

46

100%
(Q)

26PS

55%

7
14%

19Ps

41%
16
35%
9
20%

7
15%

4
9%

109
100%
(R)

54PS

50%

17
15%

38s
34%

45
41%

20
18%

25
23%

10
9%

33

100%
(S)

7

22%

4

11%

4

11%

15

44%

11

34%

3

10%

11POR
34%

166
100%
(T)

84UV

51%

29v
18%

540
33%

74
45%

46
28%

28
17%

8
5%

115
100%
(U)

33
29%

12
10%

21
19%

76T
66%

41
36%

35T
31%

5
5%

220
100%
(V)

70
32%

13
6%

57
26%

122

56%

69
31%

53
24%

28T
13%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

029. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
The world would be a better place if more countries shared American values.

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total agree 250 65 53 66 66BC 127H 123H - 36 71 73 71 176 74 65 59 54 72 87 74 89
50% 45% 46% 47% 66%D 53% 49% 47% 55% 47% 51% 52% 46% 52% 44% 54% 52% 56% 46% 48%

Strongly agree 82 21 12 25 23C 53G 29 - 12 27 23 20 59 23 17 21 14 30 28 21 33
16% 15% 11% 18% 23% 22% 12% 16% 21% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 16% 14% 21% 18% 13% 18%

Somewhat agree 168 43 40 41 43 75 93 - 24 44 49 51 117 51 47 38 40 43 60 53 56
34% 30% 35% 29% 43% 31% 37% 32% 33% 32% 37% 34% 32% 38% 28% 40% 30% 38% 33% 30%

Total disagree 206 67E 54E 62E 23 92 107 7FG 35 53 67 50 133 73 47 60 41 58 53 71 83
41% 46% 47% 44% 23% 38% 42% 100% 47% 41% 43% 36% 39% 45% 38% 44% 41% 42% 34% 44% 45%

Somewhat disagree 116 35 34E 33 14 61 53 2 14 33 30 39 80 36 27 33 26 30 24 518 41
23% 24% 30% 24% 14% 25% 21% 29% 18% 25% 19% 28% 24% 22% 22% 24% 26% 22% 15% 32% 22%
Strongly disagree 90 32E 20 29E 10 31 54F 5FG 22L 21 37L 11 53 37 20 27 15 28 29 20 41T
18% 22% 17% 20% 10% 13% 21% 71% 29% 16% 24% 8% 16% 23% 16% 20% 15% 20% 18% 12% 22%

Don't know 44 13 8 12 10 21 23 - 4 6 15 197 31 13 13 16 5 10 15 15 13
9% % 7% % 10% 9% % 5% 4% 10% 14% 9% 8% 11% 12% 5% 7% 10% 10% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

029. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
The world would be a better place if more countries shared American values.

Party Q10:
Direction

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Rep Other Dir

Track Know

Good

Direction -
Stay-

Same

Don't Total

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total agree 250 76 114BD 48 115G
50% 38% 79% 36% 60%
Strongly agree 82 28 40BD 11 47FG
16% 14% 28% 8% 25%
Somewhat agree 168 49 73BD 37 68
34% 24% 51% 27% 36%
Total disagree 206 106C 17 76C 65
41% 52% 12% 56% 34%
Somewhat disagree 116 54C 13 47C 34
23% 27% 9% 35% 18%
Strongly disagree 90 51C 4 29C 31
18% 25% 3% 21% 16%
Don't know 44 20 13 11 11
% 10% 9% 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

215
100%
(F)

107G

50%

31G
15%

76
35%

89
42%

52
24%

37
17%

19
9%

JKIM, NO,

94

100%
(G)

28
30%

4
4%

24
26%

52E
55%

30E
32%

22
23%

14E
15%

PORS,

Ql2: - Q13: Econ
Economic Get-
Total Bet- ting
Poor Worse
293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K)
135 115 51M 87M
46% 56% 63% 50%
48 34 25KL 23
16% 17% 30% 13%
87 81 26 64M
30% 39% 32% 37%
131 75 28 71
45% 36% 34% 41%
74 42 15 38
25% 20% 19% 22%
57 33 13 33
20% 16% 16% 19%
27 17 2 17
9% 8% 3% 10%
TUV

222
100%
(L)

107M

48%

33
15%

75
34%

98
44%

56
25%

42
19%

17
8%

Ql4: —-———=
Personal
-Situation - Too
Total Lit-
Good Poor tle

348 152 311
100% 100% 100%

(N) (0) (P)

176 74 134
51% 49% 43%

64 18 35
19% 12% 11%

112 56 99
32% 37% 32%
142 64 150RS
41% 42% 48%
85 31 90RS
24% 21% 29%

57 33 60
16% 21% 19%

30 14 26
9% 9% 8%

46

100%
(Q)

27
58%

15p
33%

12
25%

16
34%

11
23%

109
100%
(R)

2P
65%

27P
25%

44
41%

32
29%

12
11%

20
18%

6
5

o

33

100%
(S)

17
51%

4
13%

13
38%

2

o°

—

o

1

o°

8
4
3
0
5
4
8
5

o° g

2

166
100%
(T)

100UV
60%

410V
24%

59

36%

58

35%

37

23%

21

13%

7

4%

115
100%
(U)

45
40%

14
13%

31
27%

58T
51%

35
30%

24
21%

11
9%

220
100%
(V)

105
48%

27
12%

77
35%

89
41%

44
20%

45
21%

26T
12%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

030. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
The world is safer when America leads.

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total agree 281 74 68 75 64 148H 133H - 28 771 871 89I 199 82 68 78 58 77 87 88 105
56% 51% 59% 53% 64% 61% 53% 38% 59% 56% 64% 59% 51% 55% 58% 58% 55% 56% 55% 57%

Strongly agree 100 27 13 33C 27C 58 43 - 11 29 34 25 73 27 27 29 21 24 26 32 43
20% 19% 12% 24% 27% 24% 17% 15% 22% 22% 18% 22% 17% 21% 21% 21% 17% 17% 20% 23%

Somewhat agree 181 47 54D 41 37 90 91 - 17 48 52 641 126 55 42 49 36 53 62 56 63
36% 33% 47% 30% 37% 37% 36% 22% 37% 34% 45% 37% 34% 33% 36% 36% 38% 40% 35% 34%

Total disagree 162 57E 35 47 23 65 91 7FG 35KL 44 47 36 97 65M 35 41 36 50 45 53 65
32% 40% 30% 34% 23% 27% 36% 94% 47% 34% 30% 26% 28% 41% 28% 30% 36% 36% 29% 33% 35%

Somewhat disagree 105 38 22 28 17 48 56 1 19 26 31 29 68 37 23 25 27 31 27 40 38
21% 26% 19% 20% 17% 20% 22% 14% 25% 20% 20% 20% 20% 23% 18% 18% 27% 22% 18% 25% 20%

Strongly disagree 57 19 13 19 6 17 35F 6FG 16L 17 16 8 28 29M 12 16 9 20 17 13 27
11% 13% 11% 14% 6% 7% 14% 79% 21% 13% 10% 6% 8% 18% 10% 12% 9% 14% 11% 8% 15%

Don't know 57 13 13 18 13 29 28 0 12 9 22 14 44 13 22Q 16 7 13 23 19 15
11% % 11% 13% 13% 12% 11% 6% 16% 7% 14% 10% 13% % 17% 12% 7% 9% 15% 12% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

030. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
The world is safer when America leads.

Rep Other Dir

Direction -
Stay-

Same

Don't Total

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202
100% 100%

(B)

Total agree 281 94
56% 46%

Strongly agree 100 22
20% 11%

Somewhat agree 181 72
36% 36%

Total disagree 162 83C
32% 41%

Somewhat disagree 105 55C
21% 27%

Strongly disagree 57 28C
11% 14%

Don't know 57 25
11% 12%

144
100%
(C)

121BD

84%

55BD

38%

66D
46%

10
7%

8
6%

2
1%

13
9%

134
100%
(D)

56
42%

20
15%

37
27%

60C
45%

38C
28%

22C
17%

18
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Track Know Good Poor Worse
190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
124G 124G 33 154 127 56LM 103M
65% 58% 35% 52% 61% 69% 59%
55FG 37 8 53 48 26LM 40
29% 17% 8% 18% 23% 32% 23%
68 87 25 101 80 31 63
36% 40% 27% 34% 38% 38% 36%
52 66 44EF 108I 54 20 53
27% 31% 47% 37% 26% 24% 30%
34 42 29E 751 30 14 29
18% 20% 31% 26% 14% 17% 17%
18 24 15 33 24 6 23
10% 11% 16% 11% 12% 7% 13%
15 25 17E 31 26 5 20
8% 12% 18% 11% 13% 6% 11%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

222
100%
(L)

117M

53%

34
15%

83
38%

79
36%

54
25%

25
11%

25
11%

oo

IS
oe

o°

w

o

[

oe

o0 g

Ql4: —-———=
Personal
-Situation - Too
Total Lit-
Good Poor tle

348 152 311
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
201 80 168
58% 53% 54%

72 28 58
21% 18% 19%
128 52 110
37% 34% 35%
113 49 1158
33% 32% 37%
81 24 763
23% 16% 24%

33 24N 39
9% 16% 12%

34 23 28
10% 15% 9%

46

100%
(Q)

30
66%

16P
34%

15
32%

12
26%

1

o°

o°

7
6
4

10
4
9

o°

109
100%
(R)

66

60%

20

18%

46

42%

31

28%

20

18%

11

10%

13

12%

33

100%
(S)

17
51%

7
20%
11
32%

1

o°

o

o°

5
4
1
4
3
9
2
5

12P
35%

166
100%
(T)

98

59%

42

25%

57

34%

52

32%

35

21%

17

10%

QR 15
9%

115
100%
(U)

61

53%

22

19%

39

34%

43

38%

28

24%

15

13%

10

9%

220
100%
(V)

121

55%

37
17%

85
38%

66
30%

42
19%

25
11%

32
15%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

nary/
GNC

2025

Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
you can get ahead in America.

Income

<

$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

$50K- $10

OK-

031. (American Attitudes)
If you work hard and play by the rules,
Area
King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern ern

Total 500 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total agree 268 79 53 73 64C
54% 54% 46% 52% 64%
Strongly agree 93 21 16 29 27B
19% 14% 14% 21% 27%

Somewhat agree 175 58 36 44 37
35% 40% 32% 31% 37%

Total disagree 211 59 57 61l 34
42% 41% 49% 44% 34%

Somewhat disagree 121 34 32 40E 15
24% 24% 28% 29% 15%

Strongly disagree 89 25 24 21 19
18% 17% 21% 15% 19%

Don't know 21 7 6 6 2
4% 5% 5% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

—---- Gender
Men Women
241 252
100% 100%
(F) (G)
145GH 123
60% 49%
61G 32
25% 12%
83 91
35% 36%
87 117
36% 46%
55 67
23% 26%
33 50
14% 20%
9 12
4% 5%

7
100%
(H)

8%

o
]

6FG
92%

6FG
92%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

38
50%

18
24%

20
26%

34
46%

13
17%

21L
28%

3
4%

130
100%
(J)

61
47%

23
18%

37
29%

62L
47%

40
31%

22
17%

8
6%

155
100%
(K)

76
49%

22
14%

54
35%

73L
47%

42
27%

31
20%

6
4%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
941J 179 89
67%K 53% 56%
30 60 33
22% 18% 21%
64IJ 119 56
46% 35% 35%
42 148 63
30% 44% 39%
26 90 31
19% 27% 19%
15 58 32
11% 17% 20%
4 13 8
3% 4% 5%

125
100%
(0)

63
50%

18
15%

44
36%

54
43%

30
24%

24
19%

9
7

o°

135
100%
(P)

64
47%

21
16%

42
31%

64
48%

41
30%

23
17%

7
5%

100
100%
(Q)

54
54%

17
17%

37
37%

42
42%

25
25%

17
17%

3
3%

140
100%
(R)

88
63%

36
26%

51
37%

51
36%

25
18%

25
18%

2
1

o

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
83 81 104
54% 50% 56%
36 22 36
23% 14% 19%
48 59 69
31% 37% 37%
63 72 76
41% 45% 41%
35 47 40
22% 29% 21%
29 25 36
18% 16% 19%
8 8 5
5% 5% 3%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

031. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
If you work hard and play by the rules, you can get ahead in America.

Too
Much Amount Know

46
100%
(Q)

27
59%

12
25%

16
34%

17
36%

N e
N RO ol
o° oe

o°

Housing
About

Right

109
100%
(R)

71P
64%

32P
29%

38
35%

33
30%

18
16%

15
14%

6
5

o

Don't Opt-

33
100%
(S)

16
49%

4
13%

12
36%

13
39%

11
32%

2
7%

4p
12%

166
100%
(T)

106UV
64%

450V
27%

61
37%

51
31%

33
20%

18
11%

9
5

o

Q65:AI Pespective
It's

Comp—

115
100%
(U)

51
45%

12
11%

39
34%

61T
53%

27
24%

34TV
29%

2
2%

Pess- 1li-
imist imist cated

220
100%
(V)

111
51%

36
16%

75
34%

99T
45%

61
28%

37
17%

10

o
]

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: —-———=
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total agree 268 96 102BD 59 113G 113 42 165 103 54KM 79 127KM 7 2030 65 154
54% 48% 71% 44% 59% 53% 44% 56% 50% 67% 45% 57% 33% 58% 43% 49%

Strongly agree 93 29 43BD 13 44G 43G 6 62 31 24KM 29 40 - 73 20 45
19% 15% 30% 10% 23% 20% 7% 21% 15% 30% 17% 18% 21% 13% 14%

Somewhat agree 175 67 58 46 69 71 36 104 72 30 50 88 7 131 45 109
35% 33% 40% 34% 36% 33% 38% 35% 35% 37% 29% 40% 33% 38% 29% 35%
Total disagree 211 98C 38 69C 73 93 45 116 94 25 89JL 85 137 131 80N 148R
42% 48% 26% 51% 38% 43% 47% 40% 46% 30% 51% 38% 57% 38% 52% 48%

Somewhat disagree 121 56 28 33 39 61 21 61 61 19 50 44 8 76 45 85
24% 28% 20% 25% 20% 28% 23% 21% 29% 23% 29% 20% 38% 22% 30% 27%

Strongly disagree 89 42C 10 36C 34 32 23 56 34 6 38J 413 4 55 34 62
18% 21% 7% 27% 18% 15% 25% 19% 16% 7% 22% 19% 19% 16% 23% 20%

Don't know 21 8 5 6 4 9 8E 11 10 2 7 9 2 14 7 9
% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 10% 4% 5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

032. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:
I don't recognize my country anymore.

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total agree 355 99 83 98 74 157 191F 6 52 83 1223 98 235 120 85 101 68 101 106 122 126
71% 68% 72% 70% 74% 65% 76% 92% 70% 64% 78% 70% 69% 75% 68% 74% 68% 72% 69% 76% 68%

Strongly agree 135 37 29 38 31 53 78 4F 23 28 51 32 85 50 33 44 26 32 45 39 51
27% 26% 25% 27% 31% 22% 31% 57% 31% 22% 33% 23% 25% 31% 26% 33% 26% 23% 29% 25% 28%

Somewhat agree 220 62 54 60 43 104 113 2 29 55 71 66 150 70 52 56 42 69 62 83 75
44% 43% 47% 43% 43% 43% 45% 35% 38% 42% 46% 47% 445 44% 42% 42% 42% 50% 40% 52% 41%

Total disagree 126 37 29 41 20 76G 50 1 19 41K 27 39 91 36 35 29 26 37 39 33 54
25% 26% 25% 29% 20% 31% 20% 8% 26% 32% 17% 28% 27% 22% 28% 22% 26% 26% 25% 21% 29%

Somewhat disagree 80 21 23 28E 9 42 38 1 12 22 17 29 65N 16 22 17 20 21 28 23 29
16% 14% 20% 20% % 17% 15% % 16% 17% 11% 20% 19% 10% 18% 13% 20% 15% 18% 14% 16%

Strongly disagree 46 16 5 13 11 34G 12 - 7 19K 10 10 26 20 12 12 6 15 11 10 25
9% 11% 5% 9% 11% 14% 5% 9% 15% 6% 7% 8% 12% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 6% 13%

Don't know 19 9D 3 1 6D 8 11 - 3 5 6 4 15 4 6 5 6 2 9 5 4
4% 6% 3% % % 3% % 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q32. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

I don't recognize my country anymore.

Party Q10:

Direction

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know

Too

Housing

About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total agree 355 156C 87 101C 120
71% 77% 61% 75% 63%
Strongly agree 135 75C 23 34 49
27% 37% 16% 26% 26%
Somewhat agree 220 81 64 67 71
44% 40% 45% 49% 37%
Total disagree 126 39 50B 30 63FG
25% 19% 35% 22% 33%
Somewhat disagree 80 23 29 21 33
16% 12% 20% 15% 18%
Strongly disagree 46 16 21 9 29FG
9% 8% 14% 7% 15%
Don't know 19 7 7 3 7
% 3% 5% 2% 4%

215
100%
(F)

164E
76%

65
30%

99
46%

47
22%

32
15%

15
7%

5
2

o

Ql2: - Q13: Econ
Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Good Poor ter Worse
94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
71 196 158 47 1367
75% 67% 77% 58% 78%
21 75 60 18 60
23% 26% 29% 22% 34%
50E 122 98 29 76
53% 41% 47% 36% 43%
17 84 43 33KLM 36
18% 29% 21% 41% 20%
15 47 33 13 28
16% 16% 16% 16% 16%
2 361 10 20KL 7
2% 12% 5% 25% 4%
7 13 6 1 4
7% % 3% 1% 2%
TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS,

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
154 18 231 124N  240R
70% 82% 66% 81% 77%
54 3 83 52N 101RS
25% 14% 24% 34% 33%
100 157 148 72 139
45% 67% 43% 47% 45%
55 2 1010 26 64
25% 11% 29% 17% 21%
37 1 64 17 47
17% 7% 18% 11% 15%
18 1 37 9 17

8% 4% 11% 6% 6%
12 2 16 2 7
6% 7% 5% 2% 2%

46

100%
(Q)

31
67%

12
25%

19
42%

15
31%

10
22%
4

9%

1
2%

109
100%
(R)

62
56%

19
17%

43
40%

41p
37%

19
18%

22P
20%

7
6%

33
100%
(S)

22
65%

4
11%

18
54%

N

W o w W N

—
o°

o

o°

o g

166
100%
(T)

101
61%

33
20%

68
41%

63UV
38%

390V
24%

24V
15%

2
1%

115 220
100% 100%
(U) (V)
90T 164T
79% 75%
49TV 54
43% 24%
41 110U
36% 50%
21 42
18% 19%
12 29
10% 13%
9 13
8% 6%
4 13T
3% 6%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,
Q33. (American Attitudes)

People like me are no longer valued in America.

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

500
100%

291
58%

112
22%

179
36%

176
35%

104
21%

73
15%

33
7%

King

145
100%
(B)

79
55%

30
21%

49
34%

54
37%

33
23%

21
14%

12
8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

61
53%

15
13%

47
41%

46
40%

30
26%

16
14%

8
7%

140
100%
(D)

93
66%

45C
32%

48
34%

42
30%

22
16%

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

100
100%
(E)

57
57%

22
22%

35
35%

35
35%

Men

241
100%
(F)

138
57%

53
22%

85
35%

86
36%

41
17%

45G
19%

16
7%

—---- Gender

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

2025

Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ =——-—-—-—-—=—=—=————————————
Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64
252 7 75 130 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
146 6 38 77 100
58% 86% 50% 59% 64%
52 6FG 17 32 421,
21% 79% 23% 24% 27%
94 0 20 45 58
37% 6% 27% 35% 37%
89 1 33 47 47
35% 14% 44% 36% 31%
63 - 23 25 27
25% 30% 19% 18%
26 1 11 22 20
10% 14% 14% 17% 13%
17 - 4 6 8
7% 5% 5% 5%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
76 183 107M
54% 54% 67%
20 70 41
15% 21% 26%
56 113 66
40% 33% 41%
49 132N 44
35% 39% 28%
28 78 25
20% 23% 16%
21 54 19
15% 16% 12%
15 25 8
11% 7% 5%

Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

125
100%
(0)

78
63%

27
21%

520
41%

40
32%

23
19%

16
13%

7
6%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

87
64%

32
24%

54
40%

38
28%

21
16%

17
12%

10
8%

100
100%
(Q)

56
56%

28
28%

28
28%

35
35%

20
20%

15
15%

140
100%
(R)

70
50%

25
18%

45
32%

64p
46%

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
99 87 104
64% 55% 56%
34 39 39
22% 24% 21%
65 49 66
42% 30% 35%
46 61 69
30% 38% 38%
24 463U 33
16% 29% 18%
22 15 36T
14% 9% 20%
10 12 11
6% % 6%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

033. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

People like me are no longer valued in America.

Party Q10:
Direction

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total agree 291 119 74 85 103
58% 59% 52% 64% 54%
Strongly agree 112 42 25 38 44
22% 21% 17% 28% 23%
Somewhat agree 179 77 49 48 59
36% 38% 34% 35% 31%
Total disagree 176 70 59 42 81F
35% 35% 41% 31% 42%
Somewhat disagree 104 41 30 27 38
21% 21% 21% 20% 20%
Strongly disagree 73 28 29 15 43FG
15% 14% 20% 11% 23%
Don't know 33 13 11 7 7
% 7% 8% 5% 4%

215
100%
(F)

138
64%

51
23%

87
40%

64
29%

39
18%

24
11%

14

I3
]

Ql2: - Q13: Econ
Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Good Poor ter Worse
94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
50 163 128 44 111
53% 56% 62% 54% 63%
17 57 54 18 44
18% 20% 26% 23% 25%
33 105 74 26 67
35% 36% 36% 32% 38%
32 112 65 33 56
34% 38% 31% 40% 32%
27 56 48 12 35
28% 19% 23% 15% 20%
5 561 17 21KL 20
6% 19% 8% 26% 12%
12E 19 14 4 8
13% % 7% 5% 5%
TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS,

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
122 14 175 115N 193
55% 64% 50% 76% 62%
43 6 65 46N 845
19% 28% 19% 30% 27%
78 8 110 69N 109
35% 36% 32% 46% 35%
85M 3 1460 31 99
38% 15% 42% 20% 32%
55 2 840 19 68
25% 7% 24% 13% 22%
30 2 610 11 31
13% 8% 18% 7% 10%
16 5JKL 27 6 19

7% 21% 8% 4% 6%

46
100%
(Q)

26
55%

8
17%

18
38%

20
42%

10
21%

10P
21%

1
2

o°

109
100%
(R)

55
50%

18
16%

37
34%

50PS
46%

23
21%

28P
25%

5
4

o

33
100%
(S)

17
50%

2
5%

15
45%

2

o°

—

o

[

o°

8
4
3
0
4
3
9
6

o g

2

166
100%
(T)

94
57%

35
21%

60
36%

62
37%

32
19%

30
18%

OR 10

I3
5

115
100%
(U)

NAY
67%

29
26%

48
42%

32
28%

18
15%

15
13%

5
4%

220
100%
(V)

119
54%

48
22%

71
33%

82
37%

54
25%

28
13%

18

o
]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,
Q34. (American Attitudes)

America's best days are behind us.

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

King

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

2025

nary/ =——-—-—-—-—=—=—=————————————

65+

Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

Income

< $50K- S100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

500
100%

258
52%

94
19%

164
33%

208
42%

148
30%

59
12%

34
7%

145
100%
(B)

66
46%

26
18%

40
28%

62
43%

39
27%

23
16%

17cC
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
(C)

58
50%

18
15%

40
35%

53
47%

45
39%

o°

W ~J oo

o°

ern

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)

76 58

54%  58%
34 17

24%  17%
42 42B
30%  42%
56 36

40% 36%
38 26

27%  26%
18 11

13% 11%

8 6

6% 6%
FGH,

[
S

I3
5

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
Men Women GNC
241 252 7
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
119 137 2
49% 54% 33%
38 55 1
16% 22% 12%
81 82 1
33% 33% 21%
101 102 5
42% 40% 67%
74 73 2
31% 29% 22%
28 29 3FG
11% 11% 45%
21 13 -

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

497
66%

17
23%

32
43%

26
34%

18
25%
7
10%

130
100%
(J)

60
46%

25
19%

35
27%

60
46%

44
33%

16
13%

10I
8%

155
100%
(K)

78
50%

25
16%

53
34%

63
40%

40
26%

22
14%

141
9%

140
100%
(L)

71
51%

26
19%

45
32%

59
42%

46
33%

13
9%

10

[
]

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC

340 160
100% 100%

(M) (N)

167 92
49% 57%

57 37
17% 23%

110 54
32% 34%

146 62
43% 38%

108 40
32% 25%

38 21
11% 13%

27 7
8% 4%

125
100%
(0)

57
45%

22
17%

35
28%

60P
48%

35
28%

26PQR
21%

8
6%

135
100%
(P)

790
59%

32
24%

47
35%

47
35%

34
26%

13
10%

6%

100
100%
(Q)

54
54%

16
16%

38
38%

41
41%

31
31%

10
10%

6
6%

140
100%
(R)

69
49%

25
18%

44
32%

59
42%

48
34%

11
8%

12
8%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
87 75 96
56% 47% 52%
32 30 32
21% 19% 17%
55 45 65
36% 28% 35%
62 71 75
40% 44% 40%
40 56 52
26% 35% 28%
22 15 23
14% 9% 12%
6 14 14
4% 9% 8%

70



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q034. (American Attitudes) Agree/Disagree with the following statement that people sometimes make about America:

America's best days are behind us.

Party Q10:

Direction

————————————————— -Conditions- ting
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know

Econ
Get-
ting
Worse

Housing

About

Too

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total agree 258 114C 63 70 88
52% 57% 44% 52% 46%

Strongly agree 94 50C 17 20 35
19% 25% 12% 15% 19%

Somewhat agree 164 64 46 50 53
33% 32% 32% 38% 28%
Total disagree 208 74 71B 56 93F
42% 37% 50% 41% 49%

Somewhat disagree 148 55 47 41 57
30% 27% 33% 31% 30%
Strongly disagree 59 19 24 14 36F
12% 9% 17% 11% 19%

Don't know 34 13 10 9 9
% 7% 7% 7% 5%

215
100%
(F)

122
57%

40
19%

82
38%

78
36%

59
28%

19
9%

15
7%

012: - Q13:

Economic Get-

Total Bet-

Good Poor ter
94 293 207 81
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
48 149 109 44
51% 51% 53% 54%
18 59 35 19
20% 20% 17% 23%
30 90 74 25
31% 31% 36% 31%
37 124 84 35
39% 42% 40% 44%
32 86 62 19
34% 29% 30% 23%
5 38 21 17
5% 13% 10% 21%
10 20 14 2
10% % 7% 2%
TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS,

175
100%
(K)

95
55%

33
19%

63
36%

70
40%

53
30%

18
10%

9
5%

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
106 13 175 84 168S
48% 57% 50% 55% 54%
40 3 60 34 59
18% 14% 17% 22% 19%
67 9 114 50 109
30% 43% 33% 33% 35%
96 6 149 58 123
43% 25% 43% 38% 40%
72 5 113 35 94
32% 23% 32% 23% 30%
25 0 36 23 29
11% 2% 10% 15% 9%
19 4JK 24 10 19

9% 18% 7% 6% 6%

46
100%
(Q)

26S
57%

14s
30%

12
26%

18
39%
8
18%

10P
21%

2
5%

109
100%
(R)

54
49%

18
17%

35
32%

51
46%

37
33%

14
13%

5
5%

33
100%
(S)

10
30%

e

SN
oe

o°

N

o

2

o°

2
7
8
3
6
8
9
7
7
0
7
2

o g

2

166
100%
(T)

79
47%

33
20%

45
27%

77
46%

49
30%

27
16%

OR 10

I3
5

115
100%
(U)

67
58%

24
21%

43
37%

42
37%

31
27%

12
10%

5
5%

220
100%
(V)

113
51%

37
17%

76
35%

89
40%

68
31%

21
9%

18

o
]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q35. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 211 58 51 54 48 116G 94 1 33 62 58 58 146 65 48 56 34 72Q 67 61 82
42% 40% 44% 39% 48% 48% 37% 14% 43% 48% 37% 41% 43% 41% 38% 42% 34% 52% 43% 38% 44%
Very confident 67 31CD 4 16 16C 45G 22 - 8 23 19 16 41 25 11 15 9 320Q 16 10 418T
13% 21% 4% 11% 16% 19% 9% 11% 17% 13% 12% 12% 16% 9% 11% 9% 23% 10% 6% 22%
Somewhat confident 144 27 46B 39 32B 71 72 1 24 40 39 42 104 40 37 41 25 41 51 52 41
29% 19% 40% 28% 32% 30% 29% 14% 32% 31% 25% 30% 31% 25% 29% 31% 25% 29% 33% 32% 22%
Not too/Not 273 85E 62 83E 44 121 147 5 37 63 92 81 182 92 68 73 65 68 77 95 101
55% 59% 54% 59% 44% 50% 58% 71% 50% 48% 59% 58% 53% 57% 55% 54% 65% 48% 50% 59% 55%
Not too confident 114 39 25 34 15 49 64 - 9 361 38 30 75 39 34 25 29 25 35 40 38
23% 27% 22% 24% 15% 20% 26% 12% 28% 25% 22% 22% 24% 27% 19% 29% 18% 22% 25% 21%
Not at all 160 46 37 48 29 72 83 S5F 28J 27 543 51J 107 53 35 47 36 42 42 55 63
confident 32% 32% 32% 35% 29% 30% 33% 71% 38% 21% 35% 36% 31% 33% 28% 35% 36% 30% 27% 34% 34%
Don't know 16 2 2 3 8B 3 11 1F 5L 5 5 1 13 3 90R 6 1 - 110 4 1
3% 2% 2% 2% % 1% % 14% % 4% 3% 1% 4% % % 4% 1% 7% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q35. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:

United States Supreme Court

Q10:
Direction

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Rep Other Dir

Track Know

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's

Comp—

Pess- 1li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202
100% 100%
(B)
Very/Somewhat 211 54
42% 27%
Very confident 67 25
13% 13%
Somewhat confident 144 29
29% 14%
Not too/Not 273 144cC
55% 71%
Not too confident 114 47
23% 23%
Not at all 160 96CD
confident 32% 48%
Don't know 16 4
% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

144
100%
(C)

99BD
69%

28D
20%

71BD
49%

41
28%

25
17%

16
11%

4
3%

134
100%
(D)

49
37%

13
9%

37B
27%

79C
59%

36
27%

43C
32%

6
4%

190
100%
(E)

89
47%

36G
19%

53
28%

97
51%

39
21%

58
31%

4
2%

215
100%
(F)

90
42%

25
12%

64
30%

121
56%

51
24%

JKLM, NO, PQRS,

Ql2: - Q13: Econ
Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Good Poor ter Worse
94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
32 114 97 43L 76
34% 39% 47% 53% 43%
5 46 21 25KLM 13
5% 16% 10% 31% 8%
27 68 76H 18 62L
29% 23% 37% 22% 36%
55 172 102 37 97
59% 59% 49% 46% 55%
23 65 49 18 41
25% 22% 23% 22% 23%
32 1071 53 19 56
34% 36% 26% 23% 32%
7 7 8 1 3
7% 3% 4% 1% 2%
TUV

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
82 10 154 57 112
37% 46% 44% 38% 36%
27 1 53 13 25
12% 3% 15% 9% 8%
55 9 100 44 87
25% 43% 29% 29% 28%
132M 8 186 88 190R
60% 34% 53% 58% 61%
52 3 78 36 77
23% 14% 22% 24% 25%
81 4 108 52 113R
36% 20% 31% 34% 36%

7 4JKL 8 7 8
3% 20% 2% 5% 3%

46
100%
(Q)

24
52%

12p
27%

12
25%

21
46%
6
13%

15
33%

1
2%

109
100%
(R)

61P
55%

27P
25%

34
31%

45
42%

21
19%

25
23%

3
3

o

33
100%
(S)

14
42%

2
7%

12
35%

16
49%

2

o

o°

9
8
7
21
3
9

o°

166
100%
(T)

91UV
55%

34v
21%

57U
34%

70
42%

34
21%

3
2

o°

6
2
4
3

I3
5

115
100%
(U)

34
30%

17
15%

18
15%

78T
68%

25
22%

53TV
47%

2
2%

220
100%
(V)

85
39%

16

o
]

690
32%

1257
57%

55
25%

70
32%

10
4%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

036. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Washington Supreme Court

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 271 83E 65 80 42 135 133 3 32 72 83 83 191 80 62 60 59p 90P 63 84 124ST
54% 57% 57% 57% 42% 56% 53% 41% 43% 56% 54% 59% 56% 50% 49% 45% 59% 64% 41% 52% 67%
Very confident 79 34C 9 21 16 53G 26 1 11 24 23 22 55 25 12 15 18 340p 13 12 558T
16% 23% 8% 15% 16% 22% 10% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 16% 16% 10% 11% 18% 24% 8% 7% 30%

Somewhat confident 191 49 56E 59E 26 82 107 2 21 49 60 61 136 55 49 45 41 56 50 72 69
38% 34% 49% 42% 26% 34% 43% 27% 28% 38% 39% 44% 40% 34% 39% 33% 41% 40% 32% 45% 37%

Not too/Not 175 45 34 52 44 89 85 1 25 49 57 45 120 55 48 52 36 38 65U 60 50
35% 31% 30% 37% 44% 37% 34% 21% 33% 38% 37% 32% 35% 34% 39% 39% 36% 27% 42% 38% 27%

Not too confident 100 32 19 27 23 48 52 - 17 23 36 25 68 32 34 25 19 22 400 33 27
20% 22% 16% 19% 23% 20% 21% 23% 17% 23% 18% 20% 20% 27% 19% 19% 16% 26% 20% 15%

Not at all 75 14 16 25 21B 41 33 1 8 27 21 20 53 23 14 270 18 16 25 28 23
confident 15% 9% 14% 18% 21% 17% 13% 21% 10% 20% 13% 15% 15% 14% 11% 20% 18% 12% 16% 17% 12%

Don't know 54 16 15 9 14 17 34 3F 18JKL 8 15 12 29 25M 150 23Q 4 12 270 16 11
11% 11% 13% 6% 14% 7% 13% 39% 24% 7% 10% % 8% 16% 12% 17% 4% 8% 18% 10% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

036. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Washington Supreme Court

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 271 140CD 6l 62 132FG 96 43 1951 75 68KLM 70 122K 11 2090 62 164s 278 728 7 104v 60 107
54% 70% 42% 46% 70% 44% 45% 67% 36% 84% 40% 55% 48% 60% 41% 53% 58% 66% 22% 63% 52% 48%

Very confident 79 50CD 19 10 50FG 26 4 721 8 32KL 12 33K 3 690 11 39 10S 29PS 1 34 16 30
16% 25% 13% 7% 26% 12% 4% 25% 4% 40% 7% 15% 15% 20% 7% 13% 22% 27% 2% 20% 14% 14%

Somewhat confident 191 91C 42 53 83 70 38 123 68 36 58 90 7 140 51 1258 17 43 7 70 44 76
38% 45% 29% 39% 43% 33% 41% 42% 33% 45% 33% 40% 33% 40% 34% 40% 37% 39% 20% 42% 39% 35%

Not too/Not 175 42 72B 55B 46 98E 31 66 110H 10 91J1IM 700 5 107 68N 115R 18 24 18R 54 44 77
35% 21% 50% 41% 24% 46% 32% 22% 53% 12% 52% 32% 20% 31% 45% 37% 40% 22% 54% 32% 39% 35%

Not too confident 100 24 37B 35B 25 56E 18 47 53H 9 473 40 4 58 42N 67 8 15 10R 34 20 46
20% 12% 26% 26% 13% 26% 19% 16% 26% 11% 27% 18% 16% 17% 28% 22% 17% 14% 30% 21% 18% 21%

Not at all 75 18 35B 19 21 42E 12 19 57H 1 43JL  30J 1 50 26 48 10R 9 8R 19 24 32
confident 15% 9% 24% 14% 11% 20% 13% 6% 27% 1% 25% 14% 4% 14% 17% 16% 22% 8% 24% 12% 21% 14%
Don't know 54 19 11 17 12 21 21EF 32 22 3 15 297 7JKL 32 22 32 1 13 8PQ 8 10 36T
11% 10% 8% 13% 6% 10% 22% 11% 11% 3% 9% 13% 32% 9% 14% 10% 2% 12% 24% 5% 9% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q37. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

King

(FBI)

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

258
52%

75
15%

183
37%

200
40%

123
25%

76
15%

42
8%

145
100%
(B)

77
53%

30C
21%

47
32%

58
40%

44
31%

14
9%

10

I3
S

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

60
52%

7
6%

53
46%

48
42%

28
24%

21
18%

7
6%

140
100%
(D)

67
48%

22
15%

45
32%

61
43%

31
22%

30B
21%

13

I3
]

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

55
55%

17C
17%

38
38%

32
32%

20
20%

12
12%

12
12%

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
241 252 7
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
127 128 3
53% 51% 37%
49G 26 -
20% 10%
78 102 3
32% 41% 37%
102 94 4
42% 37% 51%
61 60 2
25% 24% 31%
41 34 1
17% 14% 21%
12 30F 1
% 12% 12%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

36
48%

12
16%

25
33%

27
36%

19
25%

8
11%

12JL
16%

130
100%
(J)

70
54%

21
16%

49
38%

53
40%

30
23%

22
17%

7
6%

155
100%
(K)

66
43%

19
12%

47
30%

74L
48%

51L
33%

23
15%

15
10%

65+

140
100%
(L)

85K
61%

24
17%

62K
44%

47
33%

23
16%

24
17%

6%

Income

$50K- S100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
180 78
53% 49%

50 25
15% 16%
130 53
38% 33%
131 69
39% 43%

81 42
24% 26%

50 27
15% 17%

29 14
8% 9%

<

125
100%
(0)

59
47%

14
11%

45
36%

50
40%

30
24%

20
16%

16R
13%

135
100%
(P)

66
49%

16
12%

50
37%

54
40%

34
25%

20
15%

14R
11%

100
100%
(Q)

49
49%

17
17%

33
33%

40
40%

20
20%

20
20%

10R
10%

140
100%
(R)

83
59%

29
20%

55
39%

55
39%

39
28%

16
12%

2
1

o

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
63 875 108S
40% 54% 58%
17 17 41ST
11% 10% 22%
45 708 67
29% 44% 36%
70 60 70
45% 37% 38%
45 32 47
29% 20% 25%
25 28 24
16% 17% 13%
230 13 7
15% 8% 4%

76



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

037. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 258 124CD 66 60 121FG 95 42 1791 79 60KL 70 117K 11 1980 60 154s 258 72PS 7 103UV 53 102
52% 61% 46% 45% 63% 44% 44% 61% 38% 74% 40% 53% 51% 57% 40% 49% 54% 66% 21% 62% 46% 47%

Very confident 75 40D 24 11 45FG 23 7 621 13 28KL 12 32 3 660 9 38 14PS 21 2 410v 14 21
15% 20% 16% 8% 24% 11% 7% 21% 6% 34% 7% 14% 14% 19% 6% 12% 30% 20% 7% 24% 12% %

Somewhat confident 183 83 43 49 76 72 35 117 66 32 57 85 8 132 51 116s 11 5108 5 62 39 82
37% 41% 30% 37% 40% 33% 37% 40% 32% 39% 33% 39% 37% 38% 34% 37% 24% 47% 14% 37% 34% 37%

Not too/Not 200 63 69B 60B 58 103E 38 92 107H 19 97J1LM 80 3 125 74N 129 20 31 19R 58 52 90
40% 31% 48% 45% 31% 48% 40% 32% 52% 24% 55% 36% 13% 36% 49% 42% 44% 28% 57% 35% 45% 41%

Not too confident 123 39 38 40 34 60E 29E 66 58 14 5437 52 3 76 47N 78 11 23 12 42 21 60
25% 19% 27% 30% 18% 28% 31% 22% 28% 17% 31% 24% 13% 22% 31% 25% 23% 21% 36% 25% 18% 27%

Not at all 76 24 31B 20 25 43 9 27 50H 6 43JLM 28 - 49 217 52 10R 8 7 16 31TV 29
confident 15% 12% 21% 15% 13% 20% 9% 9% 24% 7% 24% 13% 14% 18% 17% 21% 8% 20% 10% 27% 13%
Don't know 42 15 9 14 11 17 14E 22 21 2 8 24 8JKL 25 17 28 1 6 T7PQR 5 10 28T
% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 15% 7% 10% 2% 5% 11% 35% 7% 11% 9% 2% 5% 22% 3% 8% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

038. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Customs and Border Protection

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

237
47%

86
17%

151
30%

215
43%

130
26%

85
17%

48
10%

145
100%
(B)

65
45%

21
15%

44
30%

66
46%

43
29%

24
16%

14
10%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

62
54%

25
22%

37
32%

48
42%

30
26%

18
15%

5
5%

140
100%
(D)

68
49%

24
17%

44
32%

58
42%

35
25%

23
17%

13
10%

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

41
41%

15
15%

26
26%

42
42%

22
22%

20
20%

16C
16%

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/

Men Women GNC

241 252 7

100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)

125 110 1
52% 44% 14%
49 36 1
20% 14% 14%
77 74 -
32% 29%

101 110 4
42% 44% 53%
58 71 1
24% 28% 14%
43 39 3
18% 15% 39%
14 32F 2F

% 13% 33%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

217
35%

14
19%

12
16%

43JL
57%

130
100%
(J)

67
52%

20
15%

471
36%

49
38%

26
20%

23
18%

14
11%

155
100%
(K)

60
39%

16
10%

44
28%

77L
50%

48
31%

29
19%

18
12%

Income

_______________________ W

65+ A

140
100%
(L)

83IK
60%

36K
26%

471
34%

46
33%

33
24%

13
10%

10

o
]

Ethnicity
hite
lone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
169 68
50% 42%
62 25
18% 15%
107 43
32% 27%
142 73
42% 46%
89 41
26% 26%
53 31
16% 20%
29 19
9% 12%

<

$50K- $10

OK-

$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

125
100%
(0)

53
43%

11
9%

42
34%

56
45%

36P
29%

20
16%

16
13%

135
100%
(P)

65
48%

21
16%

44
33%

55
41%

24
18%

31
23%

14
10%

100
100%
(Q)

46
46%

15
15%

31
31%

42
42%

28
28%

14
14%

12
12%

140
100%
(R)

72
51%

380
27%

34
24%

62
44%

41
29%

20
15%

7
5%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
63 85 88
41% 53% 48%
25 24 37
16% 15% 20%
38 61S 51
25% 38% 28%
72 56 87T
47% 35% 47%
44 38 48
28% 24% 26%
29 18 38T
19% 11% 21%
19 19 10
12% 12% %

78



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

038. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Customs and Border Protection

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 237 89 88BD 56 103G 100 34 143 94 56KL 74 96 10 174 63 122 30P 68P 17 91 49 97
47% 44% 61% 41% 54% 46% 36% 49% 45% 69% 43% 43% 46% 50% 41% 39% 64% 62% 51% 55% 42% 44%

Very confident 86 39 32D 15 45G 37G 5 54 32 28KL 26 27 5 730 13 33 13p 35P 5 36 15 35
17% 19% 22% 11% 23% 17% 5% 18% 15% 35% 15% 12% 23% 21% 9% 11% 29% 32% 16% 22% 13% 16%

Somewhat confident 151 50 56B 41 58 63 29 89 62 27 49 69 5 101 50 89 16 33 12 55 34 62
30% 25% 39% 30% 31% 29% 31% 30% 30% 34% 28% 31% 23% 29% 33% 29% 35% 30% 36% 33% 30% 28%

Not too/Not 215 96C 45 65C 76 98 41 118 97 23 91JM 98JM 4 143 72 152R 16 37 10 61 58T 96
43% 48% 31% 49% 40% 45% 44% 40% 47% 28% 52% 44% 17% 41% 47% 49% 34% 34% 30% 37% 51% 44%

Not too confident 130 56 30 39 50 55 25 74 56 16 53 58 2 90 40 92 8 23 7 35 35 60
26% 28% 21% 29% 26% 25% 27% 25% 27% 20% 30% 26% 10% 26% 27% 30% 18% 21% 20% 21% 30% 27%

Not at all 85 40C 15 26 26 43 16 44 41 6 373 39 2 53 32 59 8 14 3 25 24 36
confident 17% 20% 10% 19% 13% 20% 17% 15% 20% 8% 21% 18% 8% 15% 21% 19% 16% 13% 10% 15% 21% 16%
Don't know 48 17 12 13 12 18 19EF 32 16 3 10 28J 8JKL 31 17 37 1 5 60R 14 8 27
10% % 8% 10% 6% 8% 20% 11% 8% 3% 6% 13% 36% 9% 11% 12% 2% 4% 18% 8% 7% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

039. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
County judges in your community

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 274 83 67 75 49 135H 137 1 33 79 80 81 193 80 57 67 620 880 64 87 122s
55% 57% 58% 53% 49% 56% 55% 14% 44% 61% 52% 58% 57% 50% 46% 49% 62% 63% 41% 54% 66%
Very confident 69 28C 7 18 16C 42 27 1 14 25K 14 16 49 20 14 15 11 30 15 17 37ST
14% 19% 6% 13% 16% 17% 11% 14% 18% 20% 9% 11% 14% 13% 11% 11% 11% 21% 10% 11% 20%
Somewhat confident 204 55 60E 57 32 94 111H - 19 54 661 65I 145 60 44 52 510 58 49 70 858
41% 38% 52% 41% 32% 39% 44% 26% 41% 43% 47% 43% 37% 35% 38% 51% 41% 32% 44% 46%
Not too/Not 160 41 35 50 34 85 73 3 22 43 51 44 110 50 43 49 32 36 56 56 49
32% 28% 31% 36% 34% 35% 29% 41% 30% 33% 33% 31% 32% 31% 35% 36% 32% 26% 36% 35% 27%
Not too confident 113 32 23 34 24 65 48 1 16 23 35 40 78 35 30 35 20 29 40 39 34
23% 22% 20% 25% 24% 27% 19% % 21% 18% 23% 28% 23% 22% 24% 26% 20% 21% 26% 25% 18%
Not at all 47 10 12 15 10 20 25 2F 7 20L 16 5 33 15 14 14 13 7 16 16 15
confident 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 33% 9% 16% 10% 3% 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 5% 10% 10% 8%
Don't know 66 21 12 15 17 21 42F 3F 20JL 8 243 15 36 30M 249 200 5 16 35TU0 17 13
13% 14% 11% 11% 17% 9% 17% 45% 26% 6% 15% 11% 11% 18% 19% 15% 5% 12% 23% 11% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

039. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
County judges in your community

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 274 138Cp 71 57 129FG 99 46 1921 82 63KL 72 128K 12 2110 62 166 26 69S 13 103 56 115
55% 68% 49% 42% 68% 46% 49% 65% 40% 77% 41% 58% 53% 61% 41% 53% 56% 63% 38% 62% 49% 53%

Very confident 69 39D 21 9 43FG 21 5 621 7 29KL 10 25 5K 570 13 35 12PS 228 - 330 10 26
14% 19% 15% 7% 23% 10% 5% 21% 3% 36% 6% 11% 22% 16% 8% 11% 26% 20% 20% 8% 12%

Somewhat confident 204 99CD 50 47 85 77 42 129 75 33 61 103 7 1550 50 131 14 47 13 69 46 89
41% 49% 35% 35% 45% 36% 44% 44% 36% 41% 35% 46% 31% 44% 33% 42% 30% 43% 38% 42% 40% 41%

Not too/Not 160 34 62B 61B 43 89E 29 60 101H 14 83JLM 61 3 99 61N 103 20R 24 14R 51 41 68
32% 17% 43% 45% 22% 41% 30% 20% 49% 17% 47% 27% 14% 28% 40% 33% 42% 22% 41% 31% 36% 31%

Not too confident 113 23 46B 41B 29 66E 17 47 67H 13 54JL 45 2 73 40 75 12 20 6 36 33 44
23% 11% 32% 31% 15% 31% 19% 16% 32% 16% 31% 20% 9% 21% 27% 24% 25% 18% 19% 22% 28% 20%

Not at all 47 11 17 19B 13 23 11 13 34H 1 29JL 16 1 26 21N 27 8R 5 7PR 14 9 24
confident 9% 5% 12% 14% 7% 11% 12% 4% 17% 1% 16% 7% 5% 8% 14% 9% 17% 4% 22% 9% 8% 11%
Don't know 66 30 11 17 19 28 19E 42 24 4 21 33 7JK 37 28N 420 1 160 70 13 17 36T
13% 15% 8% 13% 10% 13% 21% 14% 12% 6% 12% 15% 33% 11% 19% 14% 2% 15% 20% 8% 15% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q40. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your county district attorney

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 252 74 59 71 48 126 124 2 31 74 69 78 177 75 59 61 55 77 59 79 115ST
50% 51% 52% 51% 48% 53% 49% 22% 41% 57% 45% 56% 52% 47% 47% 45% 55% 55% 38% 49% 62%
Very confident 68 29CD 8 13 18C 46G 21 1 10 20 23 16 42 26 8 170 170 270 11 13 458T
14% 20% 7% 9% 18% 19% % 14% 13% 15% 15% 11% 12% 16% 6% 13% 17% 19% 7% 8% 24%

Somewhat confident 184 45 51 58 29 81 103 1 21 54 46 63K 135 49 52 44 37 51 48 66 70
37% 31% 45% 42% 29% 34% 41% % 28% 41% 30% 45% 40% 30% 41% 33% 37% 36% 31% 41% 38%

Not too/Not 160 45 34 48 33 85 73 1 22 37 57 44 105 55 41 47 32 40 60U 52 48
32% 31% 30% 34% 33% 35% 29% 21% 29% 28% 37% 31% 31% 34% 33% 35% 32% 28% 39% 32% 26%

Not too confident 106 34 21 30 22 57 49 - 16 15 423 3337 66 40 27 28 20 31 39 36 31
21% 23% 18% 21% 22% 24% 19% 21% 12% 27% 23% 19% 25% 21% 21% 20% 22% 25% 22% 17%

Not at all 54 11 13 18 11 28 24 1 6 22 15 11 39 15 14 19 12 9 21 16 17
confident 11% 8% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 21% 8% 17% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 14% 12% 7% 14% 10% 9%

Don't know 88 26 22 21 20 29 55F 4FG  22JL 20 29 18 58 30 25 27 13 23 360 30 22
18% 18% 19% 15% 20% 12% 22% 57% 30% 15% 18% 13% 17% 19% 20% 20% 13% 16% 23% 19% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q40. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your county district attorney

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 252 128CD 56 57 123FG 86 43 1841 68 64KLM 67 112K 10 1960 56 146 24 72Ps 11 104Uv 49 99
50% 64% 39% 43% 65% 40% 46% 63% 33% 79% 38% 50% 445 56% 37% 47% 51% 66% 33% 63% 43% 45%

Very confident 68 43CD 15 11 38G 26 4 621 6 25KL 6 33K 5K 610 8 29 7 32PS 0 400V 9 19
14% 21% 10% 8% 20% 12% 5% 21% 3% 31% 3% 15% 22% 17% 5% 9% 14% 29% 1% 24% 7% 9%

Somewhat confident 184 85C 41 47 85F 60 39 1221 62 39 61 79 5 135 49 117 17 40 11 64 41 79
37% 42% 29% 35% 45% 28% 41% 42% 30% 48% 35% 36% 22% 39% 32% 37% 36% 36% 32% 39% 36% 36%

Not too/Not 160 33 74BD 49B 40 89E 31 60 100H 9 82JL 640 5 100 60N 105R 22R 19 14R 48 39 72
32% 16% 51% 36% 21% 41% 33% 20% 48% 11% 47% 29% 25% 29% 39% 34% 47% 17% 42% 29% 34% 33%

Not too confident 106 20 47B 35B 24 62E 19 42 64H 6 513 46J 3 69 37 74 9 17 6 31 27 48
21% 10% 32% 26% 13% 29% 21% 14% 31% 8% 29% 21% 11% 20% 24% 24% 20% 15% 17% 19% 23% 22%

Not at all 54 13 27B 13 16 27 12 18 36H 2 31JL 17 3 31 23 31R 13PR 2 8PR 17 13 24
confident 11% 6% 19% 10% 8% 12% 12% 6% 18% 3% 18% 8% 13% 9% 15% 10% 27% 2% 25% 10% 11% 11%
Don't know 88 41cC 15 28C 28 41 20 49 39 8 26 47 73 52 36N 610 1 190 80 13 26T 49T
18% 20% 10% 21% 14% 19% 21% 17% 19% 10% 15% 21% 32% 15% 24% 19% 2% 17% 24% 8% 23% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q41. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your county sheriff

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

298
60%

72
14%

226
45%

145
29%

90
18%

55
11%

57
11%

King

145
100%
(B)

83
57%

21
15%

62
43%

34
24%

22
15%

12
8%

27CD
19%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
(C)

78
68%

13
11%

65D
57%

31
27%

26
22%

6
5%

6
5%

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)

78 59

56%  59%
21 17

15% 17%
56 42
40%  42%
50 29
36% 29%
31 11
22%  11%
19 18C
14% 18%
12 12

9% 12%
FGH,

Men

241
100%
(F)

153H
64%

40
17%

113
47%

68
28%

47
20%

21
9%

19

[

—---- Gender

Non-

Bi-

nary/

Women GNC

252 7
100% 100%
(G) (H)
143 2
57% 22%
31 1
12% 14%
112 1
44% %
75 2
30% 33%
43 -
17%
32 2F
13% 33%
34 3FG
14% 45%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

36
48%

14
18%

22
30%

29
38%

16
22%

12L
16%

10
14%

130
100%
(J)

78
60%

19
15%

59
45%

39
30%

18
14%

21L
16%

13
10%

155
100%
(K)

86
56%

14
9%

721
47%

44
28%

27
17%

17L
11%

25L
16%

140
100%
(L)

981
70%

25
18%

721
52%

34
24%

29
21%

o

[e)Yee] ISNe]

o

Income

< $50K- S100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
K 219N 79
64% 50%
48 24
14% 15%
170N 56
50% 35%
91 54
27% 34%
63 27
18% 17%
28 27M
8% 17%
30 26M
9% 17%

125
100%
(0)

67
53%

18
14%

49
39%

44
35%

21
17%

22PR
18%

15
12%

135
100%
(P)

75
56%

15
11%

60
45%

41
30%

29
21%

12
9%

19
14%

100
100%
(Q)

57
57%

10
10%

47
47%

31
31%

17
17%

14R
14%

12
12%

H.S.

140
100%
(R)

990P
71%

29
21%

70
50%

30
21%

24
17%

7
5%

11

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
76 96 126S
49% 60% 68%
17 21 34
11% 13% 18%
60 75 92
39% 47% 50%
58U 45 42
37% 28% 23%
32 30 27
21% 19% 15%
26U 15 15
16% 9% 8%
21 19 17
13% 12% 9%

8%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q41. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your county sheriff

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 298 122 99D 68 142FG 113 43 1931 105 67KL 85 131 15 2290 69 178 28 76 16 106 62 130
60% 61% 69% 51% 74% 52% 46% 66% 51% 83% 48% 59% 67% 66% 46% 57% 60% 69% 49% 64% 54% 59%

Very confident 72 35 25 11 39FG 25 8 521 20 24KL 16 26 6KL 590 13 36 10 23 4 31 13 28
14% 17% 17% 8% 20% 12% 9% 18% 10% 30% 9% 12% 29% 17% 9% 11% 21% 21% 12% 19% 11% 13%

Somewhat confident 226 87 74 57 103FG 88 35 141 85 43 69 105 8 1700 56 143 18 53 12 75 49 102
45% 43% 51% 42% 54% 41% 37% 48% 41% 53% 39% 48% 38% 49% 37% 46% 39% 49% 36% 45% 42% 46%

Not too/Not 145 57 35 47 35 77E 34E 66 80H 11 76JLM 55 3 88 58N 92 17 26 10 45 39 60
29% 28% 24% 35% 18% 36% 36% 22% 38% 14% 43% 25% 14% 25% 38% 29% 38% 24% 31% 27% 34% 28%

Not too confident 90 38 21 28 20 52E 18 47 43 10 44JLM 35 1 61 29 52 8 24 6 29 25 36
18% 19% 15% 21% 10% 24% 19% 16% 21% 12% 25% 16% 3% 18% 19% 17% 17% 22% 18% 18% 21% 17%

Not at all 55 18 14 19 15 25 16 19 37H 1 31JL 20 2 26 29N 40R 9R 2 4R 16 15 24
confident 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 11% 17% 6% 18% 2% 18% 9% 11% 8% 19% 13% 20% 2% 13% 10% 13% 11%
Don't know 57 23 10 19 14 26 17E 35 22 2 15 350 43 32 25N 41 1 8 70R 14 13 29
11% 11% 7% 14% 7% 12% 18% 12% 11% 3% 8% 16% 19% 9% 17% 13% 3% 7% 21% 9% 12% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q42. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Public defenders

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 231 77 54 56 44 110 119 2 34 70 70 58 16l 70 49 57 49 76 47 74s 110ST
46% 53% 47% 40% 44% 46% 47% 22% 46% 53% 45% 41% 47% 44% 39% 42% 49% 54% 31% 46% 59%
Very confident 58 26C 7 12 13 40G 17 1 9 21 15 13 38 20 10 15 11 23 10 11 36ST
12% 18% 6% 9% 13% 16% % 14% 12% 16% 10% % 11% 12% 8% 11% 11% 16% 7% 7% 20%
Somewhat confident 173 51 47 44 31 71 102F 1 26 48 55 45 123 50 39 43 39 53 37 63S 748
35% 35% 41% 31% 31% 29% 41% % 34% 37% 35% 32% 36% 31% 31% 32% 39% 38% 24% 39% 40%
Not too/Not 206 49 42 70B 46 103 98 4 25 49 66 66 140 66 58 61 40 46 790 65 62
41% 34% 36% 50% 46% 43% 39% 63% 34% 38% 43% 47% 41% 41% 46% 46% 40% 33% 51% 41% 34%
Not too confident 144 39 23 52C 29 67 74 3 17 29 48 500 94 49 37 42 28 37 51 44 48
29% 27% 20% 37% 29% 28% 29% 43% 22% 22% 31% 35% 28% 31% 29% 31% 28% 26% 33% 28% 26%
Not at all 62 9 19B 18 16B 36 25 1 8 20 18 16 46 16 21R 19 12 9 28U 21 14
confident 12% 7% 16% 13% 16% 15% 10% 21% 11% 16% 11% 11% 14% 10% 17% 14% 12% 7% 18% 13% 7%
Don't know 63 20 19 14 10 27 34 1 16J 11 19 17 38 25 18 16 11 18 29U 21 13
13% 14% 16% 10% 10% 11% 14% 14% 21% 9% 12% 12% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 13% 19% 13% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q42. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Public defenders

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 231 116CD 54 55 114FG 79 38 1691 62 63KLM 57 100K 11 1870 44 138s 22 64PS 8 90U 43 98
46% 57% 38% 41% 60% 37% 40% 58% 30% 77% 33% 45% 49% 54% 29% 445 48% 58% 24% 55% 38% 45%

Very confident 58 35D 13 7 36FG 18 3 541 4 26KLM 5 25K 2 47 11 30 10PS 18 1 30UV 7 20
12% 17% 9% 5% 19% 9% 3% 18% 2% 32% 3% 11% 7% 13% 7% 10% 21% 16% 2% 18% 7% 9%

Somewhat confident 173 81 41 48 78F 60 35 1161 58 37K 52 75 9 1400 34 108 12 46 7 60 35 78
35% 40% 28% 35% 41% 28% 37% 40% 28% 46% 30% 34% 42% 40% 22% 35% 27% 42% 22% 36% 31% 35%

Not too/Not 206 57 75B 63B 59 105E 43E 88 118H 16 94JLM 93JM 3 119 87N 135R 23R 30 18R 61 55 90
41% 28% 52% 47% 31% 49% 45% 30% 57% 20% 54% 42% 14% 34% 57% 44% 49% 27% 54% 37% 48% 41%

Not too confident 144 37 53B 46B 45 68 31 68 76H 12 60JM  70JM 2 86 58N 100R 13 20 11 45 39 60
29% 18% 37% 34% 24% 32% 33% 23% 37% 15% 34% 32% 9% 25% 38% 32% 29% 18% 32% 27% 34% 27%

Not at all 62 20 22 17 14 37E 12 20 43H 4 34JL 23 1 34 29N 35 9 10 7 16 16 30
confident 12% 10% 15% 13% 7% 17% 12% 7% 21% 5% 20% 10% 5% 10% 19% 11% 20% 9% 22% 10% 14% 14%
Don't know 63 29 15 16 17 32 13 36 27 2 243 297 8JKL 42 21 38 2 16 70 14 17 32
13% 14% 10% 12% 9% 15% 14% 12% 13% 3% 13% 13% 36% 12% 14% 12% 4% 15% 22% 9% 14% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q43.

Your local police department

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

321
64%

117
23%

204
41%

160
32%

101
20%

59
12%

19
4%

King

145
100%
(B)

91
62%

32
22%

58
40%

49
34%

36
25%

13
9%

5
4

o

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

79
69%

30
26%

49
43%

32
28%

26
23%

6
5%

4
3%

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

140
100%
(D)

85
61%

30
22%

55
39%

49
35%

25
18%

25C
18%

6
4

o

ern

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
100 241 252 7
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
66 158 161 2
66% 65% 64% 29%
24 66 50 1
24% 28% 20% 14%
42 91 111 1
42% 38% 44% 14%
29 75 80 4
29% 31% 32% 57%
14 51 48 2
14% 21% 19% 24%
16C 25 32 2
16% 10% 13% 33%
5 8 11 1
5% 3% % 14%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

2025

75
100%
(1)

41
54%

17
23%

24
31%

31L
41%

16
21%

15L
20%

3
5

o

130
100%
(J)

81
62%

26
20%

55
42%

45L
35%

21
16%

23L
18%

4
3%

155
100%
(K)

93
60%

33
21%

60
39%

57L
37%

41
26%

16L
11%

5
3%

Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:

Income

$50K- S100K-

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%

(L) (M) (N)
106IJ 237N 83
76%K  70% 52%

42 85 32
30% 25% 20%

65 152N 51
46% 45% 32%
27 91 68M
19% 27% 43%
23 55 46M
16% 16% 29%

4 37 22
3% 11% 14%

7 11 8
5% 3% 5%

<

$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

125
100%
(0)

70
56%

22
18%

47
38%

49p
39%

26
21%

23R
19%

6
5

o°

135
100%
(P)

920
68%

30
22%

63
46%

37
28%

19
14%

19R
14%

6
4%

100
100%
(Q)

63
63%

22
22%

41
41%

32
32%

20
20%

12
12%

5
5%

140
100%
(R)

96
69%

43
31%

53
38%

41
30%

36
26%

o°

NN =

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
86 1128 123
55% 70% 66%
37 38 42
24% 24% 23%
49 743 81
31% 46% 44%
61T 41 57
40% 26% 31%
30 25 46
19% 16% 25%
32TU 17 10
21% 10% 6%
8 6 6
5% 4% 3%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

043. Level of confidence in the following people and organizations in the criminal justice system:
Your local police department

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 321 134 102D 74  146FG 130 45 2031 118 68KL 101 137 15 2420 78 188 28 84P 20 118 72 131
645  67% 71% 55%  77%  60%  48% 695 57% 83%  58%  62%  68% 70%  52%  61% 613 77 62%  71%  62% 603

Very confident 117 52 42D 23 61G  47G 9 831 35 36KL 35 40 7 990 18 62 14 32 9 42 29 46
235 26% 29% 17% 323  22% 9% 285 17%  44%  20%  18%  32% 28%  12%  20%  30% 295 26% 26% 25%  21%

Somewhat confident 204 83 60 51 85 82 37 120 84 32 67 98 8 143 60 126 14 52 12 75 43 86
41%  41%  42%  38% 453 38%  39% 41%  40%  39%  38% 443 363 41%  40%  40% 313 47%  35%  45%  37% 393

Not too/Not 160 60 40 52 43 75E  42F 76 84H 14 697 720 5 90 70N 110R 18R 23 9 43 40 76
325  30% 28% 39% 223 35%  45% 26% 40% 17%  40%  33% 213 26%  46%  35%  39% 215 28% 26% 35%  35%

Not too confident 101 42 26 33 30 50 21 54 47 9 463 42 3 64 37 71 7 17 6 28 27 46
20% 21%  18%  24% 16%  23%  22% 19%  22%  12%  26%  19%  15% 18%  25%  23%  15% 165 17%  17% 243 213

Not at all 59 18 14 20 13 25 22EF 22 37H 4 23 30 1 27 32N 39 11R 6 3 15 13 31
confident 12% 9% 10%  15% 7% 11%  23% 7% 18% 5% 13%  14% 5% 8% 21%  12%  24% 5% 103 9 11%  14%
Don't know 19 8 1 8 2 11E 7E 14 5 - 5 12 37 16 4 13 - 3 40 5 3 12
5 4% 1% 6% 1% 5% 7% 5% 2% 33 5% 113 43 33 43 3% 113 % 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2

Q44. In general, do you think this is a good or bad time

025

to buy a home?

nary/

Income

_______________________ White

<

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

$S50K- $10

OK-

Area -
King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern ern Men
Total 500 145 115 140 100 241
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Good time to buy 84 28 12 20 24C 47

17% 20% 10% 15% 24% 20

Bad time to buy 328 86 84 101BE 58 150
66% 59% 73% 72% 58% 62

Don't know 87 31 19 18 18 44
17% 21% 17% 13% 18% 18

Gender
Women
252
% 100%
(G)
37
% 15%
172
% 68%
42
% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

11
14%

57J
76%

7
10%

Age
130 155
100% 100%
(J) (K)
38IKL 16
29% 11%
75 1127
58% 72%
17 26
13% 17%

Ethnicity
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
20 56 28
14% 17% 18%
84 225 103
60% 66% 64%
3713 59 29
26% 17% 18%

125
100%
(0)

17
14%

79
63%

29
23%

135
100%
(P)

17
12%

93
69%

25
19%

100
100%
(Q)

24p
24%

61
61%

15
15%

140
100%
(R)

27
19%

96
68%

18
13%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
15 26 443
9% 16% 24%
117TU 98 113
75% 62% 61%
24 36 28
15% 22% 15%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q44. In general, do you think this is a good or bad time to buy a home?

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —----- Q46: Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Good time to buy 84 39D 26 12 47FG 30 7 661 19 37KLM 22 23 2 730 12 36 15PS 31PS 3 500V 4 300
17% 19% 18% 9% 25% 14% 7% 22% 9% 46% 13% 10% 10% 21% 8% 12% 32% 28% 8% 30% 4% 14%
Bad time to buy 328 125 99 95 115 152 61 171 157H 32 137JL 1457 157 219 109 2250RS 26 62 16 95 95TV 138
66% 62% 69% 70% 61% 71% 65% 58% 76% 39% 78% 65% 68% 63% 72% 72% 55% 57% 49% 58% 83% 63%
Don't know 87 38 19 28 28 33 27EF 56 31 12 17 54K 5 56 31 50 6 17 15PQR 20 15 52TU
17% 19% 13% 21% 15% 15% 28% 19% 15% 15% 9% 24% 22% 16% 20% 16% 13% 15% 445 12% 13% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q45. Over the next year, do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase, stay about the same, or decrease?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = mmmo o ommmos oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ =—-—-——-—--mm—me e White < $S50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K SIS50K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Increase 320 97 70 84 68 161 152 G 51 88 98 83 200 120M 73 87 61 99 97 89 134T
64% 67% 61% 60% 68% 67% 60% 100% 68% 68% 63% 59% 59% 75% 58% 64% 61% 71% 62% 56% 72%

Stay about the same 114 31 25 37 21 52 62 - 13 23 39 39 86 28 31 31 23 29 37 460 31
23% 21% 22% 26% 21% 22% 25% 17% 18% 25% 28% 25% 17% 25% 23% 23% 21% 24% 29% 17%

Decrease 42 8 12 13 8 17 25 - 7 15 7 12 32 9 12 11 13 6 13 16 13
8% 6% 10% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 12% 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 13% 4% 9% 10% 7%

Don't know 25 9 8 6 2 12 13 - 4 4 11 6 22 3 9 6 3 6 8 9 7
5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q45. Over the next year, do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase, stay about the same, or decrease?

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —----- Q46: Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

Increase 320 140C 75 89C 126 131 63 2021 117 62L 110 135 12 2217 93 2128 338 62 13 107 85v 128
64% 70% 52% 66% 66% 61% 67% 69% 57% 77% 63% 61% 56% 65% 61% 68% 2% 57% 38% 64% 74% 58%

Stay about the same 114 43 41 29 44 52 18 64 49 11 34 66JK 3 78 36 65 8 33 8 40 19 56
23% 21% 29% 21% 23% 24% 19% 22% 24% 13% 19% 30% 14% 22% 24% 21% 17% 30% 25% 24% 16% 25%

Decrease 42 10 19B 11 14 20 7 17 25H 2 243 15 1 27 14 24 5 11 2 16 8 18
8% 5% 13% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 12% 2% 14% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 7% 8%
Don't know 25 8 9 5 7 12 6 10 15 6 7 6 5KL 16 9 11 1 4 10POQR 3 4 18T
5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 3% 25% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 30% 2% 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q46. At this time, do you think that Washington has too little,

King

Total County Sound ern

Total 500 145
100% 100%

(B)

Too little 311 92
62% 64%

Too much 46 14
9% 9%

About the right 109 28
amount 22% 19%
Don't know 33 11
% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

67
58%

9
7%

28
25%

11
10%

140
100%
(D)

89
64%

9
7%

33
24%

8

o

©

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(E)

63
63%

15
15%

19
19%

3%

too much,

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

2025

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
241 252 7
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
147 159 6
61% 63% 79%
19 27 -
8% 11%
59 50 1
24% 20% 14%
17 16 0
7% 6% 6%

75
100%
(1)

29
38%

12KL
16%

30KL
40%

4
5%

130
100%
(J)

741
57%

17
13%

32K
24%

7
5%

155
100%
(K)

1181J
76%

9

6%
17
11%

11
7%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
89T 222 89
64% 65% 56%
8 30 17
5% 9% 10%
31K 62 48M
22% 18% 30%
12 27 6
% 8% 4%

125
100%
(0)

80
64%

11
9%

23
18%

11
9%

or about the right amount of available housing?

Income

$50K- $100K- .
S50K  $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

80
59%

12
9%

35

26%

8
6%

100
100%
(Q)

64
64%

11
11%

17
17%

8
8%

140
100%
(R)

88
63%

12
8%

34
25%

6

o

]

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
89 107 115
57% 67% 62%
12 14 20
8% 8% 11%
44T 25 40
28% 16% 22%
9 14 10
% 9% 5%

94



Direct
Stay-
ing
The
Same

or about the right amount

ion -

Don't
Know

of available housing?

Q065:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-

imist imist cated

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
Q46. At this time, do you think that Washington has too little, too much,
Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Too little 311 123 76 99BC 109 137 65 174 137 41 114
62% 61% 53% 73% 58% 63% 69% 59% 66% 50% 65%
Too much 46 15 20 11 21 18 7 30 16 13L 22L
9% 8% 14% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10% 8% 17% 12%
About the right 109 54D 33 18 51G 47 12 74 35 23 30
amount 22% 27% 23% 13% 27% 22% 12% 25% 17% 29% 17%
Don't know 33 10 14 7 8 14 11 15 18 4 9
7% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 12% 5% 9% 5% 5%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

222
100%
(L)

1447
65%

11
5%

50
23%

16
7%

22
100%
(M)

12
54%

6
28%

4K
18%

Ql4: -—-- Q46: Housing -----
Personal About
-Situation - Too The
Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt-
Good Poor tle Much Amount Know
348 152 311 46 109 33 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
205 106N  311QRS - - - 88
59% 70% 100% 53%
33 13 - 46PRS - - 24V
9% 9% 100% 14%
860 23 - - 109PQS - 50U
25% 15% 100% 30%
24 10 - - - 33PQR 5
7% 6% 100% 3%

115
100%
(U)

85T
74%

9
7%

16
14%

6
5%

220
100%
(V)

139
63%

14

o
]

44
20%

23T
10%

95



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q47. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:

Expediting the approval process for housing developments

Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi-
King  Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—------——-———-———————

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total support 333 103 74 91 65 168 162 3
67% 71% 64% 65% 65% 70% 64% 39%
Strongly support 139 38 31 31 39D 82G 57 -
28% 26% 27% 22% 39% 34% 23%
Somewhat support 194 66E 43 59E 25 86 105 3
39% 45% 38% 42% 25% 36% 42% 39%
Total oppose 111 28 27 34 22 52 59 1
22% 19% 24% 25% 22% 21% 23% 8%
Somewhat oppose 73 16 14 25 17 40 32 1
15% 11% 13% 18% 17% 17% 13% 8%
Strongly oppose 38 12 13 9 4 11 27F -
8% 8% 11% 7% 4% 5% 11%
Don't know 56 14 14 15 14 21 31 4FG
11% % 12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 53%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

42
56%

15
21%

217
35%

15
20%
9
13%

5
7%

18JKL
24%

130
100%
(J)

97IK
75%

43
33%

54
41%

25
19%

16
12%

9
7%

9
7%

155
100%
(K)

93
60%

36
23%

57
37%

44
28%

28
18%

16
10%

18
12%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
101 226 107
72% 66% 67%
44 98 41
31% 29% 26%
57 128 66
40% 38% 41%
29 81 31
20% 24% 19%
19 55 18
14% 16% 11%
9 26 13
6% 8% 8%
11 34 22
8% 10% 14%

125
100%
(0)

86
68%

33
26%

53
42%

20
16%

14
11%

5
4%

20
16%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

90
66%

39
29%

51
38%

100
100%
(Q)

74
74%

23
23%

51PR
51%

16
16%

11
11%

4
4%

10
10%

H.

140
100%
(R)

83
60%

44
32%

39
28%

470Q
34%

27
19%

200
15%

10

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
S. Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
97 96 140ST
62% 60% 76%
41 37 61
27% 23% 33%
55 60 79
36% 37% 43%
27 475 38
17% 29% 20%
18 31 24
12% 19% 13%

9 16 14

5% 10% 7%
32TU 170 7
20% 11% 4%

7%

96



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February

2, 2025

Q47. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:

Expediting the approval process for housing developments

Housing

About

Too

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total support 333 133 88 96 136 141 56 206 127 57M 108
67% 66% 61% 71% 72% 65% 59% 70% 61% 71% 61%

Strongly support 139 56 35 42 67FG 53 19 941 45 32K 37
28% 28% 24% 31% 35% 25% 20% 32% 22% 39% 21%
Somewhat support 194 77 53 54 69 87 37 112 82 25 70
39% 38% 37% 40% 36% 41% 39% 38% 40% 31% 40%
Total oppose 111 40 44 26 43 47 21 59 52 20 50L
22% 20% 30% 19% 22% 22% 23% 20% 25% 25% 28%
Somewhat oppose 73 26 29 16 36 24 12 36 37 16 29
15% 13% 20% 12% 19% 11% 13% 12% 18% 19% 17%
Strongly oppose 38 14 15 9 6 23E 9 23 16 4 21L
8% 7% 10% 7% 3% 11% 9% 8% 8% 5% 12%
Don't know 56 28 12 13 11 28E 17E 28 28 4 18
11% 14% 9% 10% 6% 13% 18% 10% 14% 5% 10%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
158M 10 230 103 2228
71% 44% 66% 68% 71%
67 3 105 34 89S
30% 14% 30% 22% 29%
91 7 125 69 133S
41% 30% 36% 45% 43%
38 4 84 27 64
17% 16% 24% 18% 21%
27 2 57 16 48
12% 8% 16% 11% 15%
11 2 28 11 16

5% 8% 8% 7% 5%

26 9JKL 34 22 25
12% 40% 10% 15% 8%

46
100%
(Q)

298
63%

12
27%

17
36%

14
31%

1

o°

o° g

2

oYW [@3Ne) [l O}

o°

109
100%
(R)

71s
65%

34s
31%

37
34%

25
22%

16
15%

8
7%

14
13%

33 166
100% 100%
(S) (T)
11 124v
32% 75%
3 650V
10% 39%
7 59
22% 36%
8 36
25% 22%
3 21
10% 13%
5P 15
15% 9%
14POR 5
43% 3%

115
100%
(U)

76
67%

30
26%

46
41%

28
24%

16
14%

12
11%

10
9%

220
100%
(V)

132
60%

44
20%

88
40%

47
21%

36
16%

11
5%

40T
18%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q48. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:

Increasing public investments,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

King

paid by taxes,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

to build infrastructure connections to serve new housing units

Income

<

$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

$50K- $10

OK-

500
100%

295
59%

114
23%

181
36%

153
31%

82
16%

71
14%

51
10%

145
100%
(B)

89
61%

34
23%

55
38%

37
25%

23
16%

14
9%

19
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
(C)

53
46%

16
14%

37
32%

48BD
42%

24
21%

24B
21%

14
12%

ern

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
94Cc 60
67%  60%
35 29C
25% 29%
59 31
425 31%
35 34
25% 34%
18 17
13%  17%
17 17
12 17%
12 6

8% 6%
FGH,

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ =——-—-—-—-—=—=—=————————————
Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64
241 252 7 75 130 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
142 148 5 45 89L 89
59% 59% 78% 60% 68% 57%
69G 41 5FG 26KL 43KL 28
29% 16% 71% 35% 33% 18%
73 107F 0 19 45 61
30% 43% 6% 25% 35% 39%
82 70 1 18 217 51J
34% 28% 14% 24% 21% 33%
40 42 1 12 16 20
16% 17% 14% 16% 12% 13%
43 28 - 6 11 311IJ
18% 11% 8% 8% 20%
16 34F 1 12 15 15
7% 14% 8% 16% 11% 10%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
73 187 108M
52% 55% 67%
17 70 45
12% 20% 28%
56 118 63
40% 35% 39%
58IJ 118N 35
41% 35% 22%
340K 66N 16
24% 19% 10%
24 52 19
17% 15% 12%
9 34 17
7% 10% 10%

125
100%
(0)

78
62%

28
22%

50
40%

31
24%

19
16%

11
9%

17
14%

135
100%
(P)

76
56%

33
24%

43
32%

470
35%

28
21%

19
14%

12

>3
]

100
100%
(Q)

64
64%

28
28%

36
36%

26
26%

14
14%

13
13%

10
10%

140
100%
(R)

78
56%

26
19%

51
37%

50
36%

22
15%

280
20%

13

>3
]

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
86 93 116
56% 58% 63%
41 29 45
26% 18% 24%
46 64 71
30% 40% 39%
42 55 57
27% 34% 31%
21 33 29
13% 20% 16%
21 22 28
14% 14% 15%
27TU 12 12
17% 8% 6%

98



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q48. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
Increasing public investments, paid by taxes, to build infrastructure connections to serve new housing units

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 295 148CD o6l 73 138F 102 56 2061 90 62KLM 84 138K 11 212 83 204Qs 228 61S 7 107 65 123
59% 73% 43% 54% 72% 47% 60% 70% 43% 76% 48% 62% 52% 61% 55% 66% 48% 56% 22% 65% 57% 56%

Strongly support 114 60C 22 26 64FG 33 17 881 27 33KL 28 48 4 83 32 76S 8S 30S - 45 22 48
23% 30% 16% 19% 33% 16% 18% 30% 13% 41% 16% 22% 20% 24% 21% 25% 17% 27% 27% 19% 22%

Somewhat support 181 88C 39 47 74 68 39 118 63 29 56 89 7 130 52 128s 14 31 7 62 43 75
36% 44% 27% 35% 39% 32% 41% 40% 30% 36% 32% 40% 31% 37% 34% 41% 31% 29% 22% 38% 38% 34%

Total oppose 153 37 66B 48B 46 87EG 21 66 88H 16 70JL 61 6 109 45 83 21p 39 10 53 41 59
31% 18% 46% 36% 24% 40% 22% 22% 42% 20% 40% 28% 28% 31% 29% 27% 46% 36% 30% 32% 36% 27%

Somewhat oppose 82 27 29 23 30 42 11 33 49H 6 400 34 2 55 27 51 9 21 2 26 26 30
16% 14% 20% 17% 16% 19% 11% 11% 24% 7% 23% 15% 9% 16% 18% 16% 19% 19% 6% 16% 23% 14%

Strongly oppose 71 10 36B 25B 15 45E 10 32 39H 10 30 27 4 54 17 32 13p 18 8P 27 15 29
14% 5% 25% 19% 8% 21% 11% 11% 19% 12% 17% 12% 18% 15% 11% 10% 27% 17% 24% 16% 13% 13%
Don't know 51 16 17 13 7 27E 17E 22 29H 3 20 23 5J 27 24N 24 3 9 16POR 5 9 37TU
10% 8% 12% 10% 4% 12% 18% 7% 14% 4% 12% 10% 21% 8% 16% 8% 6% 8% 49% 3% 8% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q49. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:

Increasing public investments,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

301
60%

144
29%

157
31%

159
32%

85
17%

74
15%

40
8%

King

145
100%
(B)

94
65%

43
30%

51
35%

36
25%

19
13%

18
12%

15
10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

61
53%

26
23%

35
30%

46B
40%

26
23%

20
17%

8
7%

paid by taxes,

140
100%
(D)

84
60%

39
28%

46
33%

43
31%

22
16%

21
15%

13
9%

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

100
100%
(E)

61
61%

36
36%

25
25%

34
34%

Men

241
100%
(F)

149
62%

78
32%

71
30%

76
31%

42
17%

34
14%

16
7%

—---- Gender

Non-
Bi-
nary/
Women GNC
252 7
100% 100
(G) (H)
146 6
58% 86
62 4
25% 57
84 2
33% 29
83 -
33%
43 -
17%
40 -
16%
23 1
9% 14

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

o
]

<
]

o
]

<
]

75
100%
(1)

48
64%

31L
41%

18
24%

19
25%

12
16%

6
9

8
11

oe

o

130
100%
(J)

95KL
73%

52KL
40%

43
33%

24
19%

12
10%

12
9%

11
8%

155
100%
(K)

88
57%

42L
27%

45
29%

57J
37%

26
17%

31J
20%

10
7%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
70 191 110M
50% 56% 69%
19 89 55
13% 26% 34%
51 102 55
36% 30% 35%
59IJ 124N 35
42% 36% 22%
347 66 19
25% 19% 12%
25 58 16
18% 17% 10%
12 25 15
8% 7% 9%

125
100%
(0)

82
66%

47P
38%

35
28%

26
21%

18
15%

8
6%

17R
14%

to build housing affordable to people making incomes below average

Income

$50K- S100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

79
59%

32
24%

48
35%

450
33%

24
17%

220
16%

10

>3
]

100
100%
(Q)

65
65%

30
30%

35
35%

28
28%

11
11%

180
18%

7
7

o°

140
100%
(R)

74
53%

35
25%

40
28%

600
43%

33
23%

270
19%

6
4

o

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
87 94 120
56% 59% 65%
46 42 56
29% 26% 31%
41 52 64
27% 33% 35%
49 56 54
31% 35% 29%
33 27 26
21% 17% 14%
16 30 28
10% 18% 15%
20 10 11
13% 6% 6%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q49. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
to build housing affordable to people making incomes below average

Increasing public investments, paid by taxes,

Too
Much Amount Know

46
100%
(Q)

28
60%

19s
40%

9
20%

15
33%

4
9%

11
24%

3
7%

Housing
About

Right

109
100%
(R)

67
61%

31s
28%

36
33%

40
36%

27
25%

13
12%

3
3

o

Don't Opt-
imist imist cated

33 166
100% 100%
(S) (T)
13 105
40% 63%
1 570
4% 35%
12 47
36% 29%
11 48
33% 29%
3 27
9% 16%
8 21
24% 13%
9POR 13
27% 8%

115
100%
(U)

62
54%

23
20%

39
34%

45
39%

23
20%

22
19%

8
7%

Q65:AI Pespective
It's

Comp—
Pess- li-

220
100%
(V)

134
61%

64
29%

71
32%

66
30%

35
16%

31
14%

19

o
]

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: —-———=
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total support 301 146CD 60 79C 132F 106 63F 2031 98 63KL 87 137K 14 210 91 193s
60% 72% 42% 59% 69% 49% 66% 69% 48% 78% 50% 62% 62% 60% 60% 62%
Strongly support 144 78CD 28 33 80FG 45 18 1031 41 37KLM 45 57 4 91 53 93s
29% 39% 19% 24% 42% 21% 20% 35% 20% 46% 26% 26% 19% 26% 35% 30%
Somewhat support 157 68 33 47 52 61 44EF 100 57 26 42 80K 10 119 38 100
31% 34% 23% 35% 27% 28% 47% 34% 28% 32% 24% 36% 43% 34% 25% 32%
Total oppose 159 41 71BD 44B 49 91EG 19 67 92H 15 76JL 62 6 117 41 93
32% 20% 50% 33% 26% 42% 20% 23% 44% 18% 43% 28% 28% 34% 27% 30%
Somewhat oppose 85 26 36B 20 27 46 12 35 50H 6 36J0 423 2 61 24 51
17% 13% 25% 15% 14% 21% 13% 12% 24% 7% 20% 19% 10% 18% 16% 17%
Strongly oppose 74 14 35B 24B 22 45EG 7 32 42H 9 40L 20 4 56 17 42
15% 7% 24% 18% 11% 21% 7% 11% 20% 11% 23% 9% 18% 16% 11% 13%
Don't know 40 15 12 11 9 18 13E 24 17 3 12 22 2 21 19N 25
% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 14% 8% % 4% 7% 10% 10% 6% 13% 8%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q50. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
Allowing more housing near public transportation

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 432 130 105 116 82 211 215 7 62 114 131 125 293 139 101 116 88 128 129 143 160
86% 89% 91% 83% 82% 88% 85% 100% 83% 88% 85% 90% 86% 87% 81% 86% 88% 91% 83% 89% 87%

Strongly support 188 53 43 53 40 102 82 5G 32 53 58 45 131 57 49 53 35 51 61 60 67
38% 36% 37% 38% 40% 42% 32% 71% 43% 41% 37% 32% 39% 36% 40% 39% 35% 37% 40% 37% 36%

Somewhat support 244 77 63 63 42 109 133 2 30 60 74 80 162 82 52 63 53 76 68 83 93
49% 53% 54% 45% 42% 45% 53% 29% 40% 46% 47% 57% 48% 51% 42% 47% 53% 55% 44% 52% 50%

Total oppose 35 8 4 10 13C 16 19 - 8 11 9 7 23 12 11 13 4 6 13 8 14
7% 5% % 7% 13% % 8% 10% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 10% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7%

Somewhat oppose 24 3 3 7 11B 10 14 - 5 9 4 6 16 8 7 10 3 4 9 6 9
5% 2% 3% 5% 11% 4% % 7% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5%

Strongly oppose 11 5 1 3 2 5 6 - 3 2 5 1 7 4 5 4 1 2 4 2 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% * 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Don't know 33 8 6 14 5 14 18 - 5 5 15 8 24 9 12 6 8 6 13 9 11
7% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% % 7% 4% 10% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

050. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:

Allowing more housing near public transportation

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Total support 432 182Cc 117 118 166 188 79 255 177 65 158
86% 90% 81% 88% 87% 87% 83% 87% 86% 80% 90%

Strongly support 188 98C 31 52C 77 80 32 1271 61 33 62
38% 49% 22% 38% 40% 37% 34% 43% 30% 41% 35%
Somewhat support 244 84 86B 67 89 109 47 128 116H 32 973
49% 42% 60% 50% 47% 50% 50% 44% 56% 39% 55%

Total oppose 35 11 17 7 15 14 5 19 16 9 9
7% 5% 12% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 12% 5%

Somewhat oppose 24 9 13D 2 11 11 2 13 10 6 7
% % 9% 1% 6% 5% 2% % % 7% 4%

Strongly oppose 11 1 4 6 4 3 4 6 5 4 3
2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1%

Don't know 33 9 10 9 10 13 10 18 14 6 7
% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 11% % % 8% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=
Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
The Don't Total Total Lit-
Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
191 18 304 128 2818
86% 81% 87% 84% 90%
87 7 129 60 1278
39% 30% 37% 39% 41%
104 11 176 68 155
47% 51% 51% 45% 50%
15 1 22 13 13
7% 6% 6% 8% %
10 1 16 8 7
% 6% 5% 5% 2%
5 - 6 5 6
2% 2% 3% 2%
16 3 21 11 17
% 13% 6% 7% 5%

46
100%
(Q)

37
80%

14
31%

23
49%

op
19%

6P
13%

3
6%

1
2%

109
100%
(R)

93s
85%

41
37%

52
48%

13p
11%

9P
9%

W ww
oe

o

33
100%
(S)

21
63%

6
19%

15
445

Wk WwE
o°

o

11POR
34%

166
100%
(T)

140
85%

61
37%

79
48%

21v
12%

15v
9%

6
4%

5
3%

115
100%
(U)

102
89%

48
42%

54
47%

8
7%

ot NN U1 oy
o© o

o

220
100%
(V)

191
87%

79
36%

112
51%

o°

o°
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o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

051. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
Allowing more housing near grocery stores, jobs, and other daily needs

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = = 0 6mmemmmemmmemee e 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total support 436 126 101 123 87 213 218 6 67 117 129 123 291 145 105 117 85 129 136 132 168T
87% 87% 88% 88% 87% 88% 86% 86% 90% 90% 83% 88% 86% 91% 84% 86% 85% 92% 88% 82% 91%

Strongly support 160 56 32 38 35 78 78 5 27 44 53 37 111 50 47 43 28 42 51 46 63
32% 38% 28% 27% 35% 32% 31% 65% 36% 34% 34% 26% 33% 31% 38% 32% 28% 30% 33% 29% 34%

Somewhat support 276 70 69 85 52 135 140 1 41 73 76 86 181 95 58 74 57 870 85 86 105
55% 48% 60% 60% 52% 56% 56% 21% 54% 56% 49% 62% 53% 60% 47% 55% 57% 62% 55% 54% 57%

Total oppose 36 10 8 10 8 17 18 1 4 6 15 11 30 6 9 10 10 8 6 18S 12
7% 7% % 7% 8% 7% 7% 14% 6% 5% 10% 8% 9% 4% 7% 7% 10% 6% 4% 11% 7%

Somewhat oppose 28 9 7 8 5 15 12 3 4 13 8 24 5 6 7 8 8 4 158 9
6% 6% 6% 6% 5% % % 14% 5% 3% 8% % 7% 3% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 10% 5%

Strongly oppose 8 1 1 2 3 2 6 - 1 2 2 2 6 2 3 3 2 - 2 2 3
2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Don't know 28 9 6 7 6 11 17 - 3 6 11 6 19 8 11 9 5 3 130 10 4
6% 6% 5% 5% 6% % % 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 2% 8% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

051. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
Allowing more housing near grocery stores, jobs, and other daily needs

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 436 182Cc 113 124Cc 171 187 78 264 172 76 150 193 18 306 130 2848 418 97s 14 146 100 190
87% 91% 78% 92% 90% 87% 83% 90% 83% 94% 85% 87% 80% 88% 86% 91% 89% 89% 42% 88% 88% 87%

Strongly support 160 79C 30 42 T6FG 62 22 1101 50 32 50 75 5 110 50 113s 14 31 3 52 39 70
32% 39% 21% 31% 40% 29% 24% 38% 24% 39% 28% 34% 21% 32% 33% 36% 29% 28% 10% 31% 34% 32%

Somewhat support 276 103 83 82 95 125 56 154 122 44 100 119 13 196 80 171s 28S 66S 11 94 62 121
55% 51% 57% 61% 50% 58% 59% 53% 59% 55% 57% 54% 59% 56% 53% 55% 60% 61% 32% 57% 54% 55%

Total oppose 36 8 22BD 6 12 18 6 15 21 3 19 12 2 25 11 15 5 10 7P 17 8 12
% 4% 15% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 10% 4% 11% 6% 10% 7% 7% 5% 10% 9% 20% 10% 7% 5%

Somewhat oppose 28 6 17BD 5 9 15 5 12 16 3 15 10 1 22 7 12 3 9 5P 12 7 10
% 3% 12% 4% 5% 7% 5% % 8% 3% % 5% % 6% % 4% 6% 8% 14% 7% 6% %

Strongly oppose 8 2 5 1 3 3 1 3 5 1 4 2 1L 4 4 3 2 1 2 5 1 2
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1%
Don't know 28 11 10 4 7 10 10E 14 14 2 7 16 2 16 11 12 0 2 13PQR 3 7 18T
% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 11% % 7% 2% 4% 7% 10% 5% % 4% 1% 2% 38% 2% 6% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

052. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
such as triplexes or cottage clusters

Allowing more housing types on residential lots,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

328
66%

115
23%

213
43%

114
23%

83
17%

31
6%

58
12%

King

145
100%
(B)

92
63%

35
24%

56
39%

34
24%

28
19%

6
4%

19
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

78
68%

26
23%

52
45%

23
20%

15
13%

8
7%

14
12%

140
100%
(D)

85
61%

22
16%

63
45%

37
26%

24
17%

12
9%

18
13%

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

100
100%
(E)

73
73%

31D
31%

Men

241
100%
(F)

174G
72%

60
25%

114
47%

45
19%

30
12%

15
6%

22
9%

—---- Gender

Non-
Bi-
nary/
Women GNC
252 7
100% 100%
(G) (H)
151 3
60% 39%
54 1
21% 14%
97 2
39% 24%
67 3
26% 43%
51F 2
20% 22%
15 1
6% 21%
34 1
14% 19%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

43
58%

14
19%

29
39%

20
27%

16
22%

4
5%

11
15%

130
100%
(J)

84
65%

38
29%

46
36%

35
27%

27
21%

9
7%

10
8%

155
100%
(K)

101
65%

34
22%

67
43%

36
23%

22
14%

14
9%

18
12%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
99 225 103
71% 66% 64%
29 79 36
20% 23% 22%
713 146 67
51% 43% 42%
23 82 32
16% 24% 20%
18 62 21
13% 18% 13%
5 20 11
3% 6% 7%
18 32 26
13% 9% 16%

125
100%
(0)

84
67%

31
24%

53
43%

22
18%

14
11%

8
7%

19
15%

Income

$50K- S100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

88
65%

27
20%

61
45%

35
26%

24
18%

11
8%

12
9%

100
100%
(Q)

68
68%

23
23%

45
45%

24
24%

17
17%

7
7%

8
8%

140
100%
(R)

88
63%

34
24%

54
39%

33
24%

28
20%

5

4%

19
14%

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
98 95 136T
63% 59% 73%
33 30 52
22% 19% 28%
64 65 84
41% 41% 45%
35 43 37
22% 27% 20%
26 30 27
16% 19% 15%
9 13 9
6% 8% 5%
23 22 13
15% 14% %



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

052. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
Allowing more housing types on residential lots, such as triplexes or cottage clusters

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 328  147C 79 88 134G 143 51 2141 114 62K 102 151 13 230 98 2240 19 7405 11 119 75 135
66% 73% 55%  66% 70% 663  54% 73%  55% 763  58%  68%  59% 663  64%  72%  41% 685 34%  72%  65%  61%

Strongly support 115 59C 26 29 576G 45 13 80I 35 29KL 38 45 3 86 29 795 7 278 1 46 26 43
23%  29% 18% 21% 30% 21%  14% 27%  17%  36%  22%  20%  14% 25%  19%  25%  16% 25% 4% 28% 23%  19%

Somewhat support 213 88 53 60 77 98 38 134 79 33 64 106 10 145 69 1450 12 47 10 73 48 92
433 44%  37%  45%  41%  45%  40% 16% 38% 41%  37%  48%  45% 42%  45%  47%  25% 43%  30%  44%  42% 423

Total oppose 114 28 51B 32 41 47 26 47 68 11 56JL 43 4 75 39 57 26PR 21 11 35 29 51
23%  14%  35%  23% 22% 22%  28% 16% 33% 13% 32% 193 19% 22%  26% 18%  56% 19%  33% 21% 25%  23%

Somewhat oppose 83 23 39BD 19 34 30 19 37 46H 10 40 31 2 58 25 45 19PR 14 6 24 20 40
173 11% 27% 14% 18% 14%  20% 12%  22% 12%  23% 143 83 17%  16% 14%  40% 12%  18% 14% 17%  18%

Strongly oppose 31 5 12B 12B 7 16 8 10 21H 1 16 12 2 17 14 12 7p 7 5P 11 9 11
6% 3% 8% 9% P 8% 8% 3% 10% 1% 9% 5% 11% 5% 9% 4% 15% 6%  15% 7% 83 5%
Don't know 58 27 14 14 15 26 17E 33 25 8 17 27 5 42 15 30 2 15 11PQR 12 11 34T
12%  13% 10%  11% s 12%  18% 11%  12% 10% 10% 12%  22% 12%  10% 10% % 13% 333 7% 10%  15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

053. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
Allowing more housing on the edge of town or in previously undeveloped areas

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

357
71%

117
23%

239
48%

111
22%

69
14%

42
8%

32
6%

King

145
100%
(B)

117CD
81%

37
25%

81
56%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

69
60%

18
15%

51
44%

34B
30%

22
19%

12
11%

12
10%

140
100%
(D)

93
67%

27
19%

66
47%

38B
27%

20
14%

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

100
100%
(E)

77C
77%

36CD

36%

41
41%

18
18%

13
13%

5
5%

5
5%

Men

241
100%
(F)

173
72%

64
26%

109
45%

53
22%

33
14%

19
8%

15
6%

—---- Gender

Non-

Bi-

nary/

Women GNC
252 7
100% 100%
(G) (H)
179 4
71% 59%
52 1
21% 14%
127 3
50% 45%
57 1
23% 14%
36 -
14%
22 1
9% 14%

15 2FG

% 27%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

48
64%

13
17%

35
47%

20
26%

11
15%

8
11%

7
10%

130
100%
(J)

95
73%

38
29%

57
44%

26
20%

15
11%

11
8%

10
7%

155
100%
(K)

114
74%

37
24%

77
50%

30
20%

18
11%

13
8%

11
7%

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
99 244 113
71% 72% 70%
30 77 40
21% 23% 25%
69 166 73
50% 49% 46%
36 75 37
26% 22% 23%
25 45 24
18% 13% 15%
10 30 13
7% 9% 8%

5 22 11
3% 6% 7%

125
100%
(0)

94
75%

31
24%

64
51%

19
15%

12
9%

7
5%

12R
10%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

96
71%

37
28%

59
43%

29
21%

19
14%

10
7%

10R
8%

100
100%
(Q)

64
64%

17
17%

47
47%

280
28%

210
21%

Q0 O [eeXee)
o°

oo 7

140
100%
(R)

103
73%

33
23%

70
50%

36
25%

18
13%

18
13%

2
1

o

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
107 110 139
69% 69% 75%
35 26 56T
22% 17% 30%
72 84 83
47% 52% 45%
32 42 38
20% 26% 21%
20 300 18
13% 19% 10%
11 11 20
7% 7% 11%
170 8 8
11% 5% 4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q53.

2025

Allowing more housing on the edge of town or in previously undeveloped

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party Q10: Ql2:
————————————————— Direction Economic

————————————————— -Conditions-

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor
500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

357 147 101 94 150FG 145 61 2261 131
71% 73% 70% 70% 79% 67% 65% 77% 63%
117 45 34 35 55 42 20 77 40
23% 22% 24% 26% 29% 20% 21% 26% 20%
239 102 67 59 96 103 41 149 90
48% 51% 47% 44% 50% 48% 43% 51% 44%
111 45 36 28 34 57 21 50 62H
22% 22% 25% 21% 18% 26% 22% 17% 30%
69 26 26 17 22 41G 6 33 36
14% 13% 18% 12% 11% 19% 7% 11% 18%
42 19 9 12 12 16 14E 17 25H
8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7% 15% 6% 12%
32 9 7 12 6 13 13E 18 15
% 5% 5% 9% 3% % 14% % %

columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

areas
- Q13: Econ
Get-
ting Get-
Bet- ting
ter Worse
81 175
100% 100%
(J) (K)
64 115
80% 65%
26M 35
32% 20%
39 79
48% 45%
15 49
19% 28%
10 29
12% 17%
5 19
7% 11%
1 12
1% 7%

Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
164 13 257 100 2398
74% 59% 74% 65% 77%
55 2 81 37 805
25% 8% 23% 24% 26%
110 11 176 63 160
50% 51% 51% 41% 51%
43 4 72 39 56
19% 20% 21% 26% 18%
27 3 48 21 38
12% 12% 14% 14% 12%
16 2 24 19 18

7% 8% 7% 12% 6%
15 5JKL 19 13 15
7% 21% 5% 9% 5%

Too

46
100%
(Q)

30
64%

128
25%

18
39%

15p
32%

4
8%

11p
24%

2
4%

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

109
100%
(R)

748
68%

258
23%

49
45%

31
28%

20
19%

11
10%

4
4

o

Don't Opt-

33
100%
(S)

13
40%

1
3%

12
37%

N

o°

o°

—
w oo w O o ~J w0
o

w
o g
| )
]

166
100%
(T)

130V
79%

540V
33%

76
46%

115
100%
(U)

77
67%

20
17%

57
50%

32
28%

19
16%

13
11%

6
5%

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

220
100%
(V)

149
68%

43
19%

106
48%

49
22%

33
15%

16
7%

22T
10%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

054. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:

Allowing more housing on farm,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

201
40%

69
14%

132
26%

264
53%

134
27%

130
26%

35
7%

King

145
100%
(B)

68C
47%

19
13%

50C
34%

67
46%

43
29%

24
17%

10
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

forest,

115
100%
(C)

30
26%

12
10%

19
16%

76BE
66%

32
27%

45BE
39%

8
7%

140
100%
(D)

55
39%

19
14%

36
26%

75
54%

33
24%

42B
30%

10

I3
]

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

100
100%
(E)

47C
47%

19
19%

28
28%

46
46%

26
26%

Men

241
100%
(F)

105H
445

44G
18%

61
25%

121
50%

60
25%

60
25%

15

and coastal lands

—---- Gender

Non-

Bi-

nary/
Women GNC

252 7

100% 100%
(G) (H)
96 -
38%

25 -
10%
71 -
28%

137 TFG
54% 100%
73 1
29% 14%
64 6FG
25% 86%
20 -

8%

6%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75

100%
(1)

26
35%

14
19%

12
16%

42
57%

22
29%

21
28%

6
8%

130
100%
(J)

64
49%

24L
18%

40
31%

58
44%

34
26%

24
19%

9
7

o°

155
100%
(K)

58
38%

19
12%

39
25%

88
57%

38
24%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
53 135 66
38% 40% 41%
12 46 23
9% 14% 14%
41 89 43
29% 26% 27%
76 182 82
54% 54% 51%
41 92 42
30% 27% 26%
35 90 40
25% 27% 25%
11 23 12
8% 7% 7%

125
100%
(0)

580Q
47%

17
13%

420
33%

52
41%

27
21%

25
20%

15R
12%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

55
41%

19
14%

36
27%

69
51%

31
23%

39
29%

10
8%

100
100%
(Q)

31
31%

13
13%

18
18%

630
63%

360P
36%

28
28%

6
6

o°

140
100%
(R)

57
41%

20
14%

37
26%

79
57%

41
29%

39
28%

4
3

o

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
68 56 77
44% 35% 41%
28T 14 27
18% 9% 15%
40 42 49
26% 26% 27%
70 958 99
45% 59% 54%
25 473 633
16% 29% 34%
46 47 37
29% 30% 20%
17 9 9
11% 6% 5%

110



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

054. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
Allowing more housing on farm, forest, and coastal lands

Party Q1
————————————————— Di

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-

0:
rection

Ql2:
Economic

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

Poor

Get-

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total support 201 83 62 48 93G
40% 41% 43% 35% 49%

Strongly support 69 26 24 14 34
14% 13% 16% 11% 18%
Somewhat support 132 57 38 33 58G
26% 28% 27% 25% 31%

Total oppose 264 105 76 78 91
53% 52% 52% 58% 48%

Somewhat oppose 134 48 34 49B 49
27% 24% 24% 36% 26%

Strongly oppose 130 56 41 29 42
26% 28% 29% 21% 22%

Don't know 35 14 6 9 7
% % 4% 7% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Track Know Good
215 94 293
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
82 26 128
38% 28% 44%
24 11 47
11% 12% 16%
58 15 81
27% 16% 28%
119 54 142
55% 57% 49%
54 31 73
25% 33% 25%

65 23 69
30% 24% 24%

15 14E 22

% 15% 8%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

207
100%
(1)

73
35%

22
10%

51
25%

122
59%

61
29%

61
29%

12

>3
]

- Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: —-———=
Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit-
ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle

81 175 222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
49KLM 65M 85M 1 139 62 1208
61% 37% 38% 6% 40% 41% 39%
18M 22 29 - 49 20 408
22% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13%

32KLM 43 56 1 90 42 80
39% 25% 25% 6% 26% 28% 26%

30 1050 116 13 187 77 171
38% 60% 52% 60% 54% 50% 55%
14 43 713 7 100 34 97Q
17% 24% 32% 30% 29% 23% 31%

17 62JL 45 7 88 42 74
20% 35% 20% 30% 25% 28% 24%

1 5 21JK 8JKL 22 13 19
1% 3% 9% 34% 6% 9% 6%

46
100%
(Q)

228
47%

5
11%

17
36%

24
52%

[T
] O o wo
o° oe

o°

109
100%
(R)

53s
49%

238
21%

30
28%

53
48%

24
22%

29
27%

3
3

o

33
100%
(S)

6
17%

S
oe

o°

2

o

6
7
6
7
7
1
9

26%

12POR
36%

166
100%
(T)

93UV
56%

350V
21%

57U
34%

65
39%

35
21%

31
19%

5%

115 220
100% 100%
(U) (V)
26 82U
23% 37%
8 25
7% 11%
18 57
16% 26%
81TV 118T
71% 54%
40T 60
35% 27%
41T 58
36% 26%
7 20
6% 9%

111



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

055. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:
Allowing more housing to be built that is smaller in size

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 378 112 88 109 68 195G 179 4 48 87 12417 118IJ 259 119 95 102 72 109 110 116 152
76% 77% 77% 78% 68% 81% 71% 53% 64% 67% 80% 85% 76% 74% 76% 75% 72% 78% 71% 72% 82%

Strongly support 141 46 32 32 31 77 63 1 19 30 51 41 100 40 37 38 24 42 44 38 58
28% 31% 27% 23% 31% 32% 25% % 26% 23% 33% 29% 29% 25% 29% 28% 24% 30% 29% 24% 31%

Somewhat support 237 66 56 TTE 37 118 116 3 29 58 73 78 159 79 58 63 48 67 66 77 94
47% 46% 49% 55% 37% 49% 46% 45% 39% 44% 47% 56% 47% 49% 47% 47% 48% 48% 43% 48% 51%

Total oppose 86 23 16 20 26D 31 54F 2 18 35KL 18 16 57 29 19 27 15 25 27 33 27
17% 16% 14% 15% 26% 13% 21% 26% 24% 27% 12% 11% 17% 18% 15% 20% 15% 18% 17% 20% 15%

Somewhat oppose 61 14 14 13 21BD 20 40F 1 12 25KL 11 12 46 16 14 18 12 17 18 27U 16
12% 10% 12% 9% 21% % 16% 14% 17% 19% 7% % 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 17% 9%

Strongly oppose 25 10 3 8 5 10 14 1 5 9 7 3 11 14M 5 9 3 9 8 6 11
5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 12% 7% 7% 5% 2% 3% 9% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6%

Don't know 36 9 11 10 5 15 19 1 9 8 13 6 24 12 11 7 12p 6 18U 12 6
7% 6% 9% 7% 5% % % 21% 12% 6% 8% 4% % 7% % 5% 12% 4% 11% 7% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February

2, 2025

055. Support/Oppose the following way people have proposed to produce the housing Washington needs:

Allowing more housing to be built that is smaller in size

Too

Housing
About

The

Right

Don't Opt-
Much Amount Know

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Total support 378 162 103 99 146 169 62 224 154 61M 136M
76% 80% 72% 73% 77% 79% 66% 76% 74% 75% 77%

Strongly support 141 63 32 43 66G 57 18 1001 41 24 47
28% 31% 22% 32% 35% 26% 19% 34% 20% 30% 27%

Somewhat support 237 99 71 56 80 113 44 124 113H 37 88
47% 49% 49% 42% 42% 52% 47% 42% 55% 45% 50%

Total oppose 86 30 28 25 34 32 21 49 38 17 27
17% 15% 20% 18% 18% 15% 22% 17% 18% 21% 15%

Somewhat oppose 61 23 21 15 27 20 14 33 28 13 21
12% 11% 14% 11% 14% % 15% 11% 13% 16% 12%

Strongly oppose 25 7 8 10 7 11 7 15 10 4 5
5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3%

Don't know 36 10 13 11 10 14 11 20 16 4 13
% 5% 9% 8% 5% % 12% % % 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=
Stay- Personal
ing -Situation - Too
The Don't Total Total Lit-
Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
172M 10 263 115 25308
78% 43% 76% 76% 82%
67 2 102 38 96S
30% 10% 29% 25% 31%
105 7 160 77 157Q
47% 33% 46% 51% 51%
35 8KL 61 26 39
16% 35% 17% 17% 13%
23 4 46 16 32
10% 20% 13% 10% 10%
12 3K 15 10 7
5% 16% 4% 7% 2%
14 5JL 24 11 18
% 21% 7% 7% 6%

46

100%
(Q)

24
52%

10
21%

14
31%

19PRS
42%

11p
24%

8P
18%

3
6

o°

109
100%
(R)

81Q
74%

328
29%

49
45%

24
22%

15
14%

33
100%
(S)

19
58%

3
8%

17
50%

4
11%
9%

1
2%

10POR
31%

166
100%
(T)

114
69%

47
28%

68
41%

44UV
26%

28
17%

lev
10%

8
5%

115
100%
(U)

97T
84%

31
27%

66T
57%

13
11%

9
8%

o°

SO W

o

220
100%
(V)

167
76%

63
29%

104
47%

30
14%

25
11%
2%

23
10%

113



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q56. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Home prices

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Will increase 264 84 52 76 53 127 133 3 37 74 81 72 172 92 69 76 57 62 90 83 91
53% 58% 45% 54% 53% 53% 53% 47% 50% 57% 52% 51% 51% 58% 55% 56% 57% 44% 58% 52% 49%
Will have no impact 96 24 28 27 18 49 47 0 10 32 23 32 76N 21 21 22 17 37 13 388 458
19% 16% 24% 19% 18% 20% 19% 6% 14% 24% 15% 23% 22% 13% 17% 16% 17% 26% 8% 24% 24%

Will decrease 89 20 26 23 21 47 41 2 12 13 373 28 64 25 17 26 21 26 26 30 34
18% 14% 23% 16% 21% 19% 16% 22% 15% 10% 24% 20% 19% 16% 13% 19% 21% 19% 17% 18% 18%

Don't know 50 17 9 15 9 18 31 2 16JKL 11 14 9 28 22 180Q 11 5 15 26TU 9 15
10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 7% 12% 24% 21% 8% 9% 6% 8% 14% 15% 9% 5% 11% 17% 6% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q56. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on
Home prices

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
————————————————— Direction Economic Get-

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting

the following in your neighborhood:

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Will increase 264 104 77 69 87 117 60E 151 113 43 98
53% 51% 54% 52% 46% 54% 64% 52% 55% 54% 56%

Will have no impact 96 45 24 27 45 38 13 64 32 21 27
19% 22% 17% 20% 24% 17% 14% 22% 16% 26% 15%

Will decrease 89 31 32 24 42G 39 8 52 38 14 34
18% 15% 22% 18% 22% 18% 8% 18% 18% 17% 19%

Don't know 50 22 11 14 16 22 13 26 24 3 16
10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 14% 9% 12% 3% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

Direction - 0Ql4: —-———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
115 8 171 94N 165
52% 34% 49% 62% 53%
47 1 760 20 58
21% 5% 22% 13% 19%
35 7 69 20 63
16% 30% 20% 13% 20%
24 7JKL 32 18 24
11% 31% 9% 12% 8%

46
100%
(Q)

328
69%

7
15%

5
11%

2
5

o°

109
100%
(R)

54
49%

25
23%

16
15%

14
13%

33
100%
(S)

37%

166
100%
(T)

95
57%

35
21%

26
15%

10
6%

115
100%
(U)

55
48%

21
19%

28
25%

11
9%

220
100%
(V)

115
52%

40
18%

36
16%

30
13%

115



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q57. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Rent costs

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Will increase 265 85 53 68 59 110 152F 3 39 78 83 66 169 97 78R 69 57 61 91U 89 85
53% 59% 46% 49% 59% 46% 60% 47% 52% 60% 53% 47% 50% 60% 62% 51% 57% 44% 59% 56% 46%

Will have no impact 106 30 36E 26 15 61 45 1 12 23 31 41 81 25 18 30 20 390 27 30 49
21% 21% 31% 19% 15% 25% 18% 14% 16% 17% 20% 29% 24% 16% 14% 22% 20% 28% 17% 19% 26%
Will decrease 71 16 12 26 16 46G 24 1 13 19 26 14 48 23 14 19 18 20 14 22 358
14% 11% 11% 19% 16% 19% 9% 14% 17% 14% 17% 10% 14% 15% 11% 14% 18% 14% 9% 14% 19%

Don't know 57 14 14 19 10 24 32 2 12 11 16 19 43 15 160 17Q 5 20 23 18 17
11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 24% 15% 8% 10% 14% 13% 9% 12% 13% 5% 14% 15% 11% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q57.
Rent costs

2025

What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on

the following in your neighborhood:

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: -——-- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective

————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's

————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-

Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Will increase 265 96 90B 69 96 119 50 136 129H 46 100 109 11 164 102N 159 35PRS 55 16 95 58 113
53% 48% 63% 51% 50% 55% 53% 46% 62% 57% 57% 49% 49% 47% 67% 51% 75% 50% 49% 57% 50% 51%

Will have no impact 106 49 24 29 40 49 17 73 34 13 34 56 4 880 18 71 5 28 3 33 26 47
21% 24% 17% 22% 21% 23% 18% 25% 16% 15% 20% 25% 17% 25% 12% 23% 10% 26% 9% 20% 23% 21%

Will decrease 71 31 16 22 34 24 13 531 18 16 21 33 1 54 17 49 4 16 2 29 19 24
14% 15% 11% 16% 18% 11% 14% 18% 9% 19% 12% 15% 4% 16% 11% 16% 9% 15% 6% 17% 16% 11%
Don't know 57 25 14 15 21 23 14 31 26 7 19 25 7JKL 42 15 32 3 10 12PQR 9 12 37T
11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 30% 12% 10% 10% 7% 9% 36% 5% 10% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q058. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Local taxes

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Will increase 312 96 63 86 66 151 156 5 35 81 1071 89 209 103 84R 95R 60 72 105 97 110
62% 66% 55% 62% 66% 63% 62% 67% 47% 62% 69% 64% 61% 64% 67% 71% 60% 52% 68% 60% 60%
Will have no impact 106 24 33 30 19 52 53 1 21 30 25 30 79 27 20 17 300p 39P 22 36 485
21% 17% 29% 21% 19% 21% 21% 21% 28% 23% 16% 21% 23% 17% 16% 12% 30% 28% 14% 23% 26%

Will decrease 22 2 5 7 9B 12 10 - 2 5 7 7 16 6 5 6 1 9 2 10 9
4% % 4% % 9% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% % 5% 3% 4% 5% 1% 7% 1% 7% %

Don't know 60 23E 13 17 6 26 33 1 16 13 17 14 36 24 16 17 8 19 26 16 18
12% 16% 12% 12% 6% 11% 13% 12% 22% 10% 11% 10% 10% 15% 13% 12% 8% 14% 17% 10% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
118



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q058. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on
Local taxes

the following in your neighborhood:

Housing

About

Too

46
100%
(Q)

33
72%

8
16%

6R
12%

Right
Much Amount Know

109
100%
(R)

62
57%

30
28%

3
3%

140

Don't Opt-
imist imist cated

115
100%
(U)

75
65%

21
19%

4
3%

14

Q65:AI Pespective
It's

Comp—
Pess- li-

220
100%
(V)

132
60%

46
21%

<
]

35T

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: —-———=
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Will increase 312 104 109B 89B 112 146 53 167 145H 43 126JL 128 14 200 111N 199
62% 52% 76% 66% 59% 68% 56% 57% 70% 53% 72% 58% 65% 58% 73% 64%
Will have no impact 106 56C 22 23 49 37 21 751 31 23M 28 55M - 860 20 64
21% 28% 16% 17% 26% 17% 22% 26% 15% 29% 16% 25% 25% 13% 21%
Will decrease 22 13 3 6 11 3 8F 17 5 6 6 10 1 18 4 14
% 7% 2% 4% 6% 2% 8% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Don't know 60 28 10 17 18 29 13 35 25 9 15 28 T7JKL 43 17 34Q
12% 14% 7% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 9% 13% 32% 12% 11% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

13%

33 166
100% 100%
(S) (T)
17 104
51% 63%
5 39
14% 23%
- 12
7%

12PQR 11
35% 7%

13%

16%

119



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

2025

Q059. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Neighborhood appeal

Total

Will increase

Will have no impact

Will decrease

Don't know

500
100%

123
25%

142
28%

169
34%

66
13%

King

145
100%
(B)

50CD
34%

40
28%

39
27%

16
11%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

14
12%

39
34%

49B
43%

13
11%

140
100%
(D)

31
22%

38
27%

50
35%

22
16%

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

100
100%
(E)

28C
28%

25
25%

31
31%

15
15%

Men

241
100%
(F)

63
26%

78
32%

80
33%

20
8%

—---- Gender

Non-

Bi-

nary/

Women GNC

252 7
100% 100%
(G) (H)
58 2
23% 24%
61 2
24% 34%
89 -
35%
43F 3F
17% 41%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

23
31%

23
31%

16
21%

13
17%

130
100%
(J)

47KL
36%

43
33%

30
23%

10
8%

155
100%
(K)

28
18%

33
21%

7413
47%

20
13%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
25 70 53M
18% 20% 33%
43 101 41
31% 30% 26%
500 131N 38
36% 39% 24%
22 38 28
16% 11% 17%

125
100%
(0)

34
27%

40
32%

38
30%

13
10%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

35
26%

35
26%

42
31%

23
17%

100
100%
(Q)

21
21%

32
32%

35
35%

12
12%

140
100%
(R)

33
24%

35
25%

54
39%

17
12%

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
39 31 53
25% 19% 29%
42 51 49
27% 32% 26%
48 56 65
31% 35% 35%
26 22 18
17% 14% 10%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q059. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on

Neighborhood appeal

2025

the following in your neighborhood:

Housing

46

100%
(Q)

12
26%

16
34%

17
37%

1

About

Right

109
100%
(R)

29
27%

40
37%

28
26%

12

33

100%
(S)

5
14%

8
25%

9
28%

11PQR

Don't Opt-
Much Amount Know

166
100%
(T)

50
30%

57
34%

43
26%

16

115
100%
(U)

25
22%

31
27%

46T
40%

13

Q65:AI Pespective
It's
Comp—
Pess- li-
imist imist cated

220
100%
(V)

48
22%

54
25%

81
37%

37

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: —-———=
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor Worse Same Good Poor tle
Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (N) (0) (P)
Will increase 123 40 36 40 57 46 20 80 43 25 35 56 90 33 77
25% 20% 25% 30% 30% 22% 21% 27% 21% 31% 20% 25% 26% 22% 25%
Will have no impact 142 66 34 36 64 58 21 92 50 32KM 38 71M 97 45 77
28% 33% 24% 27% 33% 27% 22% 32% 24% 39% 21% 32% 28% 30% 25%
Will decrease 169 61 59 44 55 79 35 84 85H 20 79JL 62 116 53 115
34% 30% 41% 33% 29% 37% 37% 29% 41% 24% 45% 28% 33% 35% 37%
Don't know 66 36 15 13 15 32 19E 36 30 5 24 32 45 21 42
13% 18% 10% 10% 8% 15% 20% 12% 14% 6% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

3%

11%

33%

10%

11%

17%

121
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Q060. What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on the following in your neighborhood:
Your personal satisfaction with the neighborhood

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income -
Bi- Age = mmmm s mmmms mmmmmm oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Will increase 92 38CD 12 20 23C 51 40 2 15 34L 27 17 60 32 27 24 16 25 19 25 48ST
18% 26% 10% 14% 23% 21% 16% 22% 19% 26% 17% 12% 18% 20% 22% 18% 16% 18% 13% 15% 26%
Will have no impact 160 51 33 49 27 85 70 4 28 48 40 42 108 51 43 47 34 36 54 46 59
32% 35% 29% 35% 27% 35% 28% 59% 38% 37% 26% 30% 32% 32% 35% 35% 34% 26% 35% 29% 32%
Will decrease 201 47 59B 57 38 88 113H - 24 37 743 65J 145 56 42 43 44 720P 63 750 63
40% 33% 51% 41% 38% 36% 45% 32% 29% 48% 47% 43% 35% 33% 32% 44% 52% 41% 47% 34%
Don't know 48 9 11 15 13 17 29 1 8 11 13 15 27 21 12 220R 6 7 18 14 16
10% 6% 10% 10% 13% 7% 12% 19% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 16% 6% 5% 12% 9% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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Q60.

Your personal satisfaction with the neighborhood

Total

Will increase

Will have no impact

Will decrease

Don't know

500
100%

92
18%

160
32%

201
40%

48
10%

202
100%
(B)

37
18%

66
33%

79
39%

20
10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Rep Other Dir

144
100%
(C)

19
14%

41
28%

75BD
52%

8
6%

134
100%
(D)

30
22%

46
35%

42
31%

16
12%

2025

What impact do you think more homes being built in your neighborhood would have on

the following in your neighborhood:

Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—
Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated
190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
46F 30 16 701 22 27KL 21 41 2 71 21 55 15PS 19 4 490V 14 29
24% 14% 17% 24% 10% 33% 12% 19% 11% 20% 14% 18% 32% 17% 11% 30% 12% 13%
73 62 24 92 68 25 50 79 6 107 53 97 10 450 7 53 40 67
39% 29% 25% 31% 33% 30% 29% 36% 27% 31% 35% 31% 22% 42% 22% 32% 35% 30%
62 105E 33 102 99H 28 89JL 78 6 138 62 125 20 41 15 53 45 102T
33% 49% 35% 35% 48% 35% 51% 35% 28% 40% 41% 40% 43% 37% 46% 32% 40% 47%
8 18 21EF 29 19 1 15 243 7JKL 32 16 35 2 4 70R 11 16 21
4% 9% 22% 10% 9% 2% 9% 11% 33% 9% 10% 11% 3% 4% 21% 7% 14% 10%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,
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In recent years, the Washington State Legislature has explored new revenue options to help fund transportation projects as gas tax collections
have not been enough to cover rising maintenance costs. One of the reasons gas tax collections have not kept up with funding needs is due

to the rising costs of road maintenance and the increasing number of fuel-efficient and electric vehicles.

One policy discussed by legislators is a retail delivery fee. Generally, a retail delivery fee is a fee imposed on the delivery of retail items delivered

by motor vehicles in the state. At least two other states have implemented a retail delivery fee to help pay for road maintenance.

Q061. Would you support or oppose the implementation of a retail delivery fee in Washington?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = = 00 mmemememmemmee e 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total support 189 56 41 46 45 97 90 1 30 56 53 50 126 63 53 50 31 54 50 53 85ST
38% 39% 35% 33% 45% 40% 36% 12% 40% 43% 34% 35% 37% 39% 42% 37% 31% 39% 32% 33% 46%

Strongly support 56 16 13 14 13 35 22 - 14L 19 15 8 33 24 15 13 10 18 16 14 27
11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 14% 9% 18% 14% 10% 6% 10% 15% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 15%

Somewhat support 132 40 28 32 32 63 69 1 16 37 37 41 93 39 38 36 21 36 34 39 58
26% 28% 24% 23% 32% 26% 27% 12% 22% 28% 24% 29% 27% 24% 31% 27% 21% 26% 22% 25% 31%

Total oppose 255 68 61 79 47 115 137 3 29 65 82 78I 182 73 63 67 60 64 85 93U 78
51% 47% 53% 57% 47% 48% 54% 43% 39% 50% 53% 56% 53% 46% 51% 50% 60% 46% 55% 58% 42%

Somewhat oppose 106 27 29 33 16 47 57 2 12 26 43 25 65 41 31 25 26 24 33 42 32
21% 19% 25% 24% 16% 20% 23% 22% 16% 20% 28% 18% 19% 26% 24% 19% 26% 17% 21% 26% 17%

Strongly oppose 149 40 32 46 31 68 80 1 17 39 40 54K 117N 32 33 42 34 40 52 51 46
30% 28% 28% 33% 31% 28% 32% 21% 23% 30% 26% 38% 34% 20% 26% 31% 34% 28% 34% 32% 25%

Don't know 56 21 14 14 8 28 25 3FG 16JL 9 20 12 32 24 9 18 8 21 20 14 22
11% 14% 12% 10% 8% 12% 10% 45% 21% 7% 13% 8% 10% 15% 7% 13% 8% 15% 13% 9% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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In recent years, the Washington State Legislature has explored new revenue options to help fund transportation projects as gas tax collections
have not been enough to cover rising maintenance costs. One of the reasons gas tax collections have not kept up with funding needs is due

to the rising costs of road maintenance and the increasing number of fuel-efficient and electric vehicles.

One policy discussed by legislators is a retail delivery fee. Generally, a retail delivery fee is a fee imposed on the delivery of retail items delivered
by motor vehicles in the state. At least two other states have implemented a retail delivery fee to help pay for road maintenance.

Q061. Would you support or oppose the implementation of a retail delivery fee in Washington?

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -————- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 189 95CD 44 39 93F 60 35 1451 43 47KL 47 88K 7 135 53 113S 218 498 5 82UV 39 68
38% 47% 30% 29% 49% 28% 37% 50% 21% 58% 27% 40% 32% 39% 35% 36% 46% 45% 15% 49% 34% 31%

Strongly support 56 33C 10 12 32F 16 9 471 10 21KL 15 19 2 45 12 27 13PS 15 1 330V 9 14
11% 16% 7% 9% 17% 7% 9% 16% 5% 26% 9% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 28% 14% 4% 20% 8% 6%

Somewhat support 132 62 34 27 62F 44 27 981 34 26K 32 69K 5 91 41 86 8 3458 4 48 29 54
26% 31% 24% 20% 32% 20% 28% 34% 16% 32% 18% 31% 24% 26% 27% 28% 18% 31% 11% 29% 26% 25%

Total oppose 255 76 91B 81B 86 127E 42 112 143H 26 113JL 107J 8 173 82 166 24 44 21 73 64 118
51% 38% 63% 61% 45% 59% 45% 38% 69% 32% 65%M  48% 37% 50% 54% 53% 52% 41% 62% 44% 56% 54%

Somewhat oppose 106 37 31 33 31 55 19 52 54 12 40 49 5 74 32 700 3 250 8Q 32 23 50
21% 18% 22% 25% 16% 26% 21% 18% 26% 14% 23% 22% 24% 21% 21% 23% 6% 23% 24% 20% 20% 23%

Strongly oppose 149 39 60B 49B 54 72 23 60 89H 15 74JLM 58 3 99 50 96R 21R 19 13R 40 41 68
30% 19% 41% 36% 28% 33% 24% 20% 43% 18% 42% 26% 13% 28% 33% 31% 46% 18% 38% 24% 36% 31%
Don't know 56 31C 9 14 11 28E 17E 36 20 8 15 26 7JKL 40 16 32 1 16 8Q 11 12 33T
11% 15% 6% 10% 6% 13% 18% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 31% 12% 11% 10% 2% 14% 23% 7% 10% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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Another option being discussed to fund road maintenance in Washington is a road usage charge (RUC), which would charge drivers based on the number
of miles they drive, instead of paying a gas tax based on how many gallons of gas they purchase.

Q62. Would you support or oppose the implementation of a road usage charge in Washington as an alternative to the gas tax?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e m e m
Bi- Age = mmm e mmmm e e 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-————=———————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) ()
Total support 192 54 38 60 40 101 90 1 27 40 62 63J 128 65 39 44 43 660 39 665 88S
38% 37% 33% 43% 40% 42% 36% 14% 36% 31% 40% 45% 38% 40% 31% 33% 43% 47% 25% 41% 47%
Strongly support 68 21 14 24 9 40 28 - 11 15 22 20 41 26 10 15 11 310 10 243 338
14% 14% 13% 17% 9% 17% 11% 15% 11% 14% 14% 12% 16% 8% 11% 11% 22% 7% 15% 18%
Somewhat support 125 33 24 37 31 61 62 1 16 25 40 44 86 38 29 29 31 35 28 42 558
25% 23% 21% 26% 31% 25% 25% 14% 21% 19% 26% 31% 25% 24% 23% 22% 31% 25% 18% 26% 30%

Total oppose 258 72 68 65 52 116 138 3 42 73 80 62 177 81 69 80 47 62 104TU 70 83
52% 50% 59% 47% 52% 48% 55% 47% 56% 56% 52% 44% 52% 50% 55% 59% 47% 44% 67% 44% 45%

Somewhat oppose 89 27 23 17 22 29 58F 2 19L 35KL 20 14 50 39M 300 27 11 20 37 22 30
18% 18% 20% 12% 22% 12% 23% 24% 26% 27% 13% 10% 15% 25% 24% 20% 11% 15% 24% 14% 16%

Strongly oppose 169 46 44 49 30 88 79 2 23 38 60 48 127N 41 39 53 36 42 67TU 48 53
34% 32% 39% 35% 30% 36% 31% 22% 30% 30% 39% 34% 37% 26% 31% 39% 36% 30% 43% 30% 29%

Don't know 50 18 9 14 8 23 24 3FG 6 17 13 14 35 15 17 11 11 12 12 24 14
10% 13% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 39% 8% 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 14% 8% 11% 8% 8% 15% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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Another option being discussed to fund road maintenance in Washington is a road usage charge (RUC), which would charge drivers based on the number
of miles they drive, instead of paying a gas tax based on how many gallons of gas they purchase.

Q62. Would you support or oppose the implementation of a road usage charge in Washington as an alternative to the gas tax?

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: ————-— Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- 1ing -Situation - Too The Comp-—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 192 107CD 37 39 87F 74 31 1431 49 44K 46 95K 6 1580 34 1308 23S 34 5 75 39 78
38% 53% 26% 29% 46% 34% 33% 49% 24% 55% 26% 43% 29% 45% 23% 42% 50% 31% 14% 45% 34% 36%

Strongly support 68 42C 7 17cC 31 25 12 551 13 20KL 18 27 2 54 13 473 9s 11 - 30 15 23
14% 21% 5% 12% 16% 11% 13% 19% 6% 25% 10% 12% 10% 16% 9% 15% 19% 10% 18% 13% 10%

Somewhat support 125 66CD 31 22 56 49 19 881 36 24K 28 68K 4 1040 21 83 14 23 5 45 24 55
25% 33% 21% 17% 30% 23% 20% 30% 18% 30% 16% 31% 19% 30% 14% 27% 30% 21% 14% 27% 21% 25%

Total oppose 258 71 92B 84B 78 127E 52E 120 137H 28 114JL 105 12 159 99N 152 18 66Q 21 80 62 116
52% 35% 64% 63% 41% 59% 56% 41% 66% 34% 65% 47% 54% 46% 65% 49% 40% 61% 64% 48% 54% 53%

Somewhat oppose 89 34 27 23 33 31 25F 46 42 15 33 35 6 54 34 51 5 30P 3 33 19 37
18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 14% 26% 16% 20% 18% 19% 16% 29% 16% 23% 16% 11% 27% 10% 20% 17% 17%

Strongly oppose 169 37 65B 61B 45 96EG 28 74 95H 13 81JL 70J 5 104 65N 101 13 36 18PQ 47 43 79
34% 18% 45% 45% 23% 45% 29% 25% 46% 16% 46% 32% 24% 30% 42% 33% 28% 33% 54% 28% 37% 36%

Don't know 50 23 15 11 25 14 11 30 20 9 15 22 4 31 19 29 5 9 7P 11 14 25
10% 12% 10% 9% 13% % 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 17% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 22% 6% 12% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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Q063. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

1. Homelessness is mostly the result of a lack of affordable places to live.

Or

2. Homelessness is mostly the result of mental illness and drug addiction.

Area --—- Gender -----

King Puget West- East-

nary
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Statement 1 182 61 38 51 32 82 93 TEG
36% 42% 33% 37% 32% 34% 37% 94%

Statement 2 276 73 65 78 60 133H 142H 0
55% 50% 56% 56% 60% 55% 56% 6%

Don't know 42 11 12 11 8 25 17 -

8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

75
100%
(1)

36KL
48%

35
47%

4%

130
100%
(J)

63KL
49%

58
45%

9
7%

155
100%
(K)

46
29%

96J
62%

14
9%

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC

140 340 160
100% 100% 100%

(L) (M) (N)
37 104 79M
27% 30% 49%

86J 209N 67
62% 61% 42%

16 28 15
12% 8% 9%

Income

< $50K- $10

OK-

$50K S100K S150K S150K+ Or <

125 135
100% 100%
(0) (P)
67PQR 47
54% 35%
47 810
37% 60%
11 7
9% 5%

100
100%
(Q)

26
26%

600
60%

13P
13%

140
100%
(R)

41
30%

880
63%

11
8%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S Some De-
Coll greet
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
58 54 71
37% 33% 38%
88 95 93
57% 59% 50%
9 12 21
6% 7% 12%
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Q063. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?
1. Homelessness is mostly the result of a lack of affordable places to live.
Or

2. Homelessness is mostly the result of mental illness and drug addiction.

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —---—- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- 1ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Statement 1 182 95CD 37 44 85F 63 34 114 68 42KL 56 78 7 110 72N 112 18 44 8 76UV 32 74
36% 47% 25% 33% 45% 29% 36% 39% 33% 52% 32% 35% 31% 32% 47% 36% 40% 40% 24% 46% 28% 34%

Statement 2 276 89 99B 75 95 135EG 45 152 124 33 107J 12530 10 2070 69 167 25 62 21 79 71T 126
55% 44% 69% 56% 50% 63% 48% 52% 60% 41% 61% 56% 45% 59% 45% 54% 55% 57% 64% 47% 62% 57%

Don't know 42 18 8 15 10 17 16E 27 15 6 12 19 5JKL 31 11 32 3 3 4 11 11 20
% 9% 6% 11% 5% 8% 17% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 24% 9% 7% 10% 5% 3% 12% 7% 10% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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Q64. Which of the following statements is closer to your opinion about homelessness?

1. With the right policies and resources,

Or

2. No matter how hard we try, homelessness will always be a problem in my community.

Total

Statement 1

Statement 2

Don't know

Area --—- Gender -----

King Puget West- East- nary/
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64

65+

homelessness is a problem that can be solved in my community.

Income

<

$S50K- $10

OK-

H.S.
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

310 87 70 89 63 150 154 6 48 92L 91
62% 60% 61% 64% 63% 62% 61% 86% 64% 70% 58%
152 44 36 41 31 69 82 1 23 33 51
30% 30% 31% 30% 31% 29% 32% 14% 30% 25% 33%
38 14 9 9 6 22 16 - 4 6 14
8% 10% 8% 7% 6% % % 6% 4% 9%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

140
100%
(L)

79
57%

46
33%

15
11%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
340 160
100% 100%
(M) (N)
211 98
62% 62%
103 49
30% 30%
25 13

7%

8%

125
100%
(0)

76
61%

38
30%

11
9%

135
100%
(P)

78
58%

45
33%

12
9%

100
100%
(Q)

57
57%

36
36%

7
7%

140
100%
(R)

98
70%

34
24%

8
6%

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)

93 94 123

60% 59% 66%

52 51 49
33% 32% 27%
10 15 13
T% 9% %



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q64. Which of the following statements is closer to your opinion about homelessness?
1. With the right policies and resources, homelessness is a problem that can be solved in my community.
Or

2. No matter how hard we try, homelessness will always be a problem in my community.

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —---—- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- 1ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Statement 1 310 140C 79 77 135F 116 60 195 115 70KL 100 131 9 223 87 1928 26 78S 14 117U 62 131
62% 69% 55% 58% 71% 54% 63% 67% 55% 87%M 57% 59% 41% 64% 57% 62% 55% 71% 41% 71% 54% 59%

Statement 2 152 45 58B 43 49 79E 24 73 80H 8 67J 723 6 95 57N 99 19R 21 12 37 46T 69
30% 23% 40% 32% 26% 37% 26% 25% 38% 10% 38% 32% 25% 27% 38% 32% 41% 20% 37% 23% 40% 31%

Don't know 38 16 7 14 7 21E 10E 25 13 3 8 19 7JKL 31 8 19 2 10 7PQ 11 7 20
% 8% 5% 10% 4% 10% 11% % 6% 4% 5% 9% 34% 9% 5% 6% 3% 9% 22% 7% 6% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Recently, AI technology has improved rapidly. Some say the innovations can help solve society's largest problems; others are worried
that we do not yet fully understand the technology and should proceed with caution.

Q065. Overall, with regards to AI technology and the future, do you consider yourself:

Area -—--- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e m e m
Bi- Age = mmm e mmmm e e 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-————=———————————————— White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) ()

An optimist 166 44 29 51 42C 91 74 1 22 62IKL 50 32 104 62 41 42 34 48 45 46 74
33% 30% 25% 36% 42% 38% 29% 14% 29% 48% 32% 23% 31% 39% 33% 31% 34% 34% 29% 29% 40%

A pessimist 115 38 21 30 26 49 63 3 15 21 37 413 82 33 28 38 24 24 38 39 37
23% 26% 18% 21% 26% 20% 25% 39% 21% 17% 24% 29% 24% 20% 22% 28% 24% 17% 25% 25% 20%

It's complicated 220 63 65E 60 32 101 116 3 38 46 69 67 155 65 56 55 42 67 72 74 73
44% 44% 56% 43% 32% 42% 46% 47% 51% 36% 44% 48% 45% 41% 45% 40% 42% 48% 47% 46% 40%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Recently, AI technology has improved rapidly. Some say the innovations can help solve society's largest problems; others are worried
that we do not yet fully understand the technology and should proceed with caution.

Q065. Overall, with regards to AI technology and the future, do you consider yourself:

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Ql14: ————-— Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- 1ing -Situation - Too The Comp-—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)

An optimist 166 67 49 43 76 63 26 1181 48 43KLM 47 73 3 122 44 88 24PS 50PS 5 166UV - -
33% 33% 34% 32% 40% 29% 28% 40% 23% 53% 27% 33% 15% 35% 29% 28% 51% 45% 14% 100%

A pessimist 115 48 35 30 37 58 19 63 52 10 59JLM 44 1 75 39 85R 9 16 6 - 115TV -
23% 24% 24% 22% 20% 27% 20% 21% 25% 12% 34% 20% 6% 22% 26% 27% 19% 14% 17% 100%

It's complicated 220 87 60 61 77 94 49 112 107H 28 70 104 18JKL 151 69 139 14 44 23PQR - - 220TU
44% 43% 42% 45% 41% 44% 52% 38% 52% 35% 40% 47% 80% 43% 45% 45% 30% 40% 69% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025
Q66. When you read about high profile individuals giving dire warnings about AI, what best describes your response?

Area --—-- Gender -----

Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = mmmo o ommmos oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ =—-—-——-—--mm—me e White < $S50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K SIS50K S$150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

It worries me. 187 51 42 56 38 87 95 5 3230 34 67J 54 126 61 48 63R 37 40 61 66 60
37% 35% 37% 40% 38% 36% 38% 65% 43% 26% 43% 38% 37% 38% 38% 46% 37% 28% 39% 41% 32%

It worries me, but
I'm optimistic that
we can handle the 205 54 53 52

46 99 105 1 34 61 55 55 136 69 48 46 40 70P 65 57 83

issues as they come. 41% 37% 46% 37% 46% 41% 42% 14% 45% 47% 36% 39% 40% 43% 39% 34% 40% 50% 42% 36% 45%
It doesn't worry me. 58 27DE 11 13 7 32 26 - 4 221 18 14 37 21 8 16 11 230 13 14 32ST
12% 19% 9% 9% 7% 13% 10% 5% 17% 12% 10% 11% 13% 6% 12% 11% 17% 8% 9% 17%

I don't know what to 50 13 10 19 9 23 26 1 5 12 15 18 42N 8 21PR 10 12 7 17 23U 10
think. 10% 9% 8% 13% 9% % 10% 21% 7% % 10% 13% 12% % 17% 8% 12% 5% 11% 14% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q66. When you read about high profile individuals giving dire warnings about AI, what best describes your response?

Party Q10: 012: - Q13: Econ Direction - 0Q14: —----- Q46: Housing ----- Q065:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
It worries me. 187 90D 51 40 76 76 36 109 78 24 79 77 7 121 67 134R 18 27 9 24 85TV 78T
37% 45% 35% 30% 40% 35% 38% 37% 38% 30% 45% 35% 30% 35% 44% 43% 38% 24% 28% 15% 74% 36%

It worries me, but
I'm optimistic that
we can handle the 205 78 62 56 80 92 32 125

80 39 63 93 11 151 53 123 17 53 12 99uv 21 85U

issues as they come. 41% 39% 43% 42% 42% 43% 34% 43% 39% 48% 36% 42% 48% 43% 35% 39% 36% 49% 36% 60% 18% 39%
It doesn't worry me. 58 13 18 25B 22 24 12 31 26 11 21 24 1 44 14 27 9P 20P 1 36UV 3 19
12% 7% 12% 19% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 11% 6% 13% 9% 9% 20% 19% 4% 21% 3% 9%

I don't know what to 50 20 14 13 13 23 14 28 23 7 11 28 3 33 18 28 3 9 11PQR 7 6 37TU
think. 10% 10% 10% 10% % 11% 15% % 11% 9% % 13% 15% % 12% % 7% 8% 32% 4% 5% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q67. Which is closer to your opinion?

1.
Or
2.

Total

Statement 1

Statement 2

Don't know

We should develop AI technology as quickly as possible if it will help solve society's largest problems.

AT should only be developed if the technology is fully understood.

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age = mmmmmmmmmms oo 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ =—-—-——-—--mm—me e White < $S50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < Coll gree+

500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
69 25C 7 21 17C 46G 23 - 9 29L 20 11 36 33M 14 16 18 21 15 13 418T
14% 17% 6% 15% 17% 19% 9% 12% 22% 13% 8% 11% 21% 12% 12% 18% 15% 10% 8% 22%
396 106 101B 109 80 180 210 7 62 89 128J 117J 280N 116 93 1140 76 113 126 1370 134
79% 73% 88% 78% 80% 75% 83% 94% 83% 69% 82% 84% 82% 73% 75% 84% 76% 81% 81% 85% 2%
35 14E 7 10 3 15 19 0 4 12 7 12 24 11 17PR 5 6 6 14 10 11
% 10% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 14% 4% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q67. Which is closer to your opinion?

1. We should develop AI technology as quickly as possible

Or

2. AI should only be developed if the technology is fully

Party Q10:
————————————————— Direction

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Statement 1 69 30 20 17 41F
14% 15% 14% 13% 21%

Statement 2 396 158 117 110 138
79% 78% 81% 82% 73%

Don't know 35 14 7 7 11
% 7% 5% 5% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

if it will help solve society's largest problems.

understood.
Direction -

-Situation - Too
Don't Total

-Conditions- ting Get-

Much Amount Know

oe°

Q65:AI Pespective

It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-
imist imist cated

115 220
100% 100%

(U) (V)
- 120
5%
110TVv 185T
96% 84%

5 23
4% 10%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q68. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Private companies should be responsible for supporting employees who lose their job to AI until they are able to find another job with similar pay.

Income

< $50K- S100K-

$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern ern

Total 500 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total agree 332 94 59 107C 72C
66% 65% 51% 76% 2%

Strongly agree 166 46 34 51 36
33% 32% 29% 36% 36%

Somewhat agree 165 48 25 56C 37
33% 33% 22% 40% 37%

Total disagree 115 35 40DE 21 20
23% 24% 35% 15% 20%

Somewhat disagree 78 31D 22 15 10
16% 21% 19% 11% 10%

Strongly disagree 37 4 18BD 5 10
7% 3% 16% 4% 10%

Don't know 53 16 17 12 8
11% 11% 14% 9% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

—---- Gender
Men Women
241 252
100% 100%
(F) (G)
148 177
61% 70%
73 87
30% 35%
75 89
31% 35%
66 49
28% 19%
41 37
17% 15%
25 12
10% 5%
27 26
11% 10%

Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ =——-—-—-—-—=—=—=————————————
GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64
7 75 130 155
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (I) (J) (K)
7 62KL 100KL 93
100% 83% 77% 60%
6FG 41JKL 45L 51
86% 54% 35% 33%
1 22 56K 42
14% 29% 43% 27%
- 7 17 4017
9% 13% 26%
- 4 13 331J
6% 10% 22%
- 2 4 7
3% 3% 4%
- 6 13 21
8% 10% 14%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
76 207 124M
54% 61% 78%
30 92 74M
21% 27% 46%
46 115 50
33% 34% 31%
52IJ 89N 26
37% 26% 16%
28IJ 56 22
20% 16% 14%
24TJK 33N 4
17% 10% 2%
13 43 10
9% 13% 6%

125
100%
(0)

96R
77%

44
35%

52PR
42%

17
14%

12
9%

5
4%

12
10%

135
100%
(P)

97R
72%

57R
42%

40
30%

27
20%

20
15%

7
5%

11
8%

100
100%
(Q)

69R
69%

33
33%

36
36%

19
19%

11
1

w w [eckee) [l
o oo

o°

=

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
H.S. Some De-

Coll greet
140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U)
70 116U 105 110
50% 75% 66% 60%
33 69TU 48 49
23% 45% 30% 27%
37 46 58 61
27% 30% 36% 33%
530PQ 27 35 538
38% 17% 22% 29%
3500 16 25 37S
25% 10% 16% 20%
17 11 10 16
12% 7% 6% 9%
18 13 19 21
13% 8% 12% 11%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q68. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Private companies should be responsible for supporting employees who lose their job to AI until they are able to find another job with similar pay.

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14: -———= Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp—

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- 1li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total agree 332 140 94 82 146F 124 61 198 134 69KL 103 143 17 214 1178 207s 29 798 16 111 82 139
66% 70% 65% 61% 77% 58% 64% 68% 65% 86% 59% 65% 75% 62% 77% 67% 63% 72% 47% 67% 71% 63%

Strongly agree 166 82D 43 37 86FG 60 20 101 65 38KL 54 66 8 109 57 95 18 46 7 60 39 67
33% 41% 30% 27% 45% 28% 21% 34% 31% 47% 31% 30% 35% 31% 38% 31% 40% 42% 21% 36% 34% 30%

Somewhat agree 165 58 52 45 60 64 41 97 68 31 48 77 9 105 60 112 11 33 9 50 43 72
33% 29% 36% 33% 32% 30% 43% 33% 33% 38% 28% 35% 40% 30% 40% 36% 24% 30% 26% 30% 37% 33%

Total disagree 115 34 33 45B 27 66E 22 62 53 8 55JM 52JM - 950 20 74 11 22 8 41 25 49
23% 17% 23% 34% 14% 31% 23% 21% 26% 10% 31% 24% 27% 13% 24% 24% 20% 24% 25% 22% 22%

Somewhat disagree 78 27 20 29 22 42 15 46 32 8 33M 37 - 670 11 56 4 11 6 32 16 30
16% 13% 14% 22% 11% 19% 15% 16% 16% 10% 19% 17% 19% 7% 18% 10% 10% 19% 19% 14% 14%

Strongly disagree 37 8 12 16B 6 24E 7 16 21 - 223 157 - 28 9 18 7 11 2 10 9 19
7% 4% 9% 12% 3% 11% 8% 6% 10% 12% 7% 8% 6% 6% 14% 10% 5% 6% 8% 9%

Don't know 53 27D 17 7 16 25 12 33 21 4 18 26 5J 39 14 29 6 8 10PR 14 8 32
11% 13% 12% 5% 9% 12% 12% 11% 10% 4% 10% 12% 25% 11% 9% 9% 13% 7% 29% 8% 7% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q69. Do you believe that AI should be regulated by the government?

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

311
62%

150
30%

161l
32%

113
23%

57
11%

57
11%

76
15%

145
100%
(B)

100E
69%

52
36%

48
33%

21
15%

16
11%

5
3%

24
17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

115
100%
(C)

73
63%

31
27%

41
36%

29
25%

11
10%

18B
16%

13
11%

140
100%
(D)

85
61%

39
28%

46
33%

28
20%

14
10%

14
10%

27
19%

Puget West- East-
ern

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Men Women GNC
100 241 252 7
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
53 174G 132 5
53% 72% 52% 67%
27 95G 52 3
27% 39% 21% 47%
26 80 80 1
26% 33% 32% 21%
35BD 42 71F -
35% 17% 28%
15 19 38F -
15% 8% 15%
19B 23 33 -
19% 10% 13%
12 25 49F 2
12% 10% 19% 33%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

2025

75
100%
(1)

52
70%

26
35%

26
35%

11
14%

9
11%

2
3%

12
16%

130
100%
(J)

69
53%

31
24%

39
30%

43IK
33%

21
16%

221
17%

17
13%

155
100%
(K)

109JL
70%

51
33%

58
37%

29
18%

14
9%

15
9%

17
11%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
140 340 160
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
80 207 104
57% 61% 65%
41 93 57
29% 27% 35%
39 113 48
28% 33% 30%
30 83 30
22% 24% 19%
13 39 18
9% 11% 11%
18 44 12
13% 13% 8%
30 50 26
21% 15% 16%

125
100%
(0)

72
57%

29
23%

43
34%

26
21%

14
11%

12
10%

27Q
22%

Income
$50K- $100K- .
$50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or <

135
100%
(P)

83
61%

44
32%

39
29%

33
24%

21
15%

12
9%

19
14%

100
100%
(Q)

66
66%

34
34%

32
32%

23
23%

13
13%

10
10%

11
11%

140
100%
(R)

90
64%

44
31%

47
33%

32
23%

10
7%

22
16%

18
13%

H.S.

Education
2-Yr/ Coll
Some De-
Coll greet

155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
90 88 133ST
58% 55% 72%
44 42 64
28% 26% 35%
46 46 70
29% 29% 38%
35 45 33
23% 28% 18%
18 20 19
11% 12% 10%
17 25 14
11% 15% 8%
300 27 18
20% 17% 10%

140



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2,

Q69. Do you believe that AI should be regulated by the government?

Party Q1
————————————————— Di

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Total Dem Rep Other Dir

Too

Housing
About

Right
Much Amount Know

Don't Opt-

Q065:AI Pespective

It's
Comp—

Pess- 1li-
imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total agree 311 147CD 85 72 135F
62% 73% 59% 54% 71%
Strongly agree 150 78CD 34 34 72F
30% 39% 24% 25% 38%

Somewhat agree 161l 69 51 38 63
32% 34% 35% 28% 33%

Total disagree 113 27 38B 42B 32
23% 13% 26% 31% 17%

Somewhat disagree 57 13 18 22B 19
11% 7% 12% 17% 10%

Strongly disagree 57 14 20 20 13
11% 7% 14% 15% 7%

Don't know 76 28 21 20 23

15% 14% 15% 15% 12%

2025
0: Ql2: - Q13: Econ
rection Economic Get-
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get-
Total Bet- ting
Track Know Good Poor ter Worse
215 94 293 207 81 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
G 126 50 2051 106 60KM 98
58% 53% 70% 51% 74% 56%
53 24 1121 38 32KM 41
25% 26% 38% 18% 39% 24%
72 26 94 68 28 57
33% 28% 32% 33% 35% 32%
55 26 49 64H 15 51L
26% 27% 17% 31% 18% 29%
27 11 28 28 7 24
12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 14%
29 15 21 36H 8 27
13% 16% 7% 17% 9% 16%
34 18 39 37 6 26
16% 19% 13% 18% 8% 15%
JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI,

Direction - Ql4: ———=

Stay- Personal

ing -Situation - Too

The Don't Total Total Lit-

Same Know Good Poor tle
222 22 348 152 311
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
146M 7 226 85 1928
66% 32% 65% 56% 62%
74M 2 113 37 100S
34% 11% 33% 24% 32%
71 5 113 49 92
32% 22% 32% 32% 30%
40 7 75 38 76
18% 31% 21% 25% 24%
22 4 35 21 39
10% 19% 10% 14% 13%
19 3 39 17 37

9% 12% 11% 11% 12%

36 8JKL 47 28 43
16% 37% 14% 19% 14%

46
100%
(Q)

35S
74%

14s
30%

21
44%

1

oo

o°

H
N OUT AN A O

o°

oo

109
100%
(R)

73S
67%

33s
30%

40
37%

24
22%

12
11%

12
11%

13
12%

33 166
100% 100%
(s) (T)
11 99
34% 60%
3 37
% 22%
8 62U
25% 37%
7 530V
20% 32%
3 24
10% 15%
3 29v
10% 17%
15PQR 14
46% 9%

115
100%
(U)

76
67%

53TV
46%

23
20%

20
18%

10
9%

10
9%

18
16%

220
100%
(V)

136
62%

60
27%

76U
35%

40
18%

23
10%

18
8%

44T
20%

141



DHM
Q70.

Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Some AI technologies are able to have human-like conversations and develop human-like text (examples include ChatGPT, Bard AI, and ChatSonic).
Other AI technologies can create art and music that are indistinguishable from human made art and music. Do you believe it is ethical
for people or companies to use AI technologies that replace humans for financial gain?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income —mmm
Bi- Age = —mmmmmmmmmmm e 2-Yr/ Coll
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-—-——-——=—————=——————————- White < $50K- $100K- H.S. Some De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women GNC 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < Coll gree+

Total 500 145 115 140 100 241 252 7 75 130 155 140 340 160 125 135 100 140 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Yes, it is ethical 92 27 22 17 27D 59G 33 - 14 29 22 27 62 30 12 19 220 390p 20 22 50ST
18% 19% 19% 12% 27% 24% 13% 19% 22% 14% 19% 18% 19% 10% 14% 22% 28% 13% 14% 27%
No, it is not 215 62 46 63 45 86 122F TFG 42 53 62 58 147 68 72QR  68R 40 36 82U 71 63
ethical 43% 43% 40% 45% 45% 36% 48% 100% 56% 41% 40% 41% 43% 42% 57% 50% 40% 26% 53% 44% 34%
It depends on the 193 56 48 60E 28 96 97 - 19 48 721 55 130 62 41 49 38 65 53 68 72
situation 39% 39% 41% 43% 28% 40% 38% 25% 37% 46% 39% 38% 39% 33% 36% 38% 46% 34% 42% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

142



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: January 27 - February 2, 2025

Q70. Some AI technologies are able to have human-like conversations and develop human-like text (examples include ChatGPT, Bard AI, and ChatSonic).
Other AI technologies can create art and music that are indistinguishable from human made art and music. Do you believe it is ethical
for people or companies to use AI technologies that replace humans for financial gain?

Party Q10: Ql2: - Q13: Econ Direction - Q14:  ————- Q46: Housing ----- Q65:AI Pespective
————————————————— Direction Economic Get- Stay- Personal About It's
————————————————— -Conditions- ting Get- ing -Situation - Too The Comp-

Ind/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Bet- ting The Don't Total Total Lit- Too Right Don't Opt- Pess- li-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Know Good Poor ter Worse Same Know Good Poor tle Much Amount Know imist imist cated

Total 500 202 144 134 190 215 94 293 207 81 175 222 22 348 152 311 46 109 33 166 115 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Yes, it is ethical 92 34 31 24 38 44 10 58 34 22M 33 37 0 730 19 49 17PS 258 1 58UV 8 27
18% 17% 22% 18% 20% 20% 11% 20% 16% 27% 19% 17% 2% 21% 13% 16% 36% 23% 4% 35% 7% 12%
No, it is not 215 90 55 60 83 84 49 120 95 33 71 98 13 129 86N 143 19 36 17 44 83TV 88T
ethical 43% 45% 38% 45% 43% 39% 52% 41% 46% 41% 41% 44% 60% 37% 57% 46% 41% 33% 51% 26% 73% 40%
It depends on the 193 77 58 50 69 88 35 115 78 26 71 87 9 1460 46 118 11 480 15 64U 24 105U
situation 39% 38% 40% 37% 36% 41% 38% 39% 37% 32% 41% 39% 39% 42% 31% 38% 23% 44% 45% 39% 21% 48%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HI, JKLM, NO, PQRS, TUV
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